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METHODOLOGY - OVERALL

The Visitor Satisfaction and Activity Survey is a survey of visitors from eight major market areas (MMAS)
who recently completed a trip to Hawai'‘i. The sampled MMAs include: U.S. West (Alaska, California,
Oregon, Washington, Arizona, Colorado, Idaho, Montana, Nevada, New Mexico, Utah, and

Wyoming), U.S. East (all other states in the Continental U.S.), Japan, Canada, Europe, Oceania, China

and Korea.

s | ceraea Lot oot
(US. West | 8,348 1.07 16.66
(US.East | 8,409 1.07 18.11
5,435 1.33 38.39
5,384 1.34 29.05
[Europe | 1,527 2.51 25.90
2,228 2.08 22.53
806 3.45 16.10
(Korea | 1,603 2.45 43.67
I

AIMMAs | 33,740 53 22.28

*Margins of error are presented at the 95 percent level of confidence.




METHODOLOGY - OVERALL (cont.)

Monthly samples of visitors who stayed for at least two days are drawn from completed Domestic
In-Flight and International Departure Survey databases. Selected U.S., Japanese, Canadian,
European and Oceania visitors were sent an email invitation with a link fo complete the survey online.
Data were also collected via intercept surveys at the Daniel K. Inouye International Airport, Ellison
Onizuka Kona International Airport and Kahului Airport using iPad tablets among departing Chinese,
Japanese and Korean visitors. Data collected via email and from the iPad intercept surveys were

merged to form a single database for analysis.

Collected data were statistically adjusted to reflect the distribution of cases by island and first-
time/repeat visitor status in the In-Flight and Departure Surveys. Data were statistically adjusted to be
representative of the population of visitor parties entering Hawai'i during each quarter. Data from all
MMAs were reported as weighted data based on weights generated for 2018 data. The VSAT

weighting system was developed to adjust for disproportionate sampling across all MMAs.

Note: Some results are presented with very small sample sizes that produce statistics with sample error estimates greater
than 10 points. Please exercise caution in interpreting results based on small bases.




SECTION = VISITOR SATISFACTION




OVERALL SATISFACTION — MOST RECENT VISIT

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Extremely Satisfied / 1=Noft Satisfied at All

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

N W N~ O 08 N

—_

0.0% U.S. West  US.East  Japan | Canada @ Europe @ Oceania  China Korea 0
m Extremely satisfied (7-8) 86.0% 88.5% 68.9% 85.3% 84.7% 78.1% 70.6% 62.7%
m Somewhat satisfied (5-6) 11.9% 9.8% 28.1% 12.8% 13.2% 17.7% 25.3% 33.4%
m Somewhat dissatisfied (3-4) 1.7% 1.3% 2.5% 1.6% 1.8% 3.7% 3.0% 3.4%
m Nof at all safisfied (1-2) 0.4% 0.4% 0.5% 0.3% 0.3% 0.5% 1.1% 0.5%
BASE 8.348 8.409 5,435 5,384 1,527 2,228 806 1,603
A MEAN 7.37 7.47 6.92 7.32 7.30 7.11 6.83 6.73

5 Q. How would you rate your overall satisfaction with your most recent trip to Hawai'ie




OVERALL SATISFACTION — MOST RECENT VISIT

TRACKING - TOP BOX "EXTREMELY SATISFIED" (7-8)

100.0%
90.0%
80.0% -— —0
70.0% —
60.0% —e
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% 2016 2017 2018
=—0=_).S. West 87.7% 88.3% 86.0%
== S. East 89.5% 91.1% 88.5%
e=@== | paN 68.4% 75.2% 68.9%

Canada 81.5% 87.4% 85.3%
==g==FUrope 85.9% 86.6% 84.7%
=== Oceania 80.0% 81.0% 78.1%
=@ China 82.2% 77.9% 70.6%
=@ K Oreql 75.2% 71.5% 62.7%
6 Q. How would you rate your overall satisfaction with your most recent frip to Hawai'ig

(This question was added in 2016.)




OVERALL SATISFACTION — MOST RECENT VISIT

COMPARISON OF MEAN SCORES REVEAL THE FOLLOWING:

« Female visitors from the following areas tend to provide higher levels of satisfaction
than males: U.S. West, U.S. East, Canada, and Oceania.

« Korean males are more satisfied with their trip than were Korean females.

« Chinese visitors who have obtained a college degree express higher levels of
satisfaction than do those visitors from China that do not have degrees.

« Japanese visitors who traveled to multiple islands during their trip express higher levels
of overall satisfaction than do those whose trip included just a single island. This
same trend was also evident among Chinese visitors.

« Those in larger travel parties in the following MMAs express higher levels of
satisfaction: U.S. West, U.S. East, and Japan.

7 Q. How would you rate your overall safisfaction with your most recent frip to Hawai'i?




SATISFACTION - STATE OF HAWAI'Il BY MMA

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0%

90.0%
80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

m Excellent (7-8) 87.2% 89.5% 75.3% 86.7% 86.1% 80.7% 73.9% 71.0%
B Above Avg (5-6) 11.1% 2.1% 23.1% 11.7% 12.6% 16.3% 22.5% 27.8%
m Below Avg (3-4) 1.5% 1.2% 1.4% 1.6% 1.1% 2.8% 2.7% 1.0%
m Poor (1-2) 0.2% 0.2% 0.3% 0.1% 0.2% 0.2% 0.9% 0.2%
BASE 8,348 8,409 5,435 5,384 1,527 2,228 806 1,603
A MEAN 7.46 7.53 7.14 7.41 7.39 7.20 6.99 7.00

8 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'i2 How would you rate your experience on___2



SATISFACTION — STATE OF HAWAI'l BY MMA

Tracking Data — Rating of “Excellent” (7-8)

100.0%
70.0% ﬁ%
—_—

80.0% @ —— ‘; m
70.0% e —— —

60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
@) S. West 81.8% 81.0% 81.6% 84.5% 88.2% 88.9% 87.2%
=@ |) S. East 83.7% 85.6% 83.8% 88.1% 90.3% 91.6% 89.5%
e=@== | paN 73.0% 71.0% 68.8% 69.6% 77.9% 79.3% 75.3%

Canada 81.7% 83.9% 83.2% 83.6% 88.0% 88.6% 86.7%
e=@==FUrope 85.6% 84.9% 85.2% 88.2% 88.7% 88.6% 86.1%
==g==Oceania 77.3% 79.0% 76.9% 76.8% 81.6% 81.8% 80.7%
==@==China 76.5% 81.8% 73.9%
=@ K Oreql 77.7% 74.9% 71.0%

Q. How would you rate your most recent frip to the state of Hawai‘ie How would you rate your experience on___ 2




SATISFACTION - O'AHU BY MMA

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0%

90.0%
80.0%
70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

m Excellent (7-8) 79.2% 79.5% 72.2% 79.1% 77.5% 76.8% 73.6% 68.2%
m Above Avg (5-6) 17.6% 17.4% 26.2% 17.6% 19.3% 19.4% 22.6% 29.7%
m Below Avg (3-4) 2.7% 2.6% 1.4% 2.7% 2.9% 3.5% 2.7% 1.9%
mPoor (1-2) 0.4% 0.5% 0.2% 0.7% 0.4% 0.3% 1.1% 0.2%
BASE 3,315 4,751 4,648 2,162 1,063 2,139 729 1,472
A MEAN 7.19 7.23 7.04 7.14 7.13 7.09 6.95 6.90

10 Q. How would you rate your most recent frip to the state of Hawai‘i2 How would you rate your experience on___2




SATISFACTION - O'AHU BY MMA

Tracking Data — Rating of “Excellent” (7-8)

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
@) S. West 56.6% 57.1% 51.4% 55.9% 79.1% 81.1% 79.2%
e=@==|) S. East 57.3% 56.5% 57.5% 59.1% 77.6% 82.7% 79.5%
e=@== | paN 57.6% 57.3% 56.2% 56.6% 76.5% 77.6% 72.2%

Canada 53.1% 53.3% 55.0% 55.3% 77.6% 80.6% 79.1%
e=@==Fyurope 58.4% 47.7% 52.2% 56.1% 77.2% 78.1% 77.5%
=== Oceania 55.0% 55.7% 51.0% 55.2% 77.8% 79.8% 76.8%
=@ China 78.0% 78.9% 73.6%
=@==KOreq 77.9% 71.2% 68.2%

11 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip fo the state of Hawai'i¢ How would you rate your experience on___¢




SATISFACTION - O'AHU BY MMA

COMPARISON OF MEAN SCORES REVEAL THE FOLLOWING:

« Among U.S. West and U.S. East visitors, those who are less affluent tended to be more
satisfied overall with their visit on O‘ahu.

 When segmented by gender we find that females visiting from the Mainland U.S. are
more satisfied with their visit to O‘ahu than were their male counterparts.

12 Q. How would you rate your most recent frip to the state of Hawai‘i2 How would you rate your experience on___2




SATISFACTION — MAUI BY MMA

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania
m Excellent (7-8) 88.9% 90.1% 76.6% 88.5% 84.1% 87.4%
B Above Avg (5-6) 9.8% 8.7% 22.7% 10.3% 14.5% 10.6%
m Below Avg (3-4) 1.2% 1.0% 0.0% 1.2% 1.4% 1.7%
m Poor (1-2) 0.2% 0.3% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3%
BASE 2,719 3,386 158 2,164 641 350
A MEAN 7.51 7.56 7.7 7.49 7.33 7.33

13 Q. How would you rate your most recent frip to the state of Hawai‘i2 How would you rate your experience on___2

China
77.5%
18.2%
3.0%
1.2%
165
7.05

Korea
77.0%
21.0%
2.0%
0.0%
300
7.09




SATISFACTION — MAUI BY MMA

Tracking Data — Rating of “Excellent” (7-8)

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
=—=).S. West 63.1% 63.6% 66.6% 68.2% 87.4% 89.0% 88.9%
=—0=) S. East 72.1% 72.9% 74.5% 74.7% 91.1% 91.1% 90.1%
== |apan 57.9% 52.3% 57.4% 56.6% 751% 75.0% 76.6%

Canada 64.3% 65.5% 64.2% 67.1% 86.6% 89.5% 88.5%
==g==FUrope 67.7% 63.4% 66.0% 69.1% 87.2% 86.9% 84.1%
=== cCeanid 64.1% 61.6% 59.7% 58.5% 81.3% 84.5% 87.4%
=== China 79.3% 83.6% 77.5%
=== K Oreq 79.7% 78.7% 77.0%

14 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'ie How would you rate your experience on___ 2




SATISFACTION — MAUI BY MMA

COMPARISON OF MEAN SCORES REVEAL THE FOLLOWING:

« When segmented by gender we find that females visiting from the Mainland U.S. and
Canada are more satisfied with their visit to Maui than were their male counterparts.

« Those traveling to Maui in larger travel parties (3+) from U.S. West tended to give

higher satisfaction scores than those traveling to Maui by themselves or with just one
other travel partner.

15 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai‘i2 How would you rate your experience on___2




SATISFACTION — HAWAI'I ISLAND BY MMA

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

m Excellent (7-8) 85.0% 89.4% 82.2% 83.9% 81.1% 78.7% 67.7% 77 4%

B Above Avg (5-6) 12.7% 9.0% 16.2% 14.2% 17.2% 17.5% 27.6% 19.5%
m Below Avg (3-4) 2.1% 1.4% 1.4% 1.8% 1.5% 2.8% 4.3% 2.7%
m Poor (1-2) 0.1% 0.1% 0.2% 0.1% 0.2% 1.1% 0.4% 0.4%
BASE 2,198 2,415 1,202 1,526 520 271 257 254
A MEAN 7.40 7.49 7.30 7.34 7.20 7.13 6.86 7.14

16 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai‘ie How would you rate your experience on___2




SATISFACTION — HAWAI'l ISLAND BY MMA

Tracking Data — Rating of “Excellent” (7-8)

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
=] S. West 62.1% 62.8% 60.7% 64.2% 79.4% 84.9% 85.0%
—e—U.S. East 62.7% 63.9% 61.2% 68.7% 82.4% 84.5% 89.4%
e=@== | paN 60.1% 60.4% 61.2% 53.5% 74.2% 77.9% 82.2%

Canada 58.1% 58.7% 59.5% 60.1% 75.1% 82.4% 83.9%
==g==FUrope 49.1% 58.9% 59.7% 61.3% 74.3% 79.8% 81.1%
=== Oceania 48.7% 54.3% 59.5% 54.6% 81.5% 84.0% 78.7%
=@ China 80.3% 76.2% 67.7%
=@==KOreq 72.5% 77 4% 77 4%

17 Q. How would you rate your most recent frip to the state of Hawai‘i2 How would you rate your experience on___2




SATISFACTION — HAWAI'l ISLAND BY MMA

COMPARISON OF MEAN SCORES REVEAL THE FOLLOWING:
« When segmented by gender we find that females visiting from the U.S. West are
more satisfied with their visit to the Island of Hawai‘i than were their male
counterparts.

« Among Canadian and Japanese visitors by age distribution, we find travelers from
these MMA between the ages of 35-49 were the most satisfied overall.

18 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai‘i2 How would you rate your experience on___2




SATISFACTION - KAUA'I BY MMA

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0%

90.0%
80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

m Excellent (7-8) 87.9% 90.1% 78.7% 83.4% 86.5% 81.8% 67.6% 75.9%

B Above Avg (5-6) 10.3% 8.6% 17.4% 15.1% 11.7% 15.8% 26.9% 23.0%

m Below Avg (3-4) 1.6% 1.2% 4.0% 1.4% 1.8% 2.3% 2.8% 0.0%

m Poor (1-2) 0.3% 0.1% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 2.8% 1.2%
BASE 1,584 2,023 51 1,087 403 211 37 83

A MEAN 7.45 7.56 7.24 7.34 7.39 7.30 6.92 7.08

19 Q. How would you rate your most recent frip to the state of Hawai‘i2 How would you rate your experience on___2



SATISFACTION - KAUA'I BY MMA

Tracking Data — Rating of “Excellent” (7-8)

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0% I —
60.0%
50.0% —— -
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
=—=).S. West 68.8% 66.0% 69.1% 70.9% 92.9% 91.9% 87.9%
=—0=) S. East 73.1% 74.7% 76.7% 79.7% 92.6% 94.5% 90.1%
== |apan 55.8% 49.7% 47 .6% 49.9% 70.4% 82.3% 78.7%

Canada 67.5% 61.8% 62.1% 68.9% 88.7% 89.3% 83.4%
==@==FUrope 63.9% 69.5% 79.7% 78.6% 93.1% 93.0% 86.5%
=== cCeanid 66.7% 67.7% 58.0% 62.0% 86.1% 88.4% 81.8%
=== China 84.4% 79.1% 67.6%
=@==KOreq 83.4% 68.8% 75.9%

20 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip fo the state of Hawai'i¢ How would you rate your experience on___¢2




SATISFACTION - KAUA'l BY MMA
COMPARISON OF MEAN SCORES REVEAL THE FOLLOWING:
« Qverall, visitors from U.S. East were the most satisfied with their visit to Kaua'i.

« First-time visitors from U.S. West were more satisfied with their visit fo Kaua'i than
repeat visitors.

« Among visitors to Kaua‘i from U.S. West MMA, less educated and less affluent
travelers tended to be more satisfied with their trip.

« Among U.S. West visitors to Kaua'i, we find that satisfaction is highest among younger
segments of the sample.

21 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip fo the state of Hawai'i¢ How would you rate your experience on___¢




SATISFACTION — MOLOKA'l BY MMA

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0%

90.0%
80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

m Excellent (7-8) 90.0% 85.1% 34.0% 73.4% 54.3% 94.5% 42.6% 66.5%

B Above Avg (5-6) 7.2% 12.9% 66.0% 21.2% 37.9% 5.5% 57.4% 22.4%

m Below Avg (3-4) 2.9% 2.0% 0.0% 5.4% 3.9% 0.0% 0.0% 11.2%

m Poor (1-2) 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 71 101 3 34 27 16 7 9

A MEAN 7.36 7.39 6.02 7.12 6.48 7.45 6.70 6.55

2?2 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'i2 How would you rate your experience on___2



SATISFACTION — MOLOKA'l BY MMA

Tracking Data — Rating of “Excellent” (7-8)

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% 2016 2017 2018
=) 5. West 77 8% 95.3% 90.0%
=) S. East 84.2% 92.1% 85.1%
=== ]Cpan 66.0% 65.8% 34.0%

Canada 71.8% 68.5% 73.4%
==g==FUrope 68.7% 80.3% 54.3%
=== Oceania 87.2% 70.2% 94.5%
=== China 80.8% 100.0% 42.6%
=@==KOreq 70.7% 75.0% 66.5%

23 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip fo the state of Hawai'i¢ How would you rate your experience on___¢2




SATISFACTION - LANA'l BY MMA

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

m Excellent (7-8) 89.5% 83.2% 37.8% 75.7% 84.1% 85.4% 60.7% 62.1%

B Above Avg (5-6) 8.3% 13.0% 49.6% 17.9% 11.8% 7.8% 20.2% 37.9%

m Below Avg (3-4) 2.3% 2.7% 12.6% 6.4% 4.1% 6.8% 19.1% 0.0%

m Poor (1-2) 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 85 186 8 50 26 26 5 8

A MEAN 7.57 7.34 6.13 7.08 7.29 7.24 6.43 6.87

24 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai‘i2 How would you rate your experience on___2




SATISFACTION - LANA'l BY MMA

Tracking Data — Rating of “Excellent” (7-8)

100.0%
90.0% O
80.0%
70.0% E
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% 2016 2017 2018
=) 5. West 77 8% 89.3% 89.5%
=) S. East 84.2% 89.6% 83.2%
e=@== | paN 66.0% 56.7% 37.8%

Canada 71.8% 85.9% 75.7%
==g==FUrope 68.7% 77.9% 84.1%
=== Oceania 87.2% 67.7% 85.4%
=== China 80.8% 100.0% 60.7%
=== Orec 70.7% 62.1%

25 Q. Howwould you rate your most recent trip fo the state of Hawai'i¢ How would you rate your experience on___¢2




SECTION — TRIP EXPECTATIONS




27

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%

W Exceeded expectations
Met expectations

m Did NOT meet expectations
BASE

Q Would you say this trip fo Hawai'i__¢

HAWAI'l TRIP EXPECTATIONS

||
U.S. West

43.0%
53.5%
3.4%
8.348

[
U.S. East

52.9%
44.0%
3.0%
8.409

[ |
Japan

39.2%
57.5%
3.3%
5,435

[ |
Canada

44.0%
52.7%
3.3%
5,384

[
Europe

51.0%
44.6%
4.4%
1,527

Oceania
36.3%
56.9%

6.7%
2,228

China

25.4%

68.4%
6.1%
806

Korea

45.6%

48.4%
5.9%
1,603

I\)(»)-lk(J‘IO\\IOO\O(—D'

—_




HAWAI'l TRIP EXPECTATIONS

TRACKING DATA - TOP BOX “EXCEEDED EXPECTATIONS™

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%

50.0% M
T
4007 M

30.0%
20.0% /__.
10.0%

0.0% 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
@) S. West 34.7% 37.9% 34.8% 38.2% 41.7% 43.3% 43.0%
=@ |) S. East 45.5% 48.0% 48.7% 49.1% 53.3% 52.7% 52.9%
e=@== | paN 35.4% 35.4% 33.0% 34.4% 39.0% 41.8% 39.2%

Canada 42.8% 41.4% 40.7% 41.2% 45.6% 42.3% 44.0%
e=@==Fyurope 44.3% 47 9% 49.5% 51.9% 53.0% 51.4% 51.0%
==g==Oceania 39.0% 41.6% 36.9% 36.8% 39.2% 38.0% 36.3%
==@==China 15.6% 23.7% 25.4%
=@ K Oreql 55.2% 51.1% 45.6%

28 Q@ Would you say this trip to Hawai‘i__2




HAWAI‘l TRIP EXPECTATIONS
COMPARISON OF PERCENTAGES REVEAL THE FOLLOWING:

« First-time visitors were more satisfied than repeat visitors in each of the
marketfs.

+ When segmented by gender, we find females more likely to agree that the
trip exceeded their expectations in the following MMAs: U.S. West, U.S. East,
Japan, Canada, Europe, and Oceania.

« Among U.S. visitors, less affluent travelers were more likely to admit that this
trip exceeded their expectations.

*  When the results are segmented by age, we find younger travelers from the

all visitor markets were more likely to feel that this trip exceeded their
expectations.

29 Q Would you say this trip to Hawai‘i___2




SECTION — BRAND/ DESTINATION
ADVOCACY




BRAND/DESTINATION — ADVOCACY

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely / 1=Very Unlikely

100.0%

90.0%
80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0% U.S. West = U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

m Very likely (7-8) 89.7% 89.8% 75.3% 89.1% 84.9% 80.2% 75.8% 62.8%
m Somewhat likely (5-6) 8.6% 8.2% 22.1% 9.3% 12.7% 15.7% 20.3% 32.7%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 1.1% 1.3% 1.6% 0.9% 1.6% 3.3% 2.0% 3.4%
m Very unlikely (1-2) 0.4% 0.6% 0.4% 0.6% 0.7% 0.8% 1.5% 0.8%
BASE 8,348 8,409 5,435 5,384 1,527 2,228 806 1,603
A MEAN 7.62 7.61 7.22 7.58 7.44 7.28 7.16 6.76

31 Q. How likely are you to recommend the state of Hawai'i as a vacation place to your friends and family2



BRAND/DESTINATION — ADVOCACY

TRACKING - TOP BOX “VERY LIKELY" (7-8)

100.0%
90.0% ——————— o ———
o= =——C—=—= - —g
80.0% —
—— P e
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
@) S. West 90.8% 89.2% 88.2% 90.2% 89.5% 88.9% 89.7%
=@ ) S. EQst 88.2% 89.0% 87.5% 88.3% 87.9% 89.3% 89.8%
e=@== | paN 77.3% 75.9% 75.1% 75.5% 78.3% 76.1% 75.3%

Canada 89.8% 88.6% 89.3% 88.4% 89.9% 88.6% 89.1%
e=@==FUrope 83.2% 84.8% 82.5% 82.9% 84.4% 83.2% 84.9%
=== OCceania 82.9% 84.2% 81.7% 80.3% 80.8% 80.1% 80.2%
==@==China 65.9% 80.0% 75.8%
=g K Ored 83.2% 77.3% 62.8%

32 Q. How likely are you to recommend the state of Hawai'i as a vacation place to your friends and family?




BRAND/DESTINATION — ADVOCACY

COMPARISON OF MEAN SCORES REVEAL THE FOLLOWING:

« Japanese visitors who went to multiple islands during their stay were more likely to
recommend Hawai'‘i than were those whose trip was limited to a single island.

 Females tended to be more likely to recommend Hawai'i to friends and family. This
trend was particularly evident among visitors from the U.S. West, U.S. East, Japan,
Canada, Europe and Oceania.

» Repeat visitors from the following MMAs appear to be stronger advocates than first-
time visitors from these markets: U.S. West, U.S. East, Japan and Canada.

33 Q. How likely are you to recommend the state of Hawai'i as a vacation place to your friends and family2




SECTION - BRAN
LOYALTY

D/

DESTINATION




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely / 1=Very Unlikely

100.0%

90.0%
80.0%
70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0% U.S. West = U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

m Very likely (7-8) 79.4% 62.1% 61.3% 67.3% 46.1% 60.1% 57.0% 58.6%
m Somewhat likely (5-6) 14.6% 22.8% 25.0% 21.8% 28.4% 24.8% 34.3% 32.0%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 3.3% 8.0% 3.3% 6.0% 14.0% 8.5% 5.0% 6.9%
m Very unlikely (1-2) 1.8% 5.2% 1.2% 3.4% 8.0% 5.4% 2.5% 1.4%
m Not Sure 0.9% 1.9% 9.2% 1.6% 3.5% 1.1% 1.2% 1.1%
BASE 8,348 8,409 5,435 5,384 1,527 2,228 806 1,603

A MEAN 7.28 6.61 6.94 6.85 5.95 6.50 6.58 6.63

35 Q. How likely are you to return to visit the state of Hawai'iin the next five years?2



LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT

TRACKING - TOP BOX “VERY LIKELY" (7-8)

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
=] S. West 791% 75.5% 75.7% 78.4% 79.3% 74.2% 79.4%
=—0=) S. East 55.6% 52.0% 52.0% 57.7% 58.5% 57.8% 62.1%
== |apan 52.7% 52.2% 50.8% 52.3% 54.5% 56.0% 61.3%

Canada 65.8% 62.9% 62.6% 61.3% 67.5% 65.2% 67.3%
==g==FUrope 43.2% 35.9% 36.4% 43.4% 45.0% 44.2% 46.1%
=== cCeanid 47 4% 51.0% 50.5% 52.8% 59.7% 56.9% 60.1%
=== China 52.3% 63.0% 57.0%
=== K Oreq 79.7% 72.6% 58.6%

36 Q. How likely are you to return fo visit the state of Hawai'iin the next five years?




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT

COMPARISON OF MEANS REVEAL THE FOLLOWING:

« Those who are traveling by themselves versus in larger groups were the most likely
express a desire to return from the following Markets: U.S. West, U.S. East, Japan, and
Europe.

* In the U.S. West and U.S. East markets, more affluent visitors ($100K+ household
incomes) were the most likely to express a desire to return to Hawai'i.

« Females from Japan were more likely to indicate a desire to return to Hawai'i than
were their male counterparts.

« Females from U.S. West were also more likely to want to return to Hawai'i than were
male visitors.

« Those who visited just a single island were more likely to express a desire to return
than were visitors who visited multiple islands during their trip.  This sentiment is
especially frue among the following markets: U.S. West, U.S. East, Canada, Europe,
and Oceania.

37 Q. How likely are you to return to visit the state of Hawai'iin the next five years?




UNLIKELY TO RETURN — TOP REASONS
U.S. WEST

TOP RESPONSES 10%+
ITEMS HIGHLIGHTED IN RED +/- 5.0 OR GREATER VARIANCE

2017 2018

51.5% Too expensive

45.0% Want to go someplace new

29.1% Too crowded/ congested/ traffic
25.3% Poor value

22.8% Flight is too long

17.5% Too commercialized/ overdeveloped
16.2% Other financial obligations

14.0% Five yearsis too soon

38 Q. Why would you be unlikely to revisit the state of Hawai'ie

47 A%
36.4%
23.7%
22.7%
18.8%
16.1%
14.4%
14.3%
14.2%

Too expensive

Want to go someplace new

Too crowded/ congested/ traffic
Poor value

Too commercialized/ overdeveloped
Flight is foo long

No reason to return/ nothing new
Five years is oo soon

Other financial obligations




UNLIKELY TO RETURN — TOP REASONS
U.S. EAST

TOP RESPONSES 10%+
ITEMS HIGHLIGHTED IN RED +/- 5.0 OR GREATER VARIANCE

2017 2018

58.8% Flight is too long

47.9% Too expensive

45.2% Want to go someplace new

19.7% Other financial obligations

19.3% Five yearsis too soon

14.0% Poor value

11.4% Too crowded/ congested/ traffic
10.2% Too commercialized/ overdeveloped

39 Q. Why would you be unlikely to revisit the state of Hawai‘ie

50.5%
42.1%
41.6%
17.8%
17.0%
15.3%
15.2%
12.3%
10.6%

Too expensive

Flight is too long

Want to go someplace new

Five years is too soon

Other financial obligations

Too crowded/ congested/ traffic
Poor value

Too commercialized/ overdeveloped
No compelling reason to return




UNLIKELY TO RETURN — TOP REASONS
JAPAN

TOP RESPONSES 10%+
ITEMS HIGHLIGHTED IN RED +/- 5.0 OR GREATER VARIANCE

2017 208

39.2% Want to go someplace new 41.7% Too expensive

38.1% Too expensive 30.4% Want to go someplace new
34.8% Five yearsis too soon 25.9% Flight is too long

25.9% Other financial obligations 25.8% Other financial obligations
22.3% Flight is too long 24.2% Five yearsis too soon

40 Q. Why would you be unlikely to revisit the state of Hawai'ie




41

UNLIKELY TO RETURN — TOP REASONS
CANADA

TOP RESPONSES 10%+
ITEMS HIGHLIGHTED IN RED +/- 5.0 OR GREATER VARIANCE

2017 2018

57.2% Too expensive

49.9% Want to go someplace new

39.6% Flight is too long

26.5% Poor value

21.1% Five yearsis too soon

19.2% Other financial obligations

14.6% Too commercialized/ overdeveloped
11.6% Too crowded/ congested/ traffic

Q. Why would you be unlikely to revisit the state of Hawai'i?

51.5%
46.7%
33.1%
22.4%
21.7%
14.7%
13.6%
13.6%
10.2%

Too expensive

Want to go someplace new

Flight is too long

Five years is too soon

Poor value

Too crowded/ congested/ traffic
Other financial obligations

Too commercialized/ overdeveloped
No compelling reason to return




UNLIKELY TO RETURN — TOP REASONS
EUROPE

TOP RESPONSES 10%+
ITEMS HIGHLIGHTED IN RED +/- 5.0 OR GREATER VARIANCE

2017 2018

66.4% Flight is too long 64.0% Flight is too long

50.2% Too expensive 49.0% Too expensive

42.5% Want to go someplace new 40.6% Want to go someplace new

24.4% Five yearsis too soon 21.8% Five yearsis too soon

19.5% Poor value 14.8% Too commercialized/ overdeveloped
16.1% Other financial obligations 13.5% Poor value

15.5% Too commercialized/ overdeveloped 13.3% Other financial obligations

42 Q. Why would you be unlikely to revisit the state of Hawai‘i2




UNLIKELY TO RETURN — TOP REASONS
OCEANIA

TOP RESPONSES 10%+
ITEMS HIGHLIGHTED IN RED +/- 5.0 OR GREATER VARIANCE

2017 208

54.5% Want to go someplace new

36.9% Too expensive

34.4% Too commercialized/ overdeveloped
30.5% Poor value

22.9% Too crowded/ congested/ traffic
17.4% Other financial obligations

17.1% Flight is too long

14.9% Five yearsis too soon

43 Q. Why would you be unlikely to revisit the state of Hawai'ie

45.0%
42.6%
33.7%
30.2%
24.4%
19.3%
15.0%
14.4%
10.9%

Want to go someplace new

Too expensive

Poor value

Too commercialized/ overdeveloped
Too crowded/ congested/ traffic

No reason to return/ nothing new
Flight is foo long

Five years is foo soon

Other financial obligations




UNLIKELY TO RETURN — TOP REASONS
CHINA

TOP RESPONSES 10%+
ITEMS HIGHLIGHTED IN RED +/- 5.0 OR GREATER VARIANCE

2017 2018

56.8% Want to go someplace new 42.8% Flight is too long

38.5% Flight is too long 39.8% Too expensive

32.4% Too expensive 31.4% Want to go someplace new
27.7% Poor value 31.3% Five yearsis too soon

27.1% Five yearsis too soon 25.7% Poor value

17.4% Other financial obligations 23.1% No reason to return/ Nothing new

17.3% Too commercialized/ overdeveloped

44 Q. Why would you be unlikely to revisit the state of Hawai‘i2




UNLIKELY TO RETURN — TOP REASONS
KOREA

TOP RESPONSES 10%+
ITEMS HIGHLIGHTED IN RED +/- 5.0 OR GREATER VARIANCE

2017 018

60.1% Too expensive

56.2% Poor value

49.0% Flight is foo long

29.0% Want to go someplace new

27.2% Other financial obligations

21.3% Five years is too soon

20.0% Too commercialized/ overdeveloped
14.2% Too crowded/ congested/ traffic
12.6% Unfriendly people

12.5% Poor service

45 Q. Why would you be unlikely to revisit the state of Hawai'ie

56.1% Too expensive

35.2% Poor value

31.7% Flight is too long

28.3% No reason to return/ Nothing new
27.6% Want to go someplace new

27.0% Five yearsis too soon

16.8% Other financial obligations

12.2% Too commercialized/ overdeveloped
11.6% Unfriendly people

11.4% Poor service




SECTION —EXPERIENCES




OFFERING A VARIETY OF EXPERIENCES

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

m Excellent (7-8) 87.0% 89.0% 59.7% 84.7% 84.3% 78.1% 68.5% 62.5%
m Above Avg (5-6) 12.1% 9.9% 37.3% 14.2% 14.5% 19.7% 28.0% 34.1%
m Below Avg (3-4) 0.9% 1.0% 2.6% 1.0% 1.0% 2.3% 3.0% 3.1%
mPoor (1-2) 0.1% 0.1% 0.4% 0.1% 0.1% 0.0% 0.5% 0.4%
BASE 8,348 8,409 5,435 5,384 1,527 2,228 806 1,603
A MEAN 7.46 7.54 6.71 7.37 7.33 7.14 6.87 6.75

47 Q. Based on your most recent trip to Hawai'i, how would you rate the state of Hawai‘ion___2




OFFERING A VARIETY OF EXPERIENCES

Tracking Data — Rating of “Excellent” (7-8)

100.0%
70.0% _
80.0% o— e —
70.0% =
60.0% b —— —e
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% 2016 2017 2018
=] S. West 87.4% 88.7% 87.0%
e=@==|) S. East 89.8% 90.4% 89.0%
=== ]Cpan 53.9% 60.7% 59.7%

Canada 84.7% 86.3% 84.7%
==g==FUrope 85.7% 85.8% 84.3%
=== Oceania 77.8% 80.2% 78.1%
=@ China 45.7% 74.1% 68.5%
=@ Oreq 65.6% 63.9% 62.5%

48 Q. Basedon your most recent frip to Hawai'i, how would you rate the state of Hawai'ion___2




OFFERING A VARIETY OF EXPERIENCES

COMPARISON OF MEAN SCORES REVEAL THE FOLLOWING:

« Among Japanese visitors, safisfaction in this area declines with age with
seniors being the least safisfied overall with the variety of experiences.

+ Repeat visitors from Japan are particularly unimpressed with the variety of
experiences during their trip.

*  When the results are broken down by gender we find females more satisfied

than males among the following markets: U.S. West, U.S. East, Canada,
Europe, and Oceania.

49 Q. Based on your most recent trip to Hawai'i, how would you rate the state of Hawai‘ion__ 2




NUMBER OF DIFFERENT/UNIQUE EXPERIENCES

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0%

90.0%
80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

m Excellent (7-8) 83.2% 87.0% 58.4% 81.1% 80.0% 72.0% 67.5% 56.3%

m Above Avg (5-6) 15.5% 11.8% 38.0% 17.5% 18.7% 25.4% 27.0% 38.4%
m Below Avg (3-4) 1.2% 1.1% 3.1% 1.3% 1.1% 2.5% 5.1% 4.5%
m Poor (1-2) 0.1% 0.1% 0.5% 0.1% 0.3% 0.1% 0.4% 0.8%
BASE 8.348 8.409 5,435 5,384 1,527 2,228 806 1,603
A MEAN 7.35 7.48 6.64 7.27 7.21 6.99 6.79 6.59

50 Q. Based on your most recent trip to Hawai'i, how would you rate the state of Hawai‘ion___2



NUMBER OF DIFFERENT/UNIQUE EXPERIENCES

Tracking Data — Rating of “Excellent” (7-8)

100.0%

90.0% -

80.0%  — == ::o
70.0% o= = —
60.0% — . — s
50.0% ===

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0% 2016 2017 2018
@) S. West 83.3% 85.8% 83.2%
=@ |) S. East 88.0% 88.5% 87.0%
=f==|apan 44.0% 49.7% 58.4%

Canada 80.2% 82.6% 81.1%
e=@==FUrope 80.6% 82.7% 80.0%
==g==Oceania 69.9% 73.2% 72.0%
==@==China 40.0% 66.1% 67.5%
=@ K Oreq 60.2% 56.1% 56.3%

51 Q. Based on your most recent trip to Hawai'i, how would you rate the state of Hawai‘ion__ 2




NUMBER OF DIFFERENT/UNIQUE EXPERIENCES
COMPARISON OF MEAN SCORES REVEAL THE FOLLOWING:

+ Respondents who visited multiple islands during the trip tended to be more
satisfied in this area from the following markets: U.S. West, U.S. East, Japan,
Canada, Oceania, and China.

« Female visitors from the following markets were more satisfied in terms of
having different and unique experiences than were males: U.S. West, U.S.
East, Canada, Oceania, and Korea.

» Satisfaction declines with age amongst visitors from Japan and Canada.

52 Q. Based on your most recent trip to Hawai'i, how would you rate the state of Hawai‘ion__ 2




BEING A SAFE AND SECURE DESTINATION

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

N W N O 08 N

0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

m Excellent (7-8) 83.6% 84.8% 60.0% 86.4% 86.1% 81.0% 79.4% 69.7%

m Above Avg (5-6) 13.7% 12.7% 35.8% 11.9% 12.5% 16.6% 17.8% 26.7%
m Below Avg (3-4) 2.3% 2.1% 3.7% 1.2% 1.2% 2.1% 2.5% 2.8%
m Poor (1-2) 0.4% 0.4% 0.5% 0.5% 0.2% 0.4% 0.3% 0.9%
BASE 8.348 8.409 5,435 5,384 1,527 2,228 806 1,603
A MEAN 7.34 7.38 6.65 7.38 7.39 7.19 7.18 6.86

53 Q. Based on your most recent trip to Hawai'i, how would you rate the state of Hawai‘ion___2



BEING A SAFE AND SECURE DESTINATION

Tracking Data — Rating of “Excellent” (7-8)

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0% = —— —
60.0% — ‘ -—
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% 2016 2017 2018
=] S. West 84.7% 85.2% 83.6%
e=@==|) S. East 86.9% 87.0% 84.8%
=== ]Cpan 63.3% 64.0% 60.0%

Canada 87.6% 87.9% 86.4%
==g==FUrope 89.2% 87.3% 86.1%
=== Oceania 83.6% 84.0% 81.0%
=@ China 55.6% 86.9% 79.4%
=== Orec 76.4% 73.0% 69.7%

54 Q. Based on your most recent trip to Hawai'i, how would you rate the state of Hawai‘ion__ 2




BEING A SAFE AND SECURE DESTINATION

COMPARISON OF MEAN SCORES REVEAL THE FOLLOWING:

* In general, visitors from all markets who are fraveling by themselves to
Hawai'i feel less safe compared to those fraveling with others.

+ More educated Japanese visitors or those with a college degree felt safer on
their trip than did Japanese visitors without a college degree.

«  Among U.S. West visitors, more affluent respondents felt safer on their trip.

« Among Japanese respondents, younger visitors felt the least safe and
satisfaction in this area rises in the older age group.

55 Q. Based on your most recent tfrip to Hawai'i, how would you rate the state of Hawai‘ion__ 2




SECTION — ACTIVITIES




ACTIVITIES = SIGHTSEEING

s weTus o Lon ] oro [ rope L cono [t

TOTAL 95.8% 96.5% 95.5% 96.7% 95.7% 92.3% 95.7% 95.6%

On own (self-guided) 85.1% 81.8% 68.8% 85.5% 72.3% 48.7% 59.6% 76.9%

Helicopter/ airplane 6.6% 12.1% 2.3% 8.9% 15.0% 8.2% 22.8% 5.4%

Boat/ submarine/ whale 25.9% 31.1% 9.7% 25.2% 26.6% 18.7% 27.6% 16.2%

Visit towns 56.3% 57.0% 31.2% 59.5% 46.3% 31.4% 31.3% 35.3%

Limo/ van/ bus tour 7.8% 16.4% 19.5% 10.8% 21.3% 35.9% 18.4% 15.3%

Scenic views/ natural

landmark 61.4% 69.9% 23.3% 68.0% 64.4% 51.7% 56.3% 53.3%

Movie/ TV/ film location 4.1% 7.0% 4.1% 5.0% 7.8% 9.6% 29.6% 12.8%




ACTIVITIES — RECREATION
U5 e | .o | sopon | comdo | Euape | ocecmia| oo | Ko

97.0%  962%  962%  982%  965%  941%  941%  97.9%
855%  838%  731%  90.6%  863%  784%  751%  78.5%
17.0%  11.3% 3.7% 170%  12.5% 9.6% 40% 67%

B 6.5% 3.6% 10.5% 12.1% 9.4% 7.9% 10.7%
8.7% 7.6% 2.1% 7.0% 7.9% 4.0% 3.8% 47%

683%  651%  384%  765%  695%  641%  392%  49.0%
99%  429% 172%  540%  438%  27.7%  21.0%  454%
0.2% 0.3% 0.2% 0.5% 1.1% 0.2% 1.9% 1.3%

2.3% 18% 29% 12%  07% 1.4% 11% 5.7%
3.1% 3.2% 2.2% 3.6% 3.8% 11% 3.6% 3.9%
Fishing [P 3.1% 1.5% 2.4% 1.3% 11% 4.9% 1.6%
7.4% 6.7% 7.5% 8.0% 2.4% 3.1% 5.7% 3.6%




ACTIVITIES — RECREATION
U5 Wes | s ot | topon | conado | Gumope | Oceamia| _china | forea

970%  962%  962%  982%  965%  941%  941%  97.9%
308%  285%  147%  331%  190%  228%  206% 8%
B o o 6.5% 6.7% 5.6% 7.7% 5.5% 6.0%
324%  360%  74%  355%  269%  108%  137%  135%
13.6%  170%  122%  125%  105%  81%  173%  19.3%
28% 2.2% 1.8% 3.6% 2.4% 2.0% 1.7% 21%
382%  453%  240%  434%  409%  329%  410%  253%
1.5% 1.2% 3.5% 1.6% 3.1% 20%  131%  39%
rappel 2.0% 17% 07% 1.5% 3.8% 09% 1.5% 1.4%
zip-ining AV 59% 0.7% 3.6% 3.0% 2.4% 1.9% 1.6%
0.4% 0.5% 0.8% 0.4% 0.8% 0.1% 109%  3.5%
29% 3.8% 11% 23% 3.3% 3.3% 7.3% 6.6%
23% 23% 5.0% 1.9% 1.7% 1.6% 1% 3.4%




ACTIVITIES — ENTERTAINMENT & DINING
LU wes [ us.Eos | sopan | Conada | Gurope | Oceamia | China | Korea

TOTAL 98.4% 97.7% 98.3% 98.6% 97.1% 98.2% 96.1% 98.8%
Lunch/ sunset/ dinner/

23.0% 26.1% 15.7% 21.9% 29.9% 21.0% 60.7% 37.0%
Live music/ stage show 32.2% 37.3% 20.3% 33.3% 30.7% 25.3% 16.2% 15.1%
Nightclub/ dancing/
bar/ karaoke 9.4% 10.0% 6.6% 8.6% 8.1% 9.4% 9.7% 9.0%

53.6% 55.7% 45.4% 48.1% 40.6% 38.3% 47.6% 55.2%
Family restaurant 62.8% 58.3% 23.4% 63.4% 48.8% 67.7% 19.1% 37.6%
Fast food 36.5% 35.7% 53.0% 47 1% 46.4% 49 9% 43.5% 50.2%
Food truck 30.7% 31.2% 14.6% 35.2% 25.9% 23.9% 18.4% 47 .5%
Café/ coffee house 46.6% 43.9% 53.8% 52.4% 53.0% 58.8% 37.3% 54.4%
Ethnic dining 31.9% 34.0% 10.3% 26.7% 18.6% 14.5% 18.5% 24.6%
Prepared own meal 55.1% 43.6% 18.7% 68.2% 37.6% 25.2% 18.0% 11.3%




ACTIVITIES — SHOPPING
[ US.West] Us.Eost | Jopan | Canada | Europe | Oceania | China | Korea

TOTAL 96.7% 95.9% 97.6% 97 4% 95.6% 96.9% 93.9% 97.1%
Mall/ department

42.4% 43.1% 79.9% 59.1% 58.6% 78.0% 66.5% 77.2%
Designer boutique 17.5% 18.6% 25.1% 19.9% 17.7% 23.8% 9.0% 4.6%
Hotel/ resort store 33.5% 39.2% 35.4% 27 4% 30.7% 35.2% 24.7% 30.2%
Swap meet/ flea

17.4% 15.6% 3.6% 17.4% 6.7% 9.2% 4.4% 3.6%
Di t/ outlet

17.3% 17.8% 23.7% 22.5% 20.0% 49.4% 40.7% 61.6%
Supermarket 68.2% 59.2% 65.7% 73.9% 70.2% 54.0% 62.2% 57.1%
37.2% 31.2% 18.1% 44.7% 28.9% 17.0% 13.1% 10.3%
46.5% 48.1% 45.6% 52.7% 36.0% 65.1% 42.2% 43.3%
Duty free store 3.7% 4.6% 42.1% 7.4% 6.9% 12.5% 50.7% 45.8%
Local shop/ artisan  |REARE3 67.0% 10.7% 66.7% 59.1% 51.3% 24.8% 14.7%




ACTIVITIES — HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS
S TUsWest | Us.tost | dopan | Conado | curope | Oceania | China | Korea

TOTAL 71.8% 77.1% 55.5% 72.9% 74.8% 74.6% 80.9% 66.4%
Historic military site 18.6% 28.3% 18.1% 16.8% 33.2% 45.5% 51.9% 18.9%
Other historical site 29.2% 31.4% 18.1% 29.4% 29.5% 21.7% 28.6% 28.6%
Museum/ art

gallery 19.2% 18.3% 6.4% 19.8% 15.5% 14.5% 15.9% 7.3%
Luau/ Polynesian

show/ hula show 32.0% 42.0% 12.9% 34.4% 34.2% 31.5% 13.2% 21.9%
Lesson- ex.

vkulele, hula, 7.1% 8.5% 6.4% 8.2% 8.1% 6.6% 10.7% 59%
canoe, lei making

Play/ concert/

theatre 4.7% 51% 3.1% 5.5% 5.5% 4.4% 3.8% 4.7%
Art/ craft fair 15.0% 13.5% 3.4% 14.5% 9.0% 5.6% 11.7% 5.9%

Festival event 5.3% 5.3% 3.1% 6.0% 4.7% 4.1% 1.8% 2.7%




ACTIVITIES = TRANSPORTATION

I T ey N e N e T

TOTAL 92.8% 92.4% 95.9% 96.0% 94.4% 96.9% 92.7% 95.5%
Airport shuttle 18.4% 20.2% 24.0% 22.2% 26.8% 53.1% 19.5% 15.9%
Trolley 2.3% 3.4% 46.2% 4.5% 7.2% 22.6% 8.0% 21.8%
4.4% 5.7% 16.9% 11.1% 18.7% 30.1% 18.8% 12.2%
Tour bus/ tour van 8.9% 18.0% 27.0% 12.4% 20.3% 37.0% 24.6% 30.7%
Taxi/ limo 7.6% 12.4% 31.7% 15.3% 25.9% 39.0% 24.6% 20.7%
Rental car 80.0% 74.2% 33.1% 81.1% 62.4% 31.0% 51.9% 62.0%

Ride share 12.1% 14.9% 3.2% ?1% 11.9% 20.6% 14.7% 7.4%

Bicycle rental 2.7% 2.2% 2.9% 3.4% 3.3% 1.7% 3.2% 1.3%




ACTIVITIES — OTHER

I T ey N e N e T

12.6% 20.1% 15.5% 9.1% 19.6% 16.2%

TOTAL 31.3% 26.4%
19.0% 13.4% 8.4% 17.7% 14.6%

Visit frlends/ family 30.5% 25.6% 11.9% .
:::)';;t"tee" non- 1.5% 1.3% 0.9% 1.3% 23% 0.9% 2.5% 1.8%

Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

64



SECTION - TRAVEL
PLANNING




TRAVEL PLANNING
Decision to take vacation/ pleasure trip

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%

10.0%

0.0% . .
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
® More than 1 year 18.8% 24.0% 14.7% 20.3% 26.4% 24.6% 7.4% 4.6%
W émos-lyear 31.5% 34.1% 27.9% 34.3% 37.1% 43.5% 16.9% 22.1%
W 3Mos-6mos 21.2% 19.1% 28.2% 20.4% 18.2% 17.9% 26.9% 30.1%
B 2mMos-3mos 10.0% 8.9% 14.2% 9.9% 7.4% 6.6% 21.5% 19.2%
1 mos-2mos 8.5% 6.4% 92.1% 7.4% 4.7% 3.7% 13.5% 13.4%
Less than 1 mos 9.9% 7.4% 5.9% 7.8% 6.2% 3.7% 13.8% 10.5%

66 Q Thinking back to your most recent trip to Hawai'i, how far in advance did you make the following decisions?




TRAVEL PLANNING
Decision to visit HAWAI'

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%

10.0%

0.0% . .
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
® More than 1 year 19.6% 24.3% 13.1% 19.8% 25.2% 21.6% 5.4% 4.2%
W émos-lyear 30.0% 32.5% 26.6% 32.2% 36.9% 43.1% 14.2% 19.9%
W 3Mos-6mos 20.5% 19.0% 28.4% 19.9% 18.6% 18.9% 22.9% 29.8%
B 2mMos-3mos 9.8% 8.9% 15.5% 10.5% 7.8% 7.4% 22.1% 19.8%
1 mos-2mos 8.1% 6.5% 9.9% 7.8% 5.3% 4.4% 18.2% 13.9%
Less than 1 mos 12.0% 8.8% 6.5% 9.8% 6.1% 4.6% 17.2% 12.5%

67 Q Thinking back to your most recent trip to Hawai'i, how far in advance did you make the following decisions?




TRAVEL PLANNING
Decision on which island to visit

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0% . .
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
® More than 1 year 16.3% 18.6% 11.0% 15.8% 18.5% 18.1% 3.1% 2.6%
m6mos-lyear 29.1% 32.2% 25.9% 30.6% 34.8% 40.8% 11.0% 16.4%
W 3Mos-6mos 20.0% 19.2% 28.6% 20.4% 19.9% 20.2% 20.3% 27.6%
B 2mMos-3mos 10.2% 9.7% 16.6% 11.2% 10.4% 8.4% 21.1% 20.4%
1 mos-2mos 8.4% 6.9% 10.4% 8.4% 6.5% 4.7% 19.2% 15.9%
Less than 1 mos 16.1% 13.4% 7.5% 13.7% 9.9% 7.9% 25.2% 17.1%

68 Q Thinking back to your most recent trip to Hawai'i, how far in advance did you make the following decisions?




TRAVEL PLANNING
Determining the dates of your trip

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0% . .
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
® More than 1 year 11.2% 15.1% 5.1% 11.7% 16.3% 16.7% 2.9% 2.0%
m6mos-lyear 29.7% 33.7% 23.4% 32.2% 36.6% 43.8% 9.9% 17.6%
W 3Mos-6mos 22.5% 21.4% 29.9% 22.9% 21.7% 20.3% 21.3% 27.3%
B 2mMos-3mos 12.6% 11.1% 20.1% 12.3% 10.1% 8.2% 22.0% 22.2%
1 mos-2mos 10.1% 7.7% 13.3% 9.3% 6.6% 4.8% 20.5% 16.8%
Less than 1 mos 13.9% 10.9% 8.2% 11.5% 8.7% 6.3% 23.5% 14.1%

69 Q Thinking back to your most recent trip to Hawai'i, how far in advance did you make the following decisions?




TRAVEL PLANNING
Begin booking your trip

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0% . .
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
® More than 1 year 7.4% 10.2% 3.1% 8.4% 11.5% 13.3% 2.4% 1.6%
W émos-lyear 28.4% 32.7% 20.9% 29.9% 37.7% 43.4% 8.0% 13.9%
W 3Mos-6mos 25.2% 23.8% 30.3% 25.5% 22.5% 22.0% 20.1% 26.1%
B 2mMos-3mos 14.5% 13.1% 21.6% 14.0% 11.7% 9.5% 21.0% 23.4%
1 mos-2mos 11.0% 9.3% 14.6% 10.7% 8.1% 5.6% 21.0% 19.3%
Less than 1 mos 13.4% 10.9% 9.4% 11.5% 8.4% 6.2% 27 .6% 15.7%

70 Q Thinking back to your most recent trip to Hawai'i, how far in advance did you make the following decisions?




TRAVEL PLANNING
SEGMENTATION

« Visitors from Asia have shorter travel planning and decision-making
timeframes in general.

+ Those who fraveled here in smaller parties of one or two individuals tended
to have shorter fravel planning and decision-making windows prior to arrival.

« Older visitors from U.S. West, U.S. East, Canada, and Japan were more likely
to have chosen Hawai'i as a destination at least six month prior to arrival.
Younger segments from these MMAs appear to have shorter planning
windows.

71 Q Thinking back to your most recent trip to Hawai'i, how far in advance did you make the following decisions?




TRAVEL PLANNING- SOURCES OF INFORMATION
Ty et Tuston | sovon | conoao | tuope | ocoo |_cna | oo

Personal experience 42.0% 32.1% 21.5% 37.9% 19.6% 25.5% 21.1% 10.7%

Recommendations from friends/

e 31.4% 35.6% 15.4% 34.3% 27.5% 28.3% 22.0% 15.9%

Online travel booking sites 28.3% 27 8% 12.7% 37.8% 29.5% 25.6% 33.0% 15.5%

Travel agents/ Packaged tour

companies 13.1% 20.2% 53.9% 14.7% 39.3% 56.5% 47 4% 46.0%

Travel information websites 18.6% 23.5% 13.1% 26.6% 28.9% 23.7% 25.1% 10.6%
Mobile apps 19.0% 19.4% 8.7% 16.1% 17.9% 13.5% 21.7% 18.4%
Guide books 13.3% 18.3% 24 A% 18.7% 28.0% 8.0% 16.0% 12.0%
Travel blogs 11.1% 15.5% 20.2% 20.0% 22.6% 13.6% 15.5% 38.5%
GoHawaii.com 12.3% 18.0% 6.8% 21.5% 25.7% 15.9% 11.2% 1.7%
Information from Airlines 13.6% 12.9% 9.4% 10.4% 9.6% 7.7% 7.4% 3.4%

Social media 9.1% 11.4% 16.0% 13.5% 14.6% 12.0% 13.6% 19.9%

Information from Hotels/resort front

desk/concierge/tour desk) 11.4% 15.6% 7.3% 9.9% 9.8% 9.4% 7.3% 3.7%




TRAVEL PLANNING- SOURCES OF INFORMATION

« Visitors from Japan, Oceania, China, and Korea were more reliant on fravel
agents and companies that specialize in packaged tours than were visitors
from the other markets.

« Japanese and European visitors were the most reliant on guide books.

+  Word-of-mouth recommendations from friends and relatives were more likely
to be mentioned by visitors from the U.S. Mainland and Canada.

+ Japanese visitors were the least reliant on mobile apps as an informational
source for this most recent trip.

+ Japanese and Korean visitors were also the least likely to have visited
GoHawaii.com prior to arrival.

73 Q Which of the following sources did you use when planning your trip?




SECTION = TRIP PURPOSE




PRIMARY PURPOSE OF TRIP

s wen s on [ ot [ ron oo oo | oo

Vacation 59.5% 55.8% 65.4% 74.3% 66.6% 73.8% 71.2% 52.7%

Anniversary/ birthday 7.8% 9.0% 3.6% 5.7% 5.7% 5.7% 2.0% 3.8%
Visit friends/ relatives 8.2% 9.3% 1.2% 3.1% 4.2% 2.2% 3.2% 0.7%
Honeymoon 2.0% 3.8% 10.2% 2.3% 8.3% 2.4% 3.7% 28.9%
Business trip 3.9% 4.7% 2.4% 0.9% 1.7% 0.5% 3.8% 1.5%
Wedding/ vow renewal 3.2% 2.8% 4.5% 2.8% 1.6% 1.1% 1.6% 0.6%
Convention, conference. 2.6% 41% 0.9% 1.8% 3.4% 0.4% 2.9% 20%

seminar

Vacation home/ 3.0% 22% 19% 2.1% 0.4% 0.2% 0.6% 0.1%

timeshare

Family gathering/ reunion 2.5% 1.6% 0.9% 2.1% 1.2% 1.2% 1.7% 1.1%

Sporting event 1.5% 0.9% 1.1% 1.3% 1.3% 0.5% 0.2% 0.1%

Q What was the primary purpose of your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'i___2




SECONDARY PURPOSE OF TRIP — MULTIPLE RESPONSE

I ) ey e e e e

82.8% 82.6% 86.0% 91.4% 86.5% 89.8% 89.0% 80.0%
14.1% 16.0% 7.2% 12.1% 12.4% 12.1% 3.7% 11.2%
16.6% 16.1% 4.7% 8.4% 8.7% 4.2% 6.4% 2.7%
1.1% 0.7% 26.3% 1.5% 2.0% 9.2% 16.8% 13.9%
7.1% 5.2% 4.4% 5.4% 3.5% 3.0% 5.1% 2.7%
2.7% 4.5% 12.9% 2.9% 9.8% 2.9% 5.1% 31.6%
6.7% 4.8% 4.8% 5.1% 0.9% 1.2% 2.6% 0.2%
5.5% 6.1% 3.3% 1.5% 2.2% 0.7% 5.1% 2.7%
Q What was the primary purpose of your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'i___2

Q. What, if any, was the secondary purpose of your most recent visite




SECONDARY PURPOSE OF TRIP - SEGMENTATION

« Visitors from Asia, Japanese in particular more so than other MMAs were the
most likely to list shopping as a reason for visiting. A third of the Japanese
females without a college degree listed shopping and fashion as one of the
reasons for visiting.

* A third of the Korean visitors who took part in the study were here on their
honeymoon.

+ One in five visitors from Oceania indicated that Hawai‘i was a layover stop
on their way home or to another destination.

* Repeat visitors were more likely to indicate they were here to visit friends as a
reason for their trip, more so than first-time visitors.

77 Q What was the primary purpose of your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'i___2
Q. What, if any, was the secondary purpose of your most recent visite




100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

m Other

mOnce in a lifetime

B More special than most trips

B Annual/ Semi-annual trip
Special occasion

U.S. West
8.7%
5.9%
25.4%
30.8%
29.2%

VACATION TRIP DESCRIPTION

U.S. East
8.2%
13.0%
27.7%
19.0%
32.1%

Japan
5.9%
4.0%

26.9%

35.5%

27.7%

Canada
5.3%
9.3%

29.5%
30.7%
25.3%

Europe
4.5%
25.7%
28.3%
8.8%
32.6%

78 Q If you came to Hawai'i on vacation, would you describe your most recent trip to the State as:2

Oceania
12.3%
10.1%
25.7%
20.5%
31.4%

China
1.6%
4.6%

32.1%

24.8%

36.9%

Korea
2.7%
17.9%

29.4%

25.6%

24.4%




VACATION TRIP DESCRIPTION - SEGMENTATION

+ One in four European visitors described their trip as a once in a lifetime
experience.

« Visitors from Japan, U.S. West, and Canada were the most likely to describe
their trip as an annual or semi-annual occurrence.

« Visitors from the U.S. who hail from more affluent households were also more
likely to describe their trip as a fairly regularly occurrence.

79 Q If you came fo Hawai'i on vacation, would you describe your most recent frip to the State as:2




SECTION = TRIPS TO HAWAI'I



15T TIME VS REPEAT VISITOR

100.0% 10
90.0% %
80.0% 8
70.0% 7
60.0% 6
50.0% 5
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0% 2
10.0% 1

0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea 0
= Repeat 81.0% 58.5% 66.9% 64.0% 30.5% 50.8% 29.5% 19.4%
. First-fime 19.0% 41.5% 33.1% 36.0% 69.5% 49.2% 70.5% 80.6%
BASE 8348 8409 5435 5384 1527 2228 806 1603
MEAN 7.59 4.40 5.50 4.86 2.53 3.09 1.57 1.40
=O—-MEDIAN 4 2 2 2 1 2 1 1

81 Q Including this trip, how many times have you visited the state of Hawai'ie




IST TIME VS REPEAT VISITOR

* More affluent visitors from the U.S. and Canada were more likely to have
traveled to Hawai'i previously.

+ Males traveled more frequently to Hawai'i among the following visitor
markets compared to females: U.S. West, U.S. East, and Canada.

+ Those who were traveling in smaller travel parties were more likely to be

repeat visitors among the following MMAs: U.S. West (1-2 persons), U.S. East
(1-2 persons), and Japan (Alone).

82 Q Including this trip, how many times have you visited the state of Hawai'ie




SECTION — TRAVEL PARTY




TRAVEL PARTY MEMBERS

e Tusven [us e [ soron | comsto | toope | ocoio |_chno | s~

61.1% 61.0% 50.6% 63.3% 51.4% 66.8% 45.3% 62.0%
Other adult family 29.9% 26.5% 23.8% 28.6% 17.1% 22.3% 25.0% 16.4%
Child under 18 27.6% 19.5% 15.9% 22.9% 14.1% 23.1% 22.4% 14.6%
Friends/ associates 15.7% 17.5% 21.9% 18.2% 14.1% 15.7% 24.3% 14.2%
9.0% 10.3% 7.1% 6.0% 13.4% 71% 8.5% 3.1%

Girlfriend/ boyfriend 71% 6.6% 6.9% 8.3% 12.0% 4.1% 9.7% 7.4%
Same-sex partner 1.2% 1.2% 0.3% 0.9% 1.7% 1.1% 2.2% 0.2%

Q In addition to yourself, on this trip, who else was in your fravel party?




TRAVEL PARTY SIZE

]OOO% - - - [ ] —_— _ - 10

80.0% 8

70.0% 7

60.0% 6

50.0% 5

40.0% 4

30.0% 3

20.0% 2

10.0% 1

0.0% . - 0
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
]+ 4.0% 3.9% 5.5% 3.4% 2.3% 3.0% 11.4% 5.8%
5-10 persons 17.6% 15.6% 12.6% 16.9% 8.4% 13.9% 16.9% 8.7%
mmmm 3-4 Persons 27.0% 24.0% 26.4% 27.8% 19.2% 24.8% 28.9% 20.2%
m Two Persons 37.3% 40.9% 48.9% 40.5% 46.4% 43.4% 33.7% 48.2%
= Alone 14.1% 15.5% 6.7% 11.4% 23.7% 14.9% 9.0% 17.2%
BASE 8345 8409 5383 5433 1527 2227 805 1602
=—O— MEAN 3.11 2.95 2.92 3.11 2.43 2.86 3.20 2.54

=O=— MEDIAN 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 2

85 Q Including yourself, how many people traveled with you in your immediate travel party?




SECTION = SIGNAGE




HVCB POST-ARRIVAL EXPERIENCE LOGO

Eosons
g HAWAI‘L;(

70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%

10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West  U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

87 Q During your stay in Hawai‘i, do you recall seeing either of the following images/signs?




OCEAN SAFETY LOGO

KNOW
YOUR
LIMITS
50.0%
45.0%
40.0%
35.0%
30.0%
25.0%
20.0% 21.9%
: 20.0% A
15.0% 17532 17.0% 17.5%
10.0% 22.6%
5.0%
0.0% 3.2% 4.5%
U.S. West  U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

88 Q During your stay in Hawai'i, do you recall seeing either of the following images/signs?




OCEAN SAFETY LOGO

KNOW
D YOUR
e LIMITS

+ Females were less likely to recall seeing this logo from the following visitor
markets: U.S. West, U.S. East, and Japan.

» Visitors from the U.S. in larger fravel parties of three or more were more likely
to recall seeing this logo than were those in smaller groups.

89 Q During your stay in Hawai'i, do you recall seeing either of the following images/signs?2




SECTION = VISITOR PROFILE




VISITOR PROFILE — GENDER

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% . :
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
Female 58.9% 58.8% 52.9% 57.5% 50.0% 60.7% 46.5% 50.1%
B Male 41.1% 41.2% 47 1% 42.5% 50.0% 39.3% 53.5% 49.9%
BASE 7.819 7.816 5,335 5111 1,410 2,092 753 1,578

9] Q What is your gender?




100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

m Post-Graduate

m College Grad

m Associafe Degree
Vocational/ Tech

mSome College

mH.S. Grad

mSome / No H.S.
BASE

VISITOR PROFILE — EDUCATION

U.S. West
30.3%
35.8%

9.3%
3.4%
15.5%
5.3%
0.4%
7,803

U.S. East
34.8%
34.9%

9.2%
2.8%
12.2%
5.6%
0.5%
7.804

92 Q Please indicate your highest level of education?

Japan
9.8%
52.9%
8.0%
7.3%
4.4%
15.6%
2.1%
5,334

Canada
26.7%
34.6%

6.7%
7.9%
14.3%
9.2%
0.6%
5,100

Europe
32.5%
26.7%

4.7%
8.1%
8.3%
17.1%
2.7%
1,407

Oceania
25.4%
18.5%

5.8%
14.4%
8.7%
25.3%
1.9%
2,085

China
30.4%
48.8%
2.3%
2.0%
5.2%
8.5%
2.8%
750

Korea
15.8%

61.5%
9.2%
1.1%
2.6%
7.6%
2.2%
1,578




VISITOR PROFILE - HOUSEHOLD INCOME (US$)
L uswes | Usast | Conada ] Ewope | Oceania

< $40,000 7.1% 6.5% 7.7% 15.1% 9.7%
$40,000 to $59,999 8.1% 8.5% 9.7% 15.2% 11.0%
$60,000 to $79,999 10.9% 11.4% 12.4% 15.9% 13.3%

$80,000 to $99,999 10.3% 10.6% 14.3% 12.6% 12.1%
$100,000 to $124,999 15.0% 14.7% 15.7% 10.7% 15.5%
$125,000 to $149,999 12.2% 10.9% 11.5% 8.9% 10.4%
$150,000 to $174,999 9.1% 8.5% 8.8% 5.4% 9.8%
$175,000 to $199,999 5.8% 5.9% 5.5% 4.6% 5.6%
$200,000 to $249,999 7.8% 8.7% 5.5% 4.2% 5.6%

$250,000 + 13.7% 14.2% 8.9% 7.2% 7.0%




100.00
90.00
80.00
70.00
60.00
50.00
40.00
30.00
20.00
10.00

0.00

mMEAN
MEDIAN
BASE

94 Q Whatisyourage?

U.S. West
50.94
52.00
7,800

U.S. East
50.75
53.00
7,807

VISITOR PROFILE — AGE

Japan
39.05
36.00
5,316

Canada
49.93
52.00
5,107

Europe
46.54
47.00
1,407

Oceania
52.77
54.00
1,407

China

36.49

35.00
751

Korea
34.08
33.00
1,569




VISITOR PROFILE — EMPLOYMENT STATUS

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%

60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
> il M = Il 0 0 0 =
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
m Other 1.7% 1.8% 7.9% 1.6% 4.1% 1.8% 10.4% 13.3%
®Homemaker 4.3% 3.6% 10.6% 2.3% 0.9% 2.2% 4.3% 8.8%
mStudent 2.5% 2.5% 8.2% 2.5% 3.3% 1.2% 10.7% 8.9%
m Retired 23.6% 24.0% 4.0% 23.6% 16.6% 22.9% 5.6% 0.9%
Employed 52.7% 55.5% 59.4% 53.4% 60.5% 56.8% 54.4% 55.5%
m Self-employed 15.2% 12.5% 9.9% 16.6% 14.6% 15.1% 14.7% 12.7%
BASE 7.803 7.804 5,334 5,100 1,407 2,085 750 1,578

95 Q@ Whatis your employment status?




VISITOR PROFILE — HAWAII PROPERTY OWNER

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West | U.S. East Japan Canada  Europe @ Oceania China Korea

B Do not nor plan to purchase 77.5% 85.1% 85.9% 86.5% 94.1% 95.8% 80.7% 87.7%
m Plan to in future 11.4% 7.3% 3.0% 7.0% 4.1% 2.5% 15.8% 9.9%
m Other Property Type 2.9% 1.6% 0.6% 1.4% 0.6% 0.7% 1.6% 0.7%
m Timeshare 8.2% 6.0% 10.5% 5.0% 1.1% 1.1% 2.0% 1.6%
BASE 7,803 7,804 5,334 5,100 1,407 2,085 750 1,578

96 Q@ Do you own property in the State of Hawai'i2




COMPETITIVE BRANDSET

T T T D T T

m 80.6% 85.7% 19.7% 72.1% 59.4% 56.2% 38.7% 21.3%
68.3% 48.0% 8.7% 41.0% 50.3% 45.6% 23.9% 12.6%
55.6% 36.9% 7.6% 38.6% 38.0% 38.8% 23.7% 11.4%
_ 31.9% 36.7% 21.6% 42.3% 87.4% 38.1% 37.4% 28.0%
m 31.7% 62.4% 5.6% 34.4% 31.5% 13.2% 7.2% 5.8%
30.3% 49.0% 8.7% 30.9% 43.9% 36.9% 21.4% 9.9%
28.1% 30.2% 6.0% 73.1% 23.9% 24.5% 18.6% 7.5%
35.7% 28.5% 2.8% 38.6% 14.2% 7.0% 4.1% 3.3%
19.9% 37.7% 2.5% 35.5% 21.6% 6.6% 2.7% 2.3%
7.1% 6.3% 33.1% 6.8% 9.9% 11.0% 52.9% 46.5%
16.5% 12.2% 1.2% 8.0% 4.2% 12.9% 4.1% 2.3%
7.9% 7.0% 20.6% 10.0% 18.4% 23.1% 24.1% 33.5%
m 5.9% 5.3% 11.4% 8.6% 17.0% 73.6% 19.7% 10.9%




SECTION = U.S. WEST




OVERALL SATISFACTION — MOST RECENT VISIT = U.S. WEST

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

0.0%

State of

Hawai'i O‘ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i

Overall
m Excellent (7-8) 87.2% 79.2% 88.9% 90.0% 89.5%
m Above Average (5-6) 11.1% 17.6% 9.8% 7.2% 8.3%
m Below Average (3-4) 1.5% 2.7% 1.2% 2.9% 2.3%
mPoor (1-2) 0.2% 0.4% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0%

BASE 8,348 3.315 2,719 71 85

A MEAN 7.46 7.19 7.51 7.36 7.57

99 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'i2 How would you rate your experience on___

2

Island of
Hawai'i

85.0%

12.7%
2.1%

0.1%

2,198
7.40

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

Kaua'i

87.9%
10.3%
1.6%
0.3%
1,584
7.45
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PRIMARY PURPOSE OF TRIP
U.S. WEST

I N T
sA:ni?ndq? convention, conference or 28% 2.6%

100 Q Whatwas the primary purpose of your most recent frip to the state of Hawai'i__




SECONDARY PURPOSE OF TRIP — MULTIPLE RESPONSE
U.S. WEST

| | s

101 Q What was the primary purpose of your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'i___2
Q. What, if any, was the secondary purpose of your most recent visite




VACATION TRIP DESCRIPTION - U.S. WEST

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0% T

20.0%

10.0%
0-0% 2016 2017 2018
m Other 5.8% 7.7% 8.7%
mOnce in a lifetime 8.3% 7.2% 5.9%
B More special than most trips 25.3% 26.8% 25.4%
B Annual/ Semi-annual trip 30.3% 26.2% 30.8%
Special occasion 30.3% 32.1% 29.2%

102 Q Ifyou came to Hawai'ion vacation, would you describe your most recent frip to the State as:2




ADVERTISING AWARENESS - U.S. WEST

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%

20.0% 23.5%
10.0% 13.9%
0.0%

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Kaua'i
Hawai'i

103 Q@.bo you remember seeing or hearing advertising for ___prior to your arrival?




IMPACT OF LOCATION FILMING - U.S. WEST

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%

10.0% 14.8%
0.0% - 10.4% 11.7%

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Kaua'i
Hawai'i

104 Q. Were you motivated to visit___ by a television program or movie filmed in Hawai'i2




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN MUSIC - U.S. WEST

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%

17.9% 19.7%
9.7% 12.0%
oo | 9.7%

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Kaua'i
Hawai'i

105 Q. Were you motivated to visit ___ by Hawaiian music?2




15T TIME VS REPEAT VISITOR - U.S. WEST

100.0% 10
90.0% 9
80.0% 8
70.0% 7
60.0% 6
50.0% 5
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0% 2
10.0% 1

0.0% O'*ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Hawai'i Kaua'i 0
= Repeat 66.8% 68.4% 27.7% 32.2% 65.3% 55.6%
. First-fime 33.2% 31.6% 72.3% 67.8% 34.7% 44.4%
BASE 2850 2454 70 76 2007 1538
MEAN 6.20 5.24 2.38 2.14 5.36 3.80
=O—-MEDIAN 2 3 1 1 2 2

106 Q Including this frip, how many times have you visited 2




TRAVEL PARTY MEMBERS - U.S. WEST

I T T
28.8% 29.1% 29.9%
10.7% 9.0% 9.0%
& s m

107/ Q Inaddition to yourself, on this frip, who else wasin your fravel party?




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT — U.S. WEST

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely / 1=Very Unlikely

100.0% 8

90.0% 7

80.0% 6

70.0%

60.0% o

50.0% 4

40.0% 3

30.0% 5

20.0%

10.0% ‘

0.0% 0
O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana‘i Island of Kaua'i

Hawai'i

m Very likely (7-8) 63.6% 69.3% 52.8% 41.3% 67.1% 60.5%
B Somewhat likely (5-6) 21.3% 20.1% 27.2% 29.4% 19.7% 24.8%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 6.8% 5.8% 7.1% 17.3% 6.6% 7.5%
m Very unlikely (1-2) 6.4% 3.4% 10.2% 9.2% 5.0% 5.2%
m Not sure 1.8% 1.3% 2.8% 2.7% 1.6% 2.1%
BASE 2,828 2,433 70 75 1,995 1,530
AMEAN 6.61 6.90 6.10 5.64 6.76 6.58

108 Q. How likely are you to visit ___againin the next five years?



BRAND/DESTINATION ADVOCACY - U.S. WEST

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely / 1=Very Unlikely

100.0% 8

90.0% 7

80.0% 6

70.0%

60.0% o

50.0% 4

40.0% 3

30.0% 5

20.0%

10.0% ‘

0.0% 0
O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island Of Kaua'i

Hawai'i

m Very likely (7-8) 76.7% 87.6% 61.1% 57.3% 83.8% 86.6%
B Somewhat likely (5-6) 17.0% 10.2% 27.3% 29.3% 12.6% 10.2%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 3.7% 1.5% 3.0% 9.5% 1.8% 1.7%
m Very unlikely (1-2) 2.5% 0.7% 5.9% 3.9% 1.7% 1.2%
m Not sure 0.1% 0.1% 2.8% 0.0% 0.1% 0.3%
BASE 2,809 2,425 69 75 1,979 1,526
AMEAN 7.13 7.54 6.61 6.49 7.40 7.49

109 Q. How likely are you to recommend ___ as a place to visit to your friends and family2



ACTIVITIES = SIGHTSEEING — U.S. WEST

‘ . ISLAND OF .

78.7% 85.0% 81.1% 34.8% 87.8% 87.4%
2.4% 3.9% 10.2% 2.7% 7.2% 14.8%
54.6% 57.3% 58.3% 35.7% 63.5% 71.8%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES = SIGHTSEEING - U.S. WEST

TOTAL 96.7% 95.8%

On own (self-guided) 86.7% 85.1%

Helicopter/ airplane 8.7% 6.6%

Boat/ submarine/ whale 29.8% 25.9%

Visit towns 34.6% 56.3%
Limo/ van/ bus tour 9.5% 7.8%

Scenic views/ natural landmark 70.3% 61.4%

Movie/ TV/ film location 5.4% 4.1%




ACTIVITIES — RECREATION — U.S. WEST

ISLAND OF ‘

93.9% 97.9% 92.8% 88.1% 96.6% 96.5%
81.9% 89.1% 63.7% 70.9% 80.8% 82.3%
B - 6.8% 1.5% 1.4% 3.5% 6.3%
6.2% 48% 7.2% 2.6% 8.8% 15.4%
61.6% 72.9% 37.9% 57.6% 66.0% 62.0%
35.8% 56.3% 24.8% 44.0% 54.8% 45.7%
0.2% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 0.2%
2.4% 3.4% 0.0% 0.0% 1.9% 0.2%
2.0% 3.8% 1.5% 41% 3.6% 22%
Fishing [V 2.7% 10.0% 2.7% 47% 3.3%
48% 7.6% 3.0% 8.1% 8.3% 8.4%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — RECREATION — U.S. WEST

I T T

113 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES — RECREATION — U.S. WEST

ISLAND OF .

93.9% 97.9% 92.8% 88.1% 96.6% 96.5%
28.4% 32.6% 17.4% 6.8% 26.6% 30.0%
'spa R 12.6% 1.5% 10.7% 8.4% 8.5%
31.6% 27.4% 39.1% 14.6% 29.4% 37.2%
12.3% 11.2% 5.9% 2.6% 16.9% 11.6%
4.0% 1.6% 1.5% 41% 3.1% 0.9%
33.2% 32.3% 25.8% 12.1% 43.6% 41.1%
2.7% 0.9% 0.0% 1.2% 0.9% 0.7%
0.6% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 7.1%
Zipining [P 7.6% 0.0% 1.4% 4.5% 6.3%
0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 0.2%
2.5% 1.6% 1.5% 6.6% 2.6% 48%
1.7% 1.7% 1.5% 1.4% 27% 2.5%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — RECREATION — U.S. WEST

I T T

115 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES — ENTERTAINMENT & DINING - U.S. WEST

ISLAND OF
HAWAI'I

98.1% 98.4% 97.2% 89.4% 98.4% 97.9%
31.5% 32.4% 23.0% 5.3% 28.4% 27.2%
46.8% 59.9% 14.4% 28.2% 49.9% 53.3%
59.0% 62.4% 45.2% 21.3% 63.5% 60.5%
43.6% 32.5% 25.1% 10.3% 31.1% 30.5%
39.4% 24.3% 15.4% 1.2% 18.2% 33.7%
41.2% 44.6% 28.7% 17.5% 51.3% 45.0%
34.6% 27.3% 20.2% 13.4% 31.3% 26.8%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — ENTERTAINMENT & DINING - U.S. WEST
T T

TOTAL 98.9% 98.4%

Lunch/ sunset/ dinner/ evening cruise 27.3% 23.0%
Live music/ stage show 31.6% 32.2%

Nightclub/ dancing/ bar/ karaoke 9.3% 9.4%
Fine dining 53.2% 53.6%
Family restaurant 70.8% 62.8%
Fast food 39.4% 36.5%
Food truck NA 30.7%
Café/ coffee house 42.5% 46.6%
Ethnic dining 30.5% 31.9%

Prepared own meal 52.2% 55.1%

117 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES — SHOPPING - U.S. WEST

‘ ‘ ISLAND OF

TOTAL 95.1% 96.8% 88.7% 57.3% 97.0% 96.1%

Mall/ department store 51.0% 447% 3.0% 5.0% 31.4% 25.1%
Designer boutique 15.5% 20.7% 4.3% 7.8% 13.7% 17.0%
Hotel/ resort store 37.1% 34.5% 7.1% 18.7% 28.9% 23.2%
Swap meet/ flea market 21.4% 15.6% 7.4% 1.2% 16.9% 8.5%

Discount/ outlet store 16.0% 21.6% 4.3% 3.8% 12.9% 12.7%

Supermarket 52.8% 72.2% 50.6% 10.7% 72.6% 71.0%
Farmer’'s market 22.1% 32.6% 40.9% 9.4% 52.3% 41.2%
Convenience store 50.5% 46.2% 23.3% 11.6% 40.2% 39.0%
Duty free store 5.8% 3.6% 0.0% 0.0% 2.0% 1.0%

Local shop/ artisan 52.6% 68.0% 52.2% 29 3% 68.1% 74.9%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — SHOPPING - U.S. WEST
EETEE T

TOTAL 97.0% 96.7%
Mall/ department store 43.6% 42 4%,

Designer boutique 22.3% 17.5%
Hotel/ resort store 33.0% 33.5%
Swap meet/ flea market 22.8% 17 4%

Discount/ outlet store 20.9% 17.3%

Supermarket 58.1% 68.2%
Farmer’'s market 33.0% 37.2%
Convenience store 42.9% 46.5%
Duty free store 3.1% 3.7%

Local shop/ artisan 68.4% 65.7%

119 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES = HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS — U.S. WEST

. ISLAND OF

TOTAL 75.7% 66.0% 63.7% 41.0% 72.4% 64.4%
Historic military site 45.0% 3.3% 7.4% 1.2% 7.4% 4.3%
Other historical site 24.3% 21.4% 47.9% 24.1% 40.1% 27.9%

Museum/ art gallery 16.7% 20.5% 13.0% 12.1% 19.7% 15.4%

Luau/ Polynesian show/

hula show 34.8% 31.8% 4.3% 3.8% 24.5% 26.2%
Lesson- ex. ukulele,

hula, canoe, lei making 8.6% 6.1% 4. 4% 1.4% 6.0% 4.7%
Play/ concert/ theatre 61% 4.3% 2.8% 2.7% 3.3% 2.8%
Art/ craft fair 6.8% 16.6% 4.3% 2.7% 18.7% 17.8%
Festival event 5.3% 3.1% 4.3% 3.9% 6.5% 4.9%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS — U.S. WEST
T TR

TOTAL 74.1% 71.8%
Historic military site 27.5% 18.6%
Other historical site 30.9% 29.2%
Museum/ art gallery 22.9% 19.2%

Luau/ Polynesian show/ hula show 37.3% 32.0%

Lesson- ex. ukulele, hula, canoe, lei

making 4.8% 7.1%
Play/ concert/ theatre 4.5% 47%
Art/ craft fair 14.4% 15.0%
Festival event 10.1% 5.3%

121 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES — TRANSPORTATION — U.S. WEST

ISLAND OF ‘

90.9% 93.9% 82.4% 63.8% 92.6% 94.9%
am wsm 0% 9w s e
3.3% 1.7% 1.5% 0.0% 2.0% 0.6%
T - - s e e s
e s m mm o m e
11.4% 5.3% 5.9% 8.0% 5.7% 3.6%
63.5% 86.8% 62.4% 21.3% 84.3% 87.6%
ne em s 0w 2w
2w s am e 2% wm




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — TRANSPORTATION - U.S. WEST

R

123 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES = OTHER - U.S. WEST

‘ ISLANDOF

TOTAL 40.4% 22.3% 21.7% 12.2% 33.6% 18.6%

Visit frlends/ family 39.7% 21.9% 21.7% 10.9% 32.4% 17.4%
Volunteer- non-profit 1.3% 0.7% 1.5% 1.4% 1.9% 1.9%

124 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2




VISITOR PROFILE — GENDER - U.S. WEST

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% 2016 2017 2018
mFemale 55.3% 56.3% 58.9%
m Male 44.7% 43.7% 41.1%

125 Q@ Wnatis your gender?




VISITOR PROFILE — EDUCATION - U.S. WEST

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

m Post-Graduate

m College Grad

m Associate Degree
Vocational/ Tech

mSome College

mH.S. Grad

mSome / No H.S.

2016

28.7%
35.1%
92.8%
4.8%
15.9%
5.3%
0.4%

126 Q Please indicate your highest level of education?

2017
30.3%
34.6%

2.0%

4.1%
16.3%

5.5%
0.2%

2018
30.3%
35.8%

9.3%

3.4%
15.5%

5.3%
0.4%




VISITOR PROFILE — AGE - U.S. WEST

100.00
90.00
80.00
70.00
60.00

000 [ — — 9

40.00

30.00
20.00
10.00

0.00 2016 2017 2018

=== MEAN 51.09 52.33 50.94
=== MEDIAN 53.00 54.00 52.00

127 Q Wnhatis your age?




VISITOR PROFILE — EMPLOYMENT STATUS - U.S. WEST

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%
m Other
B Homemaker
m Student
m Retired
Employed
m Self-employed

128 Q Wnatis your employment status2

2016
2.0%
3.7%
1.9%
23.0%
55.3%
14.1%

2017
1.3%
4.5%
1.8%
25.5%
51.9%
14.9%

2018
1.7%
4.3%
2.5%
23.6%
52.7%
15.2%




VISITOR PROFILE — HAWAII PROPERTY OWNER - U.S. WEST

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

2016 2017 2018
® Do not nor plan to purchase 76.9% 75.3% 77.5%
m Plan to in future 11.8% 13.2% 11.4%
m Other Property Type 2.6% 2.7% 2.9%
m Timeshare 8.7% 8.8% 8.2%

129 Q Do you own property in the State of Hawai'i2




SECTION = U.S. EAST




OVERALL SATISFACTION — MOST RECENT VISIT — U.S. EAST

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0%

90.0%
80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0

N W N O 8 N @

J—

0.0%
State of Island of
Hawai'i O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'‘i Kaua'i
Hawai'i
Overall
m Excellent (7-8) 89.5% 79.5% 90.1% 85.1% 83.2% 89.4% 90.1%
m Above Average (5-6) 9.1% 17.4% 8.7% 12.9% 13.0% 9.0% 8.6%
m Below Average (3-4) 1.2% 2.6% 1.0% 2.0% 2.7% 1.4% 1.2%
mPoor (1-2) 0.2% 0.5% 0.3% 0.0% 1.1% 0.1% 0.1%
BASE 8,409 4,751 3,386 101 186 2,415 2,023
A MEAN 7.53 7.23 7.56 7.39 7.34 7.49 7.56

2

131 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'i2 How would you rate your experience on___



PRIMARY TRIP PURPOSE
U.S. EAST

I T TR

132 Q What was the primary purpose of your most recent frip to the state of Hawai'i__2




SECONDARY TRIP PURPOSE — MULTIPLE RESPONSE
U.S. EAST

I A

133 Q Whatwas the primary purpose of your most recent frip to the state of Hawai'i___2
Q. What, if any, was the secondary purpose of your most recent visite




VACATION TRIP DESCRIPTION - U.S. EAST

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

\

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%
0-0% 2016 2017 2018
m Other 14.1% 8.3% 8.2%
mOnce in a lifetime 8.1% 15.0% 13.0%
B More special than most trips 28.7% 15.4% 27.7%
B Annual/ Semi-annual trip 18.0% 27.2% 19.0%
Special occasion 31.1% 34.1% 32.1%

134 Q Ifyou came to Hawai'ion vacation, would you describe your most recent frip to the State as:2




ADVERTISING AWARENESS - U.S. EAST

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
B 32.0% 34.4%
A0L7 25.9%
21.1%
0.0%
O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Kaua'i
Hawai'i

135 @.po you remember seeing or hearing advertising for ___prior to your arrival?




IMPACT OF LOCATION FILMING — U.S. EAST

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%

10.0% 15.8%
8.1% . 11.7% 12.0%
0.0% =2 L 3./% |

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Kaua'i
Hawai'i

136 Q. Were you motivated to visit ___ by a television program or movie filmed in Hawai‘ie




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN MUSIC - U.S. EAST

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%

0.0% 11.2% 10.27%

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Kaua'i
Hawai'i

137 Q. Were you motivated to visit ___ by Hawaiian music?2




15T TIME VS REPEAT VISITOR — U.S. EAST

o

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%

20.0%
e |
0.0% " . . - . 0
O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Hawai'i Kaua'i
mmm Repeat 50.3% 46.8% 21.4% 11.5% 55.3% 34.8%
. First-fime 49.7% 53.2% 78.6% 88.5% 44.7% 65.2%
BASE 3506 2542 95 159 1843 1888
MEAN 4.07 3.35 1.89 1.33 3.40 2.26

=O—MEDIAN 2 1 ] ] ] 1

N W N O O N 00 O

138 Q Including this frip, how many times have you visited ___ 2




TRAVEL PARTY MEMBERS - U.S. EAST

e | v |

139 Q Inaddition to yourself, on this frip, who else wasin your fravel party?




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT — U.S. EAST

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely / 1=Very Unlikely

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0% 6
70.0%
60.0% o
50.0% 4
40.0% 3
30.0% 5
20.0%
10.0% ‘
0.0% 0
O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana‘i Island of Kaua'i
Hawai'i
m Very likely (7-8) 52.1% 53.7% 35.5% 30.7% 50.1% 40.7%
B Somewhat likely (5-6) 24.4% 24.8% 28.0% 24.3% 26.4% 29.1%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 11.1% 11.3% 13.9% 21.3% 11.9% 15.2%
m Very unlikely (1-2) 9.9% 7.3% 17.2% 18.5% 9.0% 11.3%
m Not sure 2.5% 2.8% 5.4% 51% 2.7% 3.7%
BASE 3,483 2,522 93 156 1,826 1,869
A MEAN 6.09 6.24 5.23 4.95 6.05 5.65

140 Q. How likely are you to visit ___ again in the next five years?



BRAND/DESTINATION ADVOCACY - U.S. EAST

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely / 1=Very Unlikely

100.0% 8

90.0% 7

80.0% 6

70.0%

60.0% o

50.0% 4

40.0% 3

30.0% 5

20.0%

10.0% ‘

0.0% 0
O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Kaua'i

Hawai'i

m Very likely (7-8) 76.5% 87.7% 56.9% 63.5% 84.1% 83.7%
B Somewhat likely (5-6) 16.7% 9.0% 30.2% 24.8% 12.9% 13.3%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 4.0% 1.8% 8.5% 5.9% 1.9% 2.2%
m Very unlikely (1-2) 2.6% 1.4% 1.1% 3.9% 0.9% 0.7%
m Not sure 0.2% 0.1% 3.2% 2.0% 0.2% 0.2%
BASE 3,454 2,501 93 154 1,815 1,858
A MEAN 7.12 7.52 6.56 6.67 7.42 7.42

141 Q. How likely are you to recommend ___as a place to visit to your friends and family2



ACTIVITIES = SIGHTSEEING — U.S. EAST

‘ . ISLAND OF .

95.0% 96.3% 97.8% 92.0% 96.1% 96.8%
75.3% 83.0% 53.0% 29.0% 83.2% 74.7%
3.6% 7.7% 10.5% 0.6% 14.9% 22.2%
17.1% 39.3% 13.9% 30.3% 26.5% 29.4%
63.3% 66.8% 55.2% 52.0% 72.5% 71.1%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES - SIGHTSEEING - U.S. EAST

TOTAL 97.4% 96.5%

On own (self-guided) 82.0% 81.8%

Helicopter/ airplane 13.2% 12.1%

Boat/ submarine/ whale 33.2% 31.1%

Visit towns 37.4% 57.0%
Limo/ van/ bus tour 19.9% 16.4%

Scenic views/ natural landmark 77.7% 69.9%

Movie/ TV/ film location 8.3% 7.0%




ACTIVITIES — RECREATION — U.S. EAST

ISLAND OF ‘

93.3% 96.9% 79.6% 82.8% 96.2% 92.5%
81.4% 86.8% 50.7% 59.9% 78.2% 71.7%
B 6.9% 1.0% 0.0% 3.1% 4.4%

5.1% 47% 6.6% 20% 7.5% 10.5%
59.8% 68.4% 32.3% 42.1% 62.3% 50.1%
29.1% 48.8% 26.8% 38.8% 50.1% 31.9%
0.3% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0%
1.9% 2.5% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.1%
21% 3.5% 32% 33% 42% 1.8%
Fishing  [EEEPRPA 2.3% 0.0% 40% 4.4% 21%
3.4% 8.5% 0.0% 6.0% 7.4% 58%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — RECREATION — U.S. EAST

I T T

145 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES — RECREATION — U.S. EAST

ISLAND OF .

93.3% 96.9% 79.6% 82.8% 96.2% 92.5%
26.0% 29.2% 13.0% 12.5% 23.7% 23.5%
BEE - 11.9% 1.0% 8.5% 8.2% 6.7%
34.6% 29.7% 25.9% 12.5% 338% 33.9%
14.9% 13.1% 15.2% 8.6% 19.3% 13.9%
2.9% 1.6% 32% 0.0% 2.0% 0.3%
39.9% 36.9% 25.8% 17.6% 51.8% 43.0%
1.6% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.4%
0.6% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 4.6%
Zipining [EEPYSA 6.7% 0.0% 1.3% 5.3% 6.9%
0.8% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.2%
29% 1.5% 1.0% 5.3% 3.6% 57%
21% 1.6% 3.3% 2.6% 27% 1.5%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — RECREATION — U.S. EAST

I T TR

147 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES — ENTERTAINMENT & DINING — U.S. EAST

ISLAND OF
HAWAI'I

98.7% 97.7% 86.1% 74.9% 97.9% 93.6%
34.4% 36.3% 20.4% 5.9% 29.8% 26.8%
50.6% 61.1% 17.3% 25.7% 50.7% 46.5%
55.7% 55.8% 44.3% 14.5% 61.6% 49.2%
41.9% 28.6% 18.2% 2.0% 31.7% 23.6%
36.7% 23.6% 141% 1.9% 17.1% 29.8%
40.8% 39.3% 33.4% 15.8% 45.5% 37.1%
36.7% 26.9% 11.8% 5.2% 31.7% 26.0%
31.9% 42.4% 40.2% 13.8% 47.5% 39.3%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — ENTERTAINMENT & DINING — U.S. EAST
T T

TOTAL 97.9% 97.7%

Lunch/ sunset/ dinner/ evening cruise 33.2% 26.1%
Live music/ stage show 39.6% 37.3%

Nightclub/ dancing/ bar/ karaoke 10.6% 10.0%
Fine dining 58.2% 55.7%
Family restaurant 65.8% 58.3%
Fast food 34.9% 35.7%
Food truck NA 31.2%
Café/ coffee house 44.8% 43.9%
Ethnic dining 36.1% 34.0%

Prepared own meal 40.6% 43.6%

149 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES — SHOPPING - U.S. EAST

‘ ‘ ISLAND OF

TOTAL 95.5% 95.9% 75.4% 64.5% 95.9% 921.2%

Mall/ department store 52 4% 39.9% 5.2% 9.0% 29 8% 20.8%

Designer boutique 17.0% 19.5% 1.1% 4.6% 14.0% 15.4%
Hotel/ resort store 41.2% 41.5% 6.4% 16.6% 33.4% 23.9%

Swap meet/ flea market 18.3% 12.3% 10.7% 1.3% 14.3% 5.9%

Discount/ outlet store 18.0% 18.4% 7.4% 5.8% 11.7% 12.0%

Supermarket 45.8% 61.2% 40.0% 9.2% 62.9% 52.3%
Farmer’'s market 18.7% 24.6% 31.3% 5.9% 44.1% 31.0%
Convenience store 54.0% 43.3% 21.5% 12.5% 41.4% 34.6%
Duty free store 6.5% 3.5% 1.0% 3.3% 2.7% 1.3%

Local shop/ artisan 55.6% 67.4% 50.6% 31.5% 68.4% 71.0%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — SHOPPING - U.S. EAST
EETEE T

TOTAL 95.9% 95.9%
Mall/ department store 44.3% 43.1%

Designer boutique 23.1% 18.6%
Hotel/ resort store 39.5% 39.2%
Swap meet/ flea market 18.2% 15.6%

Discount/ outlet store 19.1% 17.8%

Supermarket 51.4% 59.2%
Farmer’'s market 28.2% 31.2%
Convenience store 44.6% 48.1%
Duty free store 4.1% 4.6%

Local shop/ artisan 67.6% 67.0%

151 Q@ During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES — HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS — U.S. EAST

. ISLAND OF

TOTAL 81.1% 69.5% 74.3% 48.6% 73.4% 64.5%
Historic military site 55.4% 4.9% 6.3% 4.6% 14.1% 6.7%
Other historical site 27.2% 22.4% 48.6% 22.2% 40.5% 26.8%

Museum/ art gallery 16.5% 16.3% 11.8% 7.3% 18.8% 13.2%

Luau/ Polynesian show/

39.2% 40.8% 15.9% 14.3% 31.8% 30.6%
hula show
Lesson- ex. ukulele,
hula, canoe, lei making 8.8% 6.8% 7.6% 0.7% 7.3% 5.3%
Play/ concert/ theatre 5.8% 4.5% 2.1% 0.7% 3.9% 1.8%
Art/ craft fair 8.0% 15.0% 9.7% 3.3% 12.9% 14.1%
Festival event 5.2% 2.9% 10.8% 7.3% 5.4% 3.3%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS — U.S. EAST
T TR

TOTAL 81.3% 77.1%
Historic military site 42.9% 28.3%
Other historical site 34.7% 31.4%
Museum/ art gallery 21.9% 18.3%

Luau/ Polynesian show/ hula show 47 6% 42.0%

Lesson- ex. ukulele, hula, canoe, lei

making 6.3% 8.5%
Play/ concert/ theatre 4.7% 5.1%
Art/ craft fair 12.8% 13.5%
Festival event 9.8% 5.3%

153 Q@ During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES — TRANSPORTATION — U.S. EAST

ISLAND OF ‘

TOTAL 90.1% 95.3% 81.8% 69.6% 93.7% 94.8%
Airport shuttle 23.2% 17.2% 6.5% 12.6% 16.6% 13.1%
Trolley 4.4% 1.7% 1.0% 1.9% 2.9% 2.0%
10.0% 2.3% 4.3% 2.0% 2.2% 1.6%
Tour bus/ tour van 19.2% 13.2% 29.8% 27.5% 16.0% 20.1%
Taxi/ limo 16.9% 8.4% 7.6% 14.4% 8.8% 5.0%
Rental car 58.0% 83.3% 45.5% 14.6% 80.8% 73.6%
Ride share 23.5% 10.3% 3.1% 4.5% 7.6% 4.2%

Bicycle rental 1.5% 1.7% 1.0% 0.0% 1.2% 3.7%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — TRANSPORTATION — U.S. EAST

R

155 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES — OTHER - U.S. EAST

‘ ISLANDOF

TOTAL 34.6% 15.3% 19.4% 11.8% 22.4% 12.6%

Visit frlends/ family 34.0% 14.8% 16.3% 6.5% 21.7% 11.8%
Volunteer- non-profit 1.0% 0.8% 4.3% 5.3% 1.2% 1.3%

156 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2




VISITOR PROFILE — GENDER - U.S. EAST

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% 2016 2017 2018
mFemale 53.1% 56.5% 58.8%
u Male 46.9% 43.5% 41.2%

157 Q Wnhatis your gender?




VISITOR PROFILE — EDUCATION — U.S. EAST

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
2016

10.0%
0.0%

2017 2018

m Post-Graduate 34.2% 37.1% 34.8%
m College Grad 35.3% 34.8% 34.9%
m Associate Degree 8.8% 7.6% 9.2%
Vocational/ Tech 3.6% 3.2% 2.8%
mSome College 12.7% 11.6% 12.2%
mH.S. Grad 4.8% 5.3% 5.6%
mSome / No H.S. 0.6% 0.5% 0.5%

158 Q Please indicate your highest level of education?




VISITOR PROFILE — AGE - U.S. EAST

100.00
90.00
80.00
70.00
60.00

50.00 &= —— =

40.00

30.00
20.00
10.00

0.00 2016 2017 2018

=== MEAN 50.71 50.58 50.75
=== MEDIAN 53.00 52.00 53.00

159 Q Whatis your age?




VISITOR PROFILE — EMPLOYMENT STATUS = U.S. EAST

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%
m Other
B Homemaker
m Student
m Retired
Employed
m Self-employed

160 Q Wnatis your employment status2

2016

1.8%
3.0%
2.1%
22.5%
59.2%
11.4%

2017

1.4%
3.1%

1.9%
21.3%
60.5%
11.9%

2018

1.8%
3.6%
2.5%
24.0%
55.5%
12.5%




VISITOR PROFILE — HAWAII PROPERTY OWNER — U.S. EAST

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

2016 2017 2018
® Do not nor plan to purchase 83.0% 83.8% 85.1%
m Plan to in future 9.0% 9.9% 7.3%
m Other Property Type 1.7% 1.3% 1.6%
mTimeshare 6.3% 5.1% 6.0%

161 Q Do you own property in the State of Hawai'i2




SECTION - JAPAN




OVERALL SATISFACTION — MOST RECENT VISIT - JAPAN

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0%

90.0%
80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0

N W N O 8 N @

J—

0.0%
State of Island of
Hawai'i O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'‘i Kaua'i
Hawai'i
Overall
m Excellent (7-8) 75.3% 72.2% 76.6% 34.0% 37.8% 82.2% 78.7%
m Above Average (5-6) 23.1% 26.2% 22.7% 66.0% 49.6% 16.2% 17.4%
m Below Average (3-4) 1.4% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 12.6% 1.4% 4.0%
mPoor (1-2) 0.3% 0.2% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0%
BASE 5,435 4,648 158 3 8 1,202 51
A MEAN 7.14 7.04 717 6.02 6.13 7.30 7.24

2

163 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'i2 How would you rate your experience on___



PRIMARY TRIP PURPOSE
JAPAN

I T T

164 Q What was the primary purpose of your most recent frip to the state of Hawai'i__2
Q. What, if any, was the secondary purpose of your most recent visite




SECONDARY TRIP PURPOSE — MULTIPLE RESPONSE
JAPAN

| | s

145 Q What was the primary purpose of your most recent frip to the state of Hawai'i__2
Q. What, if any, was the secondary purpose of your most recent visite




VACATION TRIP DESCRIPTION - JAPAN

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0% |

20.0%

10.0%
0-0% 2016 2017 2018
m Other 2.9% 8.2% 5.9%
mOnce in a lifetime 8.7% 4.8% 4.0%
B More special than most trips 19.2% 32.0% 26.9%
B Annual/ Semi-annual trip 38.4% 20.2% 35.5%
Special occasion 30.8% 34.9% 27.7%

164 Q Ifyou came to Hawai'i on vacation, would you describe your most recent frip to the State as:2




ADVERTISING AWARENESS - JAPAN

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

0.0%

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Kaua'i
Hawai'i

167 Q.Dbo you remember seeing or hearing advertising for ___ prior to your arrival?




IMPACT OF LOCATION FILMING - JAPAN

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

0.0%

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Kaua'i
Hawai'i

168 Q. were you motivated to visit ___ by a television program or movie filmed in Hawai‘ie




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN MUSIC - JAPAN

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

100.0%

22.1%

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Kaua'i
Hawai'i

169 Q. Were you motivated to visit ___ by Hawaiian music?2




15T TIME VS REPEAT VISITOR - JAPAN

o

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

N W N O O N 00 O

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Hawai'i Kaua'i
mmm Repeat 62.3% 47 9% 0.0% 37.8% 50.5% 20.6%
. First-time 37.7% 52.1% 100.0% 62.2% 49.5% 79.4%
BASE 4333 146 1 8 1154 49
MEAN 4.99 2.88 1.00 1.50 3.41 1.56
—O—MEDIAN 2 1 ] 1 2 1

170 Q Including this frip, how many times have you visited 2




TRAVEL PARTY MEMBERS - JAPAN

e | v |
Y

171 Q Inadditionto yourself, on this frip, who else wasin your fravel party?




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT — JAPAN

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely / 1=Very Unlikely

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0% 6
70.0%
60.0% o
50.0% 4
40.0% 3
30.0% 5
20.0%
10.0% ‘
0.0% 0
O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island Of Kaua'i
Hawai'i
m Very likely (7-8) 57.2% 44.9% 0.0% 37.8% 54.0% 61.9%
B Somewhat likely (5-6) 26.0% 40.0% 0.0% 24.4% 28.1% 24.1%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 5.1% 8.3% 100.0% 25.2% 6.0% 4.0%
m Very unlikely (1-2) 1.6% 2.8% 0.0% 12.6% 2.1% 4.0%
m Not sure 9.9% 4.1% 0.0% 0.0% 9.8% 5.9%
BASE 4,325 145 1 8 1,152 49
AMEAN 6.79 6.25 4.00 5.38 6.65 6.78

172 Q. How likely are you to visit ___again in the next five years?



BRAND/DESTINATION ADVOCACY - JAPAN

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely / 1=Very Unlikely

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0% 6
70.0%
60.0% o
50.0% 4
40.0% 3
30.0% 5
20.0%
10.0% ‘
0.0% 0
O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island Of Kaua'i
Hawai'i
m Very likely (7-8) 70.5% 68.2% 100.0% 50.4% 69.4% 63.6%
B Somewhat likely (5-6) 24.6% 24.9% 0.0% 24.4% 26.1% 24.4%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 1.9% 4.2% 0.0% 12.6% 1.7% 8.0%
m Very unlikely (1-2) 0.7% 1.4% 0.0% 12.6% 1.0% 2.1%
m Not sure 2.3% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 1.7% 1.9%
BASE 4,318 145 1 8 1,152 49
A MEAN 7.09 6.94 8.00 5.88 7.03 6.82

173 Q. How likely are you to recommend ___as a place to visit to your friends and family2



ACTIVITIES — SIGHTSEEING - JAPAN

‘ . ISLAND OF .

95.1% 93.7% 100.0% 87.4% 96.5% 97.9%
67.5% 68.9% 100.0% 62.2% 68.0% 51.4%
30.8% 37.6% 0.0% 25.2% 28.3% 26.8%
20.3% 29.5% 0.0% 0.0% 30.4% 41.0%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES = SIGHTSEEING - JAPAN

TOTAL 86.1% 95.5%

On own (self-guided) 43.2% 68.8%

Helicopter/ airplane 1.3% 2.3%

Boat/ submarine/ whale 12.2% 9.7%

Visit towns 29.0% 31.2%
Limo/ van/ bus tour 27.9% 19.5%

Scenic views/ natural landmark 25.4% 23.3%

Movie/ TV/ film location 6.3% 4.1%




ACTIVITIES — RECREATION - JAPAN

ISLAND OF ‘

95.6% 94.5% 100.0% 100.0% 95.2% 94.1%
75.6% 65.3% 0.0% 74.8% 57.9% 41.0%
B - 3.5% 0.0% 12.6% 1.1% 0.0%
1.9% 21% 0.0% 0.0% 28% 0.0%
39.9% 37.1% 0.0% 25.2% 27.7% 14.5%
15.5% 222% 0.0% 21.0% 8.1%
0.2% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0%

3.5% 21% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 21%
21% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 23% 0.0%
(Fishing [N 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 1.5% 0.0%
5.4% 11.9% 0.0% 0.0% 14.1% 6.2%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — RECREATION — JAPAN

I T T

177 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES — RECREATION - JAPAN

ISLAND OF .

95.6% 94.5% 100.0% 100.0% 95.2% 94.1%
14.7% 12.4% 0.0% 0.0% 14.0% 41%
BEE 2.8% 0.0% 0.0% 5.3% 21%
7.9% 41% 0.0% 0.0% 5.0% 6.2%
9.1% 14.3% 100.0% 0.0% 20.6% 28.6%
1.5% 5.6% 0.0% 0.0% 22% 0.0%
22.8% 23.9% 100.0% 0.0% 24.3% 44.9%
3.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.1% 0.0%
0.4% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 1.7% 0.0%
Zipining YA 21% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0%
1.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0%
1.2% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0%
48% 6.8% 0.0% 0.0% 47% 0.0%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — RECREATION — JAPAN

I T TR

179 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES — ENTERTAINMENT & DINING - JAPAN

ISLAND OF
HAWAI'I

98.4% 97.9% 100.0% 87.4% 96.6% 85.8%
7.2% 10.2% 0.0% 12.6% 29% 41%
48.0% 43.9% 0.0% 37.8% 30.9% 26.7%
23.0% 19.4% 0.0% 0.0% 23.4% 10.3%
55.1% 33.2% 0.0% 0.0% 45.1% 14.2%
16.5% 9.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.2% 6.1%
55.4% 40.6% 100.0% 0.0% 44.4% 32.9%
10.4% 13.7% 0.0% 0.0% 8.2% 41%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — ENTERTAINMENT & DINING - JAPAN
T T

TOTAL 92.6% 98.3%

Lunch/ sunset/ dinner/ evening cruise 46.6% 15.7%

Live music/ stage show 17.4% 20.3%

Nightclub/ dancing/ bar/ karaoke 4.1% 6.6%
Fine dining 36.2% 45.4%
Family restaurant 26.3% 23.4%
Fast food 46.4% 53.0%
Food truck NA 14.6%
Café/ coffee house 48.4% 53.8%
Ethnic dining 7.0% 10.3%

Prepared own meal 16.7% 18.7%

181 Q@ During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES — SHOPPING - JAPAN

‘ ‘ ISLAND OF

TOTAL 97 9% 97.2% 100.0% 87.4% 95.9% 85.8%

Mall/ department store 85.0% 62.0% 0.0% 24.4% 56.4% 40.9%
Designer boutique 29.8% 9.7% 0.0% 0.0% 5.8% 6.2%
Hotel/ resort store 36.5% 28.7% 0.0% 12.6% 27.7% 24.8%
Swap meet/ flea market 3.7% 5.5% 0.0% 0.0% 2.6% 2.1%

Discount/ outlet store 27.7% 16.6% 0.0% 0.0% 6.6% 1.9%

Supermarket 63.7% 50.4% 0.0% 25.2% 72.5% 47 .0%
Farmer’'s market 17.1% 6.2% 0.0% 0.0% 21.3% 8.1%
Convenience store 51.4% 24.9% 0.0% 0.0% 21.4% 21%
Duty free store 50.1% 27 2% 0.0% 25.2% 7.0% 6.2%

Local shop/ artisan 9.2% 12.4% 100.0% 0.0% 14.9% 20.5%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — SHOPPING - JAPAN
EETEE T

TOTAL 96.6% 97.6%
Mall/ department store 82.0% 79.9%

Designer boutique 33.5% 25.1%
Hotel/ resort store 39.2% 35.4%
Swap meet/ flea market 8.9% 3.6%

Discount/ outlet store 34.1% 23.7%

Supermarket 57.7% 65.7%
Farmer’'s market 18.6% 18.1%
Convenience store 54.1% 45.6%
Duty free store 43.6% 42.1%

Local shop/ artisan 15.3% 10.7%

183 Q@ During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES — HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS — JAPAN

. ISLAND OF

TOTAL 53.3% 61.7% 0.0% 62.2% 58.9% 67.5%
Historic military site 18.5% 18.4% 0.0% 12.6% 13.6% 18.5%
Other historical site 14.9% 27 4% 0.0% 12.6% 26.4% 36.9%

Museum/ art gallery 6.9% 8.2% 0.0% 0.0% 2.7% 8.3%

Luau/ Polynesian show/

12.2% 6.2% 0.0% 12.6% 14.1% 8.1%
hula show
Lesson- ex. ukulele,
hula, canoe, lei making 6.2% 2.8% 0.0% 12.6% 5.9% 12.3%
Play/ concert/ theatre 3.3% 2.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.2% 4%
Art/ craft fair 3.2% 5.5% 0.0% 0.0% 3.3% 0.0%
Festival event 2.8% 7.0% 0.0% 11.8% 3.4% 21%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS — JAPAN
T TR

TOTAL 39.9% 55.5%
Historic military site 11.3% 18.1%

Other historical site 10.6% 18.1%
Museum/ art gallery 6.9% 6.4%

Luau/ Polynesian show/ hula show 10.5% 12.9%

Lesson- ex. ukulele, hula, canoe, lei
making 6.3% 6.4%

Play/ concert/ theatre 2.3% 3.1%

Art/ craft fair 2.2% 3.4%

Festival event 3.2% 3.1%

185 @ During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES — TRANSPORTATION - JAPAN

ISLAND OF ‘

95.7% 95.8% 0.0% 100.0% 96.4% 97.9%
25.1% 12.4% 0.0% 37.8% 18.9% 18.6%
54.3% 8.3% 0.0% 0.0% 14.1% 0.0%
m 20.2% 11.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.9% 2.1%
25.3% 26.7% 0.0% 11.8% 30.6% 48.6%
33.5% 23.6% 0.0% 25.2% 22.8% 14.2%
27.0% 60.1% 0.0% 12.6% 50.6% 37.2%
3.5% 1.4% 0.0% 12.6% 1.9% 2.1%
3.4% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — TRANSPORTATION - JAPAN

R

187 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES — OTHER - JAPAN

‘ ISLANDOF

TOTAL 11.9% 12.4% 100.0% 24.4% 13.0% 8.1%

Visit frlends/ family 11.2% 11.7% 100.0% 11.8% 12.8% 6.2%
Volunteer- non-profit 0.8% 0.7% 0.0% 12.6% 0.6% 1.9%

188 Q@ During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2




VISITOR PROFILE — GENDER - JAPAN

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% 2016 2017 2018
®Female 49.5% 53.6% 52.9%
B Male 50.5% 46.4% 47.1%

189 Q Wnatis your gender?




VISITOR PROFILE — EDUCATION - JAPAN

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

-

0.0% 2016 2017 2018
m Post-Graduate 6.5% 8.4% 9.8%
m College Grad 41.0% 47.5% 52.9%
m Associate Degree 9.9% 7.5% 8.0%
Vocational/ Tech 10.7% 10.2% 7.3%
mSome College 5.8% 6.2% 4.4%
mH.S. Grad 24.6% 18.2% 15.6%
mSome / No H.S. 1.4% 1.9% 2.1%

190 Q Please indicate your highest level of education?




VISITOR PROFILE — AGE - JAPAN

100.00
90.00
80.00
70.00
60.00
50.00

40.00

I

30.00
20.00
10.00

0.00 2016 2017 2018

=== MEAN 49.55 40.62 39.05
=== MEDIAN 51.00 38.00 36.00

191 Q Whatis your age?




VISITOR PROFILE — EMPLOYMENT STATUS - JAPAN

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%
m Other
B Homemaker
m Student
m Retired
Employed
m Self-employed

192 Q Whatis your employment status2

2016
17.0%
15.3%
3.6%
14.0%
37.9%
12.3%

2017
7.4%
12.1%
6.9%
4.8%
58.9%
9.9%

2018
7.9%
10.6%
8.2%
4.0%
59.4%
9.9%




VISITOR PROFILE — HAWAIl PROPERTY OWNER - JAPAN

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

2016 2017 2018
m Do notf nor plan to purchase 79.0% 82.6% 85.9%
m Plan to in future 8.3% 5.8% 3.0%
m Other Property Type 0.4% 0.9% 0.6%
m Timeshare 12.2% 10.8% 10.5%

193 Q Do you own property in the State of Hawai'i2




VISITOR PROFILE - HOUSEHOLD INCOME (YEN|
| Japanese

< ¥3.5 million 21.2%

14.1%

10.8%

7 .4%
¥6.5 - ¥7.5 million 7.0%
¥7.5 - ¥8.5 million 6.8%
¥8.5 - ¥10.0 million 8.7%
¥10.0 - ¥15.0 million 13.3%
¥15.0 - ¥20.0 million 4.7%
¥20.0 million + 5.9%

194 Q Which of the following categories includes your household's total annual income from all sources before taxes for 20182




SECTION — CANADA




OVERALL SATISFACTION — MOST RECENT VISIT —= CANADA

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0

N W N O 8 N @

J—

0.0%
State of Island of
Hawai'i O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'‘i Kaua'i
Hawai'i
Overall
m Excellent (7-8) 86.7% 79.1% 88.5% 73.4% 75.7% 83.9% 83.4%
m Above Average (5-6) 11.7% 17.6% 10.3% 21.2% 17.9% 14.2% 15.1%
m Below Average (3-4) 1.6% 2.7% 1.2% 5.4% 6.4% 1.8% 1.4%
mPoor (1-2) 0.1% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.1%
BASE 5,384 2,162 2,164 34 50 1,526 1,087
A MEAN 7.41 7.14 7.49 7.12 7.08 7.34 7.34

2

196 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'i2 How would you rate your experience on___



PRIMARY TRIP PURPOSE
CANADA

I T TR

197 Q What was the primary purpose of your most recent frip to the state of Hawai'i___2
Q. What, if any, was the secondary purpose of your most recent visite




TRIP PURPOSE — MULTIPLE RESPONSE
CANADA

| | s

198 Q What was the primary purpose of your most recent frip to the state of Hawai'i___2
Q. What, if any, was the secondary purpose of your most recent visite




VACATION TRIP DESCRIPTION — CANADA

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%
0-0% 2016 2017 2018
m Other 9.3% 4.8% 5.3%
mOnce in a lifetime 4.6% 9.4% 9.3%
B More special than most trips 28.2% 29.1% 29.5%
B Annual/ Semi-annual trip 31.1% 30.8% 30.7%
Special occasion 26.8% 25.9% 25.3%

199 Q Ifyou came to Hawai'ion vacation, would you describe your most recent frip to the State as:2




ADVERTISING AWARENESS — CANADA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%

30.0% e 33.6%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

29.2% 25.9%

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Kaua'i
Hawai'i

200 Q.po you remember seeing or hearing advertising for ___ prior to your arrival?




IMPACT OF LOCATION FILMING — CANADA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

12.9% 12.0% _20% 19:9% Loz

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Kaua'i
Hawai'i

201 Q. were you motivated to visit ___ by a television program or movie filmed in Hawai‘ie




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN MUSIC — CANADA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%

20.1%
10.0% 16.0% 4. o% 15.8%

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Kaua'i
Hawai'i

202 Q. Were you motivated to visit ___ by Hawaiian music?




15T TIME VS REPEAT VISITOR — CANADA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0% 1
0.0% X 0

o

N W N O O N 00 O

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Hawai'i Kaua'i
mmm Repeat 50.4% 55.7% 21.4% 11.8% 48.4% 35.9%
. First-time 49.6% 44.3% 78.6% 88.2% 51.6% 64.1%
BASE 1,747 1,828 30 45 1,315 1,043
MEAN 3.72 4.11 1.89 1.14 3.37 2.69
—O—MEDIAN 2 2 ] 1 1 1

203 Q Including this trip, how many times have you visited 2




TRAVEL PARTY MEMBERS — CANADA

I T T T
N R
27.2% 25.1% 28.6%
23.2% 23.9% 22.9%
18.6% 17.9% 18.2%
_ 6.6% 6.4% 6.0%
v o em
6% 9% 0.9%

204 Q Inadditionfo yourself, on this frip, who else was in your travel party?




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT = CANADA

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely / 1=Very Unlikely

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0% 6
70.0%
60.0% o
50.0% 4
40.0% 3
30.0% 5
20.0%
10.0% ‘
0.0% 0
O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island Of Kaua'i
Hawai'i
m Very likely (7-8) 52.6% 60.3% 50.3% 21.8% 54.0% 43.0%
B Somewhat likely (5-6) 26.3% 24.9% 10.2% 18.1% 27.4% 32.1%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 9.3% 7.7% 16.8% 19.1% 9.6% 11.5%
m Very unlikely (1-2) 9.0% 5.5% 19.8% 32.3% 7.2% 9.1%
m Not sure 2.9% 1.7% 3.0% 8.7% 1.9% 4.3%
BASE 1,739 1,818 30 45 1,304 1,038
A MEAN 6.16 6.55 5.42 412 6.28 5.87

205 Q. How likely are you to visit ___ againin the next five years?



BRAND/DESTINATION ADVOCACY — CANADA

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely / 1=Very Unlikely

100.0% 8

90.0% 7

80.0% 6

70.0%

60.0% o

50.0% 4

40.0% 3

30.0% 5

20.0%

10.0% ‘

0.0% 0
O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Kaua'i

Hawai'i

m Very likely (7-8) 77.5% 87.4% 46.7% 43.2% 84.6% 81.5%
B Somewhat likely (5-6) 16.9% 10.3% 36.5% 38.3% 11.3% 15.4%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 2.8% 1.0% 10.2% 9.4% 2.6% 1.8%
m Very unlikely (1-2) 2.5% 1.3% 6.6% 2.1% 1.3% 1.1%
m Not sure 0.2% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 0.2%
BASE 1,728 1,812 30 45 1,294 1,035
AMEAN 7.14 7.50 6.10 5.77 7.40 7.33

206 Q. How likely are you to recommend ___ as a place to visit o your friends and family?2



ACTIVITIES = SIGHTSEEING — CANADA

‘ . ISLAND OF .

srn  wan  00%  %aen  967% 9%
75.4% 88.4% 64.0% 39.6% 88.4% 84.6%
2.2% 5.4% 13.2% 0.0% 10.3% 19.8%
14.9% 28.6% 13.7% 28.5% 23.0% 26.9%
45.5% 62.2% 53.3% 31.6% 62.1% 63.9%
62.6% 63.5% 71.1% 22.1% 70.2% 76.3%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES = SIGHTSEEING - CANADA

TOTAL 97.9% 96.7%

On own (self-guided) 87.5% 85.5%

Helicopter/ airplane 10.1% 8.9%

Boat/ submarine/ whale 29.6% 25.2%

Visit towns 40.0% 59.5%
Limo/ van/ bus tour 11.2% 10.8%

Scenic views/ natural landmark 76.6% 68.0%

Movie/ TV/ film location 5.9% 5.0%




ACTIVITIES — RECREATION — CANADA

ISLAND OF ‘

96.5% 98.5% 89.8% 79.9% 98.2% 96.7%
87.8% 92.7% 71.1% 51.0% 87.9% 84.4%
B - 11.6% 7.1% 2.4% 6.9% 10.0%
4.5% 38% 6.6% 0.0% 7.8% 12.0%
71.5% 77.7% 41.2% 423% 76.2% 69.0%
38.2% 59.0% 44.2% 39.9% 61.8% 46.3%
0.4% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 0.3%
23% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.1%
1.8% 40% 7.1% 0.0% 49% 2.6%
(Fishing ~ [EERWOA 2.3% 3.0% 0.0% 3.1% 23%
32% 9.3% 7% 4.4% 8.1% 10.1%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — RECREATION — CANADA

I T T

210 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES — RECREATION — CANADA

ISLAND OF .

96.5% 98.5% 89.8% 79.9% 98.2% 96.7%
29.2% 33.1% 20.3% 4.4% 30.4% 33.9%
BEE - 7.8% 3.6% 2.0% 5.0% 6.1%
34.9% 28.2% 50.8% 6.7% 35.7% 431%
12.8% 8.2% 19.8% 6.7% 15.0% 10.2%
3.6% 22% 6.6% 0.0% 5.7% 1.1%
39.0% 36.4% 27.5% 15.1% 51.2% 41.6%
21% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 1.7% 0.8%
0.7% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.9% 4.4%
Zipining PR 41% 0.0% 0.0% 3.2% 3.5%
0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.1%
2.5% 0.8% 0.0% 2.4% 21% 3.9%
1.7% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 28% 22%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — RECREATION — CANADA

I T TR

212 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES — ENTERTAINMENT & DINING — CANADA

ISLAND OF
HAWAI'I

99.2% 99.1% 89.8% 84.2% 98.1% 95.9%
19.2% 21.3% 16.2% 28.5% 187% 22.6%
I
11.0% 6.6% 6.6% 0.0% 7.7% 5.4%
43.5% 521% 137% 19.4% 43.4% 44.2%
65.4% 63.8% 38.2% 10.0% 61.4% 54.1%
58.9% 40.9% 24.4% 8.0% 41.7% 37.2%
43.8% 33.3% 10.2% 47% 18.7% 37.0%
48.7% 48.8% 36.0% 22.5% 55.8% 49.6%
28.7% 23.7% 6.0% 0.0% 25.2% 228%
48.5% 72.3% 58.0% 221% 74.1% 66.9%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — ENTERTAINMENT & DINING — CANADA
T T

TOTAL 99.0% 98.6%

Lunch/ sunset/ dinner/ evening cruise 27 .4% 21.9%
Live music/ stage show 33.0% 33.3%

Nightclub/ dancing/ bar/ karaoke 8.3% 8.6%
Fine dining 47.5% 48.1%
Family restaurant 71.9% 63.4%
Fast food 44.1% 47.1%
Food truck NA 35.2%
Café/ coffee house 54.8% 52.4%
Ethnic dining 26.5% 26.7%

Prepared own meal 69.3% 68.2%

214 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES = SHOPPING - CANADA

‘ ‘ ISLAND OF

TOTAL 97.5% 97.9% 87.4% 62.4% 96.8% 94.5%

Mall/ department store 70.4% 56.6% 3.0% 4.4% 50.9% 38.4%

Designer boutique 20.9% 19.3% 6.6% 6.4% 14.9% 17.8%
Hotel/ resort store 33.0% 24.2% 3.0% 11.4% 24.2% 19.8%

Swap meet/ flea market 17.0% 19.2% 10.2% 2.0% 14.8% 9.6%

Discount/ outlet store 23.5% 27 7% 3.0% 4.0% 14.7% 13.0%

Supermarket 59.5% 77.2% 43.7% 15.4% 76.1% 71.7%
Farmer’'s market 27.7% 39.2% 41.2% 4.4% 57.5% 47.7%
Convenience store 62.2% 50.8% 33.5% 12.7% 45.1% 37.5%
Duty free store 12.1% 6.8% 3.0% 0.0% 4.4% 2.0%

Local shop/ artisan 55.1% 68.3% 70.6% 28.9% 67.5% 70.8%
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STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — SHOPPING — CANADA
EETEE T

TOTAL 97.8% 97 4%
Mall/ department store 59.7% 59.1%

Designer boutique 25.4% 19.9%
Hotel/ resort store 27.5% 27 .4%
Swap meet/ flea market 23.0% 17.4%

Discount/ outlet store 25.6% 22.5%

Supermarket 66.0% 73.9%
Farmer’'s market 42.4% 44.7%
Convenience store 50.0% 52.7%
Duty free store 5.9% 7.4%

Local shop/ artisan 71.7% 66.7%

216 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES — HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS — CANADA

. ISLAND OF

TOTAL 77 A% 65.8% 70.1% 47 4% 74.3% 63.4%
Historic military site 41.8% 2.9% 9.6% 10.7% 8.7% 4.8%
Other historical site 25.1% 19.5% 36.5% 16.1% 42.1% 27.7%

Museum/ art gallery 17.1% 18.4% 10.2% 14.2% 21.1% 16.5%

Luau/ Polynesian show/

hula show 37.3% 33.0% 3.6% 8.4% 26.7% 27 .3%
Lesson- ex. ukulele,

hula, canoe, lei making 9.9% 6.8% 13.7% 0.0% 6.5% 5.8%
Play/ concert/ theatre 6.5% 5.2% 0.0% 0.0% 41% 4%
Art/ craft fair 7.4% 14.8% 3.6% 0.0% 16.4% 16.8%
Festival event 7.4% 3.5% 12.6% 92.1% 6.0% 4.1%



Presenter
Presentation Notes
 


STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS — CANADA
T TR

TOTAL 74.7% 72.9%
Historic military site 23.6% 16.8%
Other historical site 33.1% 29.4%
Museum/ art gallery 22.8% 19.8%

Luau/ Polynesian show/ hula show 36.5% 34.4%,

Lesson- ex. ukulele, hula, canoe, lei

making 5.1% 8.2%
Play/ concert/ theatre 6.1% 5.5%
Art/ craft fair 14.2% 14.5%
Festival event 10.4% 6.0%

218 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES — TRANSPORTATION — CANADA

ISLAND OF ‘

96.5% 96.5% 80.8% 68.8% 95.7% 95.5%
31.7% 17.7% 0.0% 13.1% 16.7% 14.2%
8.1% 1.9% 3.0% 0.0% 4.7% 0.8%
m 26.3% 4.8% 0.0% 4.7% 3.4% 2.0%
som em se mm es o
mox g am ws nw om
60.3% 89.2% 65.1% 14.7% 87.8% 85.8%
17.0% 6.5% 0.0% 4.4% 4.5% 3.1%
2.5% 2.1% 3.0% 0.0% 2.6% 6.5%
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STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — TRANSPORTATION — CANADA

R

220 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES — OTHER — CANADA

‘ ISLANDOF

TOTAL 18.7% 18.7% 23.4% 8.7% 19.9% 15.1%

Visit frlends/ family 18.1% 17.8% 20.3% 6.4% 18.9% 13.5%
Volunteer- non-profit 0.6% 1.0% 3.0% 2.4% 1.5% 2.4%

221 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2



Presenter
Presentation Notes
 


VISITOR PROFILE — GENDER — CANADA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% 2016 2017 2018
mFemale 53.2% 57.9% 57.5%
m Male 46.8% 42.1% 42.5%

222 Q Whatis your gender?




VISITOR PROFILE — EDUCATION — CANADA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
2016

30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% 2017 2018

m Post-Graduate 28.1% 25.8% 26.7%
m College Grad 32.6% 33.6% 34.6%
m Associate Degree 7.7% 7.5% 6.7%

Vocational/ Tech 10.0% 10.4% 7.9%
mSome College 13.4% 13.6% 14.3%
mH.S. Grad 71% 8.1% 9.2%
mSome / No H.S. 1.7% 1.0% 0.6%

223 Q Please indicate your highest level of education?




VISITOR PROFILE — AGE — CANADA

100.00

90.00

80.00

70.00

60.00

50.00 —_—---——————)
40.00

30.00

20.00

10.00

0.00 2016 2017 2018

=== MEAN 50.46 50.23 49.93
=== MEDIAN 52.00 51.00 52.00

224 Q Whatis your age?




VISITOR PROFILE — EMPLOYMENT STATUS — CANADA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%
m Other
B Homemaker
m Student
m Retired
Employed
m Self-employed

225 Q Whatis your employment status?2

2016 2017
1.7% 1.6%
2.3% 2.3%
2.2% 1.9%
23.5% 23.7%
53.2% 53.7%
17.1% 16.8%

2018
1.6%
2.3%
2.5%
23.6%
53.4%
16.6%




VISITOR PROFILE — HAWAIl PROPERTY OWNER — CANADA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

2016 2017 2018
m Do not nor plan fo purchase 82.4% 84.1% 86.5%
m Plan to in future 9.2% ?.0% 7.0%
m Other Property Type 2.1% 1.7% 1.4%
mTimeshare 6.3% 5.3% 5.0%

226 Q Do you own property in the State of Hawai‘i2




SECTION — EUROPE




OVERALL SATISFACTION — MOST RECENT VISIT — EUROPE

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0%

90.0%
80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0

N W N O 8 N @

J—

0.0%
State of Island of
Hawai'i O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'‘i Kaua'i
Hawai'i
Overall
m Excellent (7-8) 86.1% 77.5% 84.1% 54.3% 84.1% 81.1% 86.5%
m Above Average (5-6) 12.6% 19.3% 14.5% 37.9% 11.8% 17.2% 11.7%
m Below Average (3-4) 1.1% 2.9% 1.4% 3.9% 4.1% 1.5% 1.8%
mPoor (1-2) 0.2% 0.4% 0.0% 3.9% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0%
BASE 1,527 1,063 641 27 26 520 403
A MEAN 7.39 7.13 7.33 6.48 7.29 7.20 7.39

2

228 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai‘i2 How would you rate your experience on___



PRIMARY TRIP PURPOSE
EUROPE

I T T

779 Q Whatwas the primary purpose of your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'i__¢
Q. What, if any, was the secondary purpose of your most recent visite




SECONDARY TRIP PURPOSE — MULTIPLE RESPONSE
EUROPE

Vacation 91.7% 86.5%

Anniversary/ birthday 18.8% 12.4%
Honeymoon 9.9% 9.8%
Visit friends/ relatives 11.6% 8.7%
Family gathering/ reunion 3.7% 3.5%

Business frip 2.9% 2.2%

Shopping/ fashion 4.8% 2.0%

7230 Q Whatwasthe primary purpose of your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'i__¢
Q. What, if any, was the secondary purpose of your most recent visite




VACATION TRIP DESCRIPTION — EUROPE

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%
0-0% 2016 2017 2018
m Other 22.4% 3.8% 4.5%
B Once in a lifetime 3.3% 21.8% 25.7%
B More special than most trips 26.9% 9.8% 28.3%
B Annual/ Semi-annual trip 9.7% 26.1% 8.8%
Special occasion 37.7% 38.4% 32.6%

7231 Q Ifyou came to Hawai'i on vacation, would you describe your most recent trip to the State as:2




ADVERTISING AWARENESS — EUROPE

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%

30.3%
e 28.67% 24.0%
10.0% 14.3% 16.8%
0.0%

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Kaua'i
Hawai'i

232 Q.Do you remember seeing or hearing advertising for ___ prior to your arrival?




IMPACT OF LOCATION FILMING - EUROPE

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

5 0% 19.2% 22.8%
%

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Kaua'i
Hawai'i

233 Q. Were you motivated to visit ___ by a television program or movie filmed in Hawai‘ie




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN MUSIC — EUROPE

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%

19.5%
0.0% 10.9% 10.1% 10.0%

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Kaua'i
Hawai'i

234 Q. Were you motivated to visit ___ by Hawaiian music?@




15T TIME VS REPEAT VISITOR — EUROPE

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0% . 1
0.0% X 0

o

N W N O O N 00 O

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Hawai'i Kaua'i

mmm Repeat 25.8% 24.8% 3.6% 4.1% 20.1% 18.6%

. First-time 74.2% 75.2% 96.4% 95.9% 79.9% 81.4%
BASE 706 391 26 23 350 376
MEAN 2.31 1.99 1.04 1.04 2.09 1.56

=O—MEDIAN 1 1 ] ] ] 1

7235 Q Including this trip, how many times have you visited 2




TRAVEL PARTY MEMBERS - EUROPE

e [ ev | we
m 55.5% 52.8% 51.4%
14.7% 16.7% 17.1%
12.8% 11.6% 14.1%
15.3% 15.5% 14.1%
e | mm | G | wE
11.5% 11.1% 12.0%
6% 1.6% 1.7%

234 Q Inadditionto yourself, on this frip, who else was in your fravel party




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT — EUROPE

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely / 1=Very Unlikely

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0% 6
70.0%
60.0% o
50.0% 4
40.0% 3
30.0% 5
20.0%
10.0% ‘
0.0% 0
O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana‘i Island of Kaua'i
Hawai'i
m Very likely (7-8) 421% 40.7% 19.8% 16.8% 38.0% 27.3%
B Somewhat likely (5-6) 26.6% 27.0% 24.1% 31.2% 25.1% 35.4%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 15.7% 18.2% 15.5% 8.7% 19.8% 19.7%
m Very unlikely (1-2) 11.7% 9.5% 36.8% 43.4% 13.5% 14.2%
m Not sure 3.9% 4.5% 3.8% 0.0% 3.6% 3.5%
BASE 697 385 25 23 345 368
AMEAN 5.66 5.70 3.85 3.82 5.41 5.11

237 Q. How likely are you to visit ___ againin the next five years?



BRAND/DESTINATION ADVOCACY — EUROPE

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely / 1=Very Unlikely

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0% 6
70.0%
60.0% o
50.0% 4
40.0% 3
30.0% 5
20.0%
10.0% ‘
0.0% 0
O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Kaua'i
Hawai'i
m Very likely (7-8) 77.8% 81.6% 63.7% 60.7% 80.1% 78.4%
B Somewhat likely (5-6) 17.3% 14.0% 19.8% 21.9% 15.2% 16.5%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 2.0% 2.3% 8.0% 8.7% 3.2% 2.0%
m Very unlikely (1-2) 2.5% 1.6% 8.5% 8.7% 1.2% 2.6%
m Not sure 0.4% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 0.5%
BASE 694 383 25 23 341 362
AMEAN 7.18 7.32 6.34 6.26 7.22 7.16

238 Q. How likely are you to recommend ___ as a place to visit o your friends and family?2



ACTIVITIES = SIGHTSEEING — EUROPE

‘ . ISLAND OF .

93.5% 95.5% 100.0% 87.3% 95.7% 95.2%
4.6% 9.5% 11.8% 4.6% 16.3% 28.6%
35.1% 51.5% 40.1% 26.0% 49.0% 46.0%
55.7% 60.4% 48.6% 35.2% 67.2% 69.3%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES - SIGHTSEEING - EUROPE

TOTAL 98.0% 95.7%

On own (self-guided) 75.5% 72.3%
Helicopter/ airplane 16.8% 15.0%
Boat/ submarine/ whale 32.1% 26.6%

Visit towns 26.7% 46.3%
Limo/ van/ bus tour 23.1% 21.3%

Scenic views/ natural landmark 75.8% 64.4%

Movie/ TV/ film location 9.9% 7.8%




ACTIVITIES — RECREATION — EUROPE

ISLAND OF ‘

95.5% 97.6% 88.2% 82.7% 95.7% 91.9%
86.1% 89.5% 56.1% 61.8% 81.0% 76.8%
B - 13.2% 0.0% 4.6% 6.3% 6.9%

49% 52% 43% 4.6% 7.6% 10.8%
65.1% 76.9% 27.8% 22.5% 64.9% 58.8%
30.2% 51.4% 26.8% 21.4% 53.0% 38.1%
0.1% 38% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 0.3%

1.0% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.6% 0.0%
1.9% 42% 0.0% 4.6% 6.1% 23%
(Fishing ~ [EEERRPA 1.5% 0.0% 0.0% 1.4% 0.3%
1.4% 3.4% 0.0% 41% 29% 1.6%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — RECREATION — EUROPE

I T T

2472 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES — RECREATION — EUROPE

ISLAND OF .

95.5% 97.6% 88.2% 82.7% 95.7% 91.9%
19.0% 19.6% 8.0% 4.6% 17.5% 12.7%
BEE 58% 0.0% 0.0% 5.3% 3.6%
20.9% 22.5% 16.5% 41% 29.9% 31.4%
11.3% 7.0% 43% 41% 12.2% 43%
1.8% 1.8% 0.0% 0.0% 43% 0.5%
36.1% 35.4% 25.0% 4.6% 44.3% 38.6%
3.6% 1.8% 3.8% 0.0% 3.3% 1.4%
28% 42% 8.5% 0.0% 23% 47%
Zipining [EEEWGA 4.4% 0.0% 0.0% 2.4% 28%
1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.9% 0.5%
1.5% 1.0% 43% 41% 42% 50%
1.6% 1.8% 0.0% 0.0% 1.2% 1.4%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — RECREATION — EUROPE

I T TR

244 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES — ENTERTAINMENT & DINING — EUROPE

ISLAND OF
HAWAI'I

98.1% 96.5% 88.2% 82.7% 99.4% 93.0%
T T
38.7% 45.8% 23.6% 8.7% 36.1% 33.1%
49.1% 48.9% 19.3% 13.3% 49.5% 36.3%
54.5% 36.4% 32.6% 8.1% 40.6% 31.3%
28.1% 18.6% 8.0% 0.0% 21.2% 27.2%
52.8% 45.5% 48.1% 26.0% 57.0% 421%
18.6% 15.9% 11.3% 4.6% 149% 14.9%
25.3% 40.5% 27.3% 26.0% 41.3% 37.1%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — ENTERTAINMENT & DINING — EUROPE
T T

TOTAL 98.5% 97.1%

Lunch/ sunset/ dinner/ evening cruise 35.7% 29.9%
Live music/ stage show 31.8% 30.7%

Nightclub/ dancing/ bar/ karaoke 10.3% 8.1%
Fine dining 44.6% 40.6%
Family restaurant 55.5% 48.8%
Fast food 46.6% 46.4%
Food truck NA 25.9%
Café/ coffee house 54.1% 53.0%
Ethnic dining 21.2% 18.6%

Prepared own meal 42.9% 37.6%

246 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES — SHOPPING - EUROPE

‘ ‘ ISLAND OF
TOTAL 95.8% 95.8% 75.9% 52.0% 96.8% 93.2%

Mall/ department store 71.9% 54.3% 8.0% 9.2% 46.5% 32.3%

Designer boutique 20.0% 16.5% 0.0% 4.6% 11.9% 11.7%
Hotel/ resort store 34.1% 28.1% 8.5% 4.1% 26.0% 14.0%

Swap meet/ flea market 7.6% 4.8% 0.0% 0.0% 6.4% 2.5%

Discount/ outlet store 24 A% 20.6% 0.0% 4.6% 15.4% 6.5%

Supermarket 60.8% 69.2% 60.4% 41% 74.6% 70.0%
Farmer’'s market 19.2% 19.2% 23.6% 4.6% 39.4% 34.5%
Convenience store 45.6% 26.6% 11.8% 4.6% 32.6% 18.0%
Duty free store 10.4% 4.2% 0.0% 0.0% 4.5% 1.3%

Local shop/ artisan 51.8% 57.0% 35.8% 34.7% 63.2% 58.1%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — SHOPPING - EUROPE
EETEE T

TOTAL 96.7% 95.6%
Mall/ department store 63.5% 58.6%

Designer boutique 19.6% 17.7%
Hotel/ resort store 29.0% 30.7%
Swap meet/ flea market 11.9% 6.7%

Discount/ outlet store 24.5% 20.0%

Supermarket 64.1% 70.2%
Farmer’'s market 29.9% 28.9%
Convenience store 33.4% 36.0%
Duty free store 6.4% 6.9%

Local shop/ artisan 62.8% 59.1%

248 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES — HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS — EUROPE

. ISLAND OF

TOTAL 80.6% 62.0% 47.6% 51.5% 70.2% 56.7%
Historic military site 58.1% 3.4% 0.0% 8.1% 21.2% 6.0%
Other historical site 26.0% 21.2% 19.8% 17.3% 37.8% 24.7%
Museum/ art gallery 13.4% 15.4% 7.5% 16.8% 18.5% 9.9%

Luau/ Polynesian show/ 33.4% 32.4% 11.8% 17.9% 25.5% 21.9%
hula show

Lesson- ex. ukulele,

hula, canoe, lei making 10.2% 6.5% 0.0% 4.6% 5.4% 3.9%
Play/ concert/ theatre 6.0% 3.5% 0.0% 0.0% 4.7% 3.5%
Art/ craft fair 5.7% 8.3% 3.8% 4.6% 10.2% 9.3%
Festival event 4.3% 3.1% 8.5% 4.1% 4.0% 2.8%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS — EUROPE
T TR

TOTAL 77.3% 74.8%
Historic military site 43.2% 33.2%
Other historical site 34.1% 29.5%
Museum/ art gallery 19.2% 15.5%

Luau/ Polynesian show/ hula show 36.2% 34.0%

Lesson- ex. ukulele, hula, canoe, lei

making 5.7% 8.1%
Play/ concert/ theatre 4.8% 5.5%
Art/ craft fair 7.6% 9.0%
Festival event 8.1% 4.7%

250 @ During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES — TRANSPORTATION - EUROPE

ISLAND OF ‘

95.4% 95.1% 80.2% 61.2% 96.6% 93.3%
31.8% 22.0% 7.5% 13.8% 21.2% 14.6%
10.8% 2.9% 3.8% 0.0% 4.9% 2.0%
m 29.5% 9.3% 3.8% 0.0% 12.2% 2.6%
ww  mm om o ww sen nm
ssn e ne mem e oo
40.7% 73.9% 64.7% 4.1% 78.0% 75.7%
15.8% 7.6% 0.0% 0.0% 11.8% 1.7%
2.8% 1.3% 0.0% 4.6% 3.8% 2.5%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — TRANSPORTATION — EUROPE

R

252 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES — OTHER - EUROPE

‘ ISLANDOF

TOTAL 16.3%

12.8% 0.0% 4.1% 13.7% 92.1%
Visit frlends/ family 14.3% 9.9% 0.0% 0.0% 13.5% 7.5%
Volunteer- non-profit 2.1% 3.1% 0.0% 4.1% 0.3% 1.9%

253 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2




VISITOR PROFILE — GENDER - EUROPE

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% 2016 2017 2018
mFemale 46.2% 48.2% 50.0%
B Male 53.8% 51.8% 50.0%

254 Q whatis your gender?




VISITOR PROFILE — EDUCATION - EUROPE

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
2016

30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% 2017 2018

m Post-Graduate 32.8% 31.7% 32.5%
m College Grad 27 .9% 26.5% 26.7%
m Associate Degree 4.2% 5.4% 4.7%

Vocational/ Tech 2.1% 11.3% 8.1%
mSome College 9.1% 9.5% 8.3%
mH.S. Grad 13.9% 13.5% 17.1%
mSome / No H.S. 3.1% 2.3% 2.7%

255 Q Please indicate your highest level of education?




VISITOR PROFILE — AGE — EUROPE

100.00
90.00
80.00
70.00
60.00

50.00

40.00
30.00
20.00
10.00

0.00 2016 2017 2018

=== MEAN 45.77 46.13 46.54
=== MEDIAN 46.00 48.00 47.00

256 Q Whatis your age?




VISITOR PROFILE — EMPLOYMENT STATUS — EUROPE

100.0%
80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

0.0% 2016 2017 2018
m Other 3.6% 2.7% 4.1%
m Homemaker 1.1% 1.4% 0.9%
m Student 3.8% 3.9% 3.3%
m Retired 13.1% 15.5% 16.6%
Employed 64.1% 62.5% 60.5%

m Self-employed 14.3% 14.0% 14.6%

257 Q Whatis your employment status?2




VISITOR PROFILE — HAWAII PROPERTY OWNER — EUROPE

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

2016 2017 2018
® Do not nor plan to purchase 93.2% 93.2% 94.1%
m Plan to in future 5.2% 5.0% 4.1%
m Other Property Type 0.3% 0.6% 0.6%
m Timeshare 1.3% 1.3% 1.1%

258 Q Do you own property in the State of Hawai'iz




SECTION — OCEANIA




OVERALL SATISFACTION — MOST RECENT VISIT — OCEANIA

0.0% State of

Hawai'i

Overall
m Excellent (7-8) 80.7%
m Above Average (5-6) 16.3%
H Below Average (3-4) 2.8%
mPoor (1-2) 0.2%
BASE 2,228
A MEAN 7.20

260 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'i2 How would you rate your experience on___

O'ahu

76.8%

19.4%
3.5%

0.3%

2,139
7.09

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

Maui

87.4%
10.6%
1.7%
0.3%
350
7.33

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

Moloka'i

94.5%
5.5%
0.0%
0.0%

16
7.45

Lana'‘i

85.4%
7.8%
6.8%
0.0%

26
7.24

2

Island of
Hawai'i

78.7%
17.5%
2.8%
1.1%
271
7.13

Kaua'i

81.8%
15.8%
2.3%
0.0%
211
7.30

N W N O 8 N @
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PRIMARY TRIP PURPOSE
OCEANIA

Vacation 80.9% 73.8%

Layover/ break up long flight 2.4% 9.9%
Anniversary/ birthday 6.3% 5.7%
Honeymoon 3.1% 2.4%
Visit friends or relatives 1.8% 2.2%

Family gathering/ reunion 0.6% 1.2%

Attend wedding/ vow renewal 0.3% 1.1%

261 Q What was the primary purpose of your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'i___2




SECONDARY TRIP PURPOSE — MULTIPLE RESPONSE
OCEANIA

Vacation 96.3% 89.8%

Layover/ break up long trip 9.7% 20.5%
Anniversary/ birthday 16.0% 12.1%
Shopping/ fashion 20.3% 9.2%
Visit friends/ relatives 5.2% 4.2%

Family gathering/ reunion 4.6% 3.0%

Honeymoon 3.7% 2.9%

267  Q Whatwas the primary purpose of your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'i__¢
Q. What, if any, was the secondary purpose of your most recent visite




VACATION TRIP DESCRIPTION — OCEANIA

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%
0-0% 2016 2017 2018
m Other 8.6% 11.1% 12.3%
mOnce in a lifetime 11.9% 10.9% 10.1%
B More special than most trips 29.4% 19.2% 25.7%
B Annual/ Semi-annual trip 18.3% 27.7% 20.5%
Special occasion 31.8% 31.2% 31.4%

263 Q Ifyou came to Hawai'i on vacation, would you describe your most recent trip to the State as:2




ADVERTISING AWARENESS — OCEANIA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

49.6%
16.2%
1 1 .8%

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Kaua'i
Hawai'i

264 Q.Do you remember seeing or hearing advertising for ___ prior to your arrival?




IMPACT OF LOCATION FILMING — OCEANIA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

26.1%
18.3% 18.1% 16.2%
10.3%

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Kaua'i
Hawai'i

265 Q. were you motivated to visit ___ by a television program or movie filmed in Hawai‘ie




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN MUSIC — OCEANIA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%

10.0%
a2 0.0% IR

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Kaua'i
Hawai'i

266 Q. Were you motivated to visit ___ by Hawaiian music?




15T TIME VS REPEAT VISITOR — OCEANIA

100.0% 10
90.0% 9
80.0% 8
70.0% 7
60.0% 6
50.0% 5
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0% 2
10.0% . - . 1

0.0% O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Hawai'i Kaua'i 0
= Repeat 49.8% 26.9% 0.0% 5.2% 26.5% 11.5%
. First-time 50.2% 73.1% 100.0% 94.8% 73.5% 88.5%
BASE 1,859 222 15 17 179 185
MEAN 3.13 1.82 1.00 1.05 1.67 1.28

=O—MEDIAN 1 1 ] ] ] 1

267  Q Including this trip, how many times have you visited 2




TRAVEL PARTY MEMBERS — OCEANIA

I T T T
e o | o | o
21.5% 22.2% 22.3%
22.4% 25.2% 23.1%
16.0% 15.9% 15.7%
o | oomm | omm | o
am o am 4
e m s

2468 Q Inadditionto yourself, on this frip, who else was in your fravel party




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT — OCEANIA

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely / 1=Very Unlikely

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0% 6
70.0%
60.0% o
50.0% 4
40.0% 3
30.0% 5
20.0%
10.0% ‘
0.0% 0
O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana‘i Island of Kaua'i
Hawai'i
m Very likely (7-8) 55.2% 46.5% 31.2% 28.9% 41.6% 28.4%
B Somewhat likely (5-6) 25.6% 29.8% 22.6% 10.4% 33.2% 31.9%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 10.3% 13.5% 19.4% 23.7% 11.1% 18.3%
m Very unlikely (1-2) 7.7% 8.8% 11.8% 30.3% 12.5% 14.0%
m Not sure 1.2% 1.5% 15.1% 6.6% 1.6% 7.4%
BASE 1,844 219 15 17 178 185
A MEAN 6.26 5.97 5.30 4.14 5.65 5.08

269 Q. How likely are you to visit ___ againin the next five years?



BRAND/DESTINATION ADVOCACY — OCEANIA

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely / 1=Very Unlikely

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0% 6
70.0%
60.0% o
50.0% 4
40.0% 3
30.0% 5
20.0%
10.0% ‘
0.0% 0
O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Kaua'i
Hawai'i
m Very likely (7-8) 74.4% 78.8% 50.5% 28.9% 75.9% 73.3%
B Somewhat likely (5-6) 18.4% 16.9% 21.0% 35.5% 17.4% 20.5%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 4.0% 3.9% 13.4% 18.5% 5.1% 3.6%
m Very unlikely (1-2) 2.9% 0.4% 7.5% 17.1% 1.6% 2.2%
m Not sure 0.3% 0.0% 7.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5%
BASE 1,829 217 15 17 178 184
AMEAN 7.02 7.20 6.25 5.01 7.09 6.99

270 Q. How likely are you to recommend ___ as a place to visit o your friends and family?2



ACTIVITIES = SIGHTSEEING — OCEANIA

‘ . ISLAND OF .

44.0% 58.6% 44.6% 5.2% 64.3% 54.2%
5.1% 7.7% 13.4% 6.6% 25.5% 16.4%
25.9% 45.0% 19.4% 13.3% 45.7% 43.6%
48.6% 52.5% 38.7% 31.8% 57.3% 59.5%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES = SIGHTSEEING - OCEANIA

TOTAL 92.9% 92.3%

On own (self-guided) 46.8% 48.7%

Helicopter/ airplane 7.2% 8.2%

Boat/ submarine/ whale 20.0% 18.7%

Visit towns 20.2% 31.4%
Limo/ van/ bus tour 35.9% 35.9%

Scenic views/ natural landmark 62.9% 51.7%

Movie/ TV/ film location 8.4% 9.6%




ACTIVITIES — RECREATION — OCEANIA

ISLAND OF ‘

93.5% 91.5% 79.0% 74.9% 92.8% 90.5%
79.9% 69.7% 61.3% 18.5% 62.4% 53.0%
B o 41% 5.9% 0.0% 51% 3.3%

3.7% 23% 0.0% 0.0% 5.3% 5.9%

65.5% 59.0% 36.0% 52% 56.3% 36.8%
24.2% 34.9% 47.9% 52% 38.6% 23.7%
0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0%
1.4% 1.5% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0%
0.7% 3.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1% 1.0%
(Fishing  [EEEVA 1.9% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1% 1.2%
2.3% 48% 11.8% 0.0% 51% 5.2%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — RECREATION — OCEANIA

I T T

274 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES — RECREATION — OCEANIA

ISLAND OF .

93.5% 91.5% 79.0% 74.9% 92.8% 90.5%
23.0% 22.2% 5.9% 0.0% 15.3% 14.4%
BEE 8.3% 0.0% 0.0% 48% 7.8%
9.8% 10.4% 7.5% 0.0% 10.7% 11.7%
7.7% 4% 0.0% 0.0% 10.3% 8.3%
22% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 1.8% 0.5%
30.0% 25.4% 5.9% 34.1% 39.7% 42.0%
2.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 28% 22%
0.3% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 1.5% 5.6%
Zipining KA 2.5% 7.5% 5% 5.8% 6.1%
0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
3.0% 1.1% 0.0% 6.6% 42% 3.0%
1.4% 0.9% 59% 5% 23% 1.2%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — RECREATION — OCEANIA

I T TR

276 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES — ENTERTAINMENT & DINING — OCEANIA

ISLAND OF
HAWAI'I

98.7% 97.7% 79.0% 74.9% 96.7% 91.1%
T
37.8% 37.9% 21.0% 0.0% 32.6% 33.7%
70.4% 55.7% 25.3% 18.5% 61.5% 38.0%
53.0% 30.4% 11.8% 10.4% 39.4% 23.1%
24.4% 17.2% 59% 0.0% 16.7% 169%
58.9% 53.7% 19.4% 22.3% 56.8% 53.6%
147% 6.5% 17.7% 6.6% 14.2% 8.8%
21.5% 32.0% 7.5% 10.4% 35.0% 30.1%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — ENTERTAINMENT & DINING — OCEANIA
T T

TOTAL 98.6% 98.2%

Lunch/ sunset/ dinner/ evening cruise 24.2% 21.0%
Live music/ stage show 23.9% 25.3%

Nightclub/ dancing/ bar/ karaoke 9.0% 9.4%
Fine dining 39.0% 38.3%
Family restaurant 75.3% 67.7%
Fast food 48.6% 49.9%
Food truck NA 23.9%
Café/ coffee house 58.0% 58.8%
Ethnic dining 16.5% 14.5%

Prepared own meal 23.5% 25.2%

278 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES = SHOPPING — OCEANIA

‘ ‘ ISLAND OF

TOTAL 97.8% 93.0% 86.6% 76.3% 93.3% 87.0%

Mall/ department store 83.3% 41.8% 32.8% 18.5% 51.2% 33.1%
Designer boutique 24.7% 16.2% 7.5% 5.2% 16.2% 12.6%
Hotel/ resort store 36.3% 26.5% 21.0% 17.1% 26.4% 14.4%
Swap meet/ flea market 9.7% 2.3% 0.0% 0.0% 8.0% 3.3%

Discount/ outlet store 52.8% 31.6% 7.5% 17.1% 31.4% 11.1%

Supermarket 51.9% 57.6% 19.4% 5.2% 56.9% 42.5%
Farmer’'s market 15.3% 14.0% 13.4% 10.4% 22.6% 21.2%
Convenience store 69.2% 42.2% 21.0% 23.7% 49.4% 28.6%
Duty free store 13.3% 3.7% 7.5% 0.0% 11.9% 1.7%

Local shop/ artisan 48 4% 59.2% 31.2% 28.9% 60.1% 57 6%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — SHOPPING — OCEANIA
EETEE T

TOTAL 98.0% 96.9%
Mall/ department store 81.9% 78.0%

Designer boutique 26.1% 23.8%
Hotel/ resort store 35.1% 35.2%
Swap meet/ flea market 13.7% 9.2%

Discount/ outlet store 53.3% 49 4%

Supermarket 45.0% 54.0%
Farmer’'s market 15.1% 17.0%
Convenience store 62.0% 65.1%
Duty free store 11.9% 12.5%

Local shop/ artisan 53.2% 51.3%

280 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES = HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS — OCEANIA

. ISLAND OF

TOTAL 74.3% 58.9% 82.3% 64.5% 66.1% 59.1%
Historic military site 50.5% 4.6% 15.1% 6.6% 31.4% 9.0%
Other historical site 18.9% 21.3% 25.3% 17.1% 29.8% 26.6%
Museum/ art gallery 12.9% 17.1% 28.5% 17.1% 19.4% 9.9%

Luau/ Polynesian show/ 30.4% 253% 25 3% 10.4% 21.8% 23.0%
hula show

Lesson- ex. ukulele,

hula, canoe, lei making 6.3% 5.5% 7.5% 0.0% 7.2% 4.4%
Play/ concert/ theatre 4.2% 3.8% 0.0% 0.0% 4.1% 3.5%
Art/ craft fair 4.6% 8.5% 7.5% 17.1% 6.8% 4.6%
Festival event 4.2% 3.0% 0.0% 13.3% 1.0% 3.1%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS — OCEANIA
T TR

TOTAL 74.0% 74.6%
Historic military site 52.8% 45.5%
Other historical site 23.7% 21.7%
Museum/ art gallery 14.3% 14.5%

Luau/ Polynesian show/ hula show 34.3% 31.5%

Lesson- ex. ukulele, hula, canoe, lei

making 4.0% 6.6%
Play/ concert/ theatre 3.2% 4.4%
Art/ craft fair 5.4% 5.6%
Festival event 6.8% 4.1%

282 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES = TRANSPORTATION — OCEANIA

ISLAND OF ‘

97.6% 93.7% 94.1% 76.3% 93.8% 95.5%
56.9% 34.0% 13.4% 18.5% 35.8% 19.2%
24.7% 5.1% 0.0% 0.0% 16.3% 4.5%
m 33.0% 11.1% 21.0% 6.6% 14.4% 5.0%
36.7% 21.4% 32.8% 40.8% 34.1% 39.1%
41.5% 20.1% 19.4% 17.1% 22.0% 13.7%
24.1% 50.7% 19.4% 11.8% 53.4% 48.7%
22.0% 11.6% 0.0% 0.0% 12.6% 7.2%
1.5% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 2.1% 1.6%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — TRANSPORTATION — OCEANIA

R

284 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES — OTHER — OCEANIA

‘ ISLANDOF

TOTAL 8.1% 9.9% 21.0% 5.2% 6.6% 10.7%

Visit frlends/ family 7.5% 8.9% 5.9% 5.2% 6.6% 10.7%
Volunteer- non-profit 0.7% 0.9% 15.1% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0%

285 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2




VISITOR PROFILE — GENDER — OCEANIA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% 2016 2017 2018

B Female 60.7% 62.0% 60.7%

B Male 39.3% 38.0% 39.3%

286 Q Whatis your gender?




VISITOR PROFILE — EDUCATION — OCEANIA

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%
0.0% 2016 2017 2018
m Post-Graduate 24.1% 22.6% 25.4%
m College Grad 22.9% 23.0% 18.5%
m Associate Degree 6.2% 5.1% 5.8%
Vocational/ Tech 15.0% 16.6% 14.4%
mSome College 8.4% 9.4% 8.7%
mH.S. Grad 19.1% 21.5% 25.3%
mSome / No H.S. 4.3% 1.9% 1.9%

287 Q Please indicate your highest level of education?




VISITOR PROFILE — AGE — OCEANIA

100.00
90.00
80.00
70.00

60.00

20,00 ——————

40.00
30.00
20.00
10.00

0.00 2016 2017 2018

=== MEAN 51.58 51.53 52.77
=== MEDIAN 54.00 53.00 54.00

288 Q Whatis your age?




VISITOR PROFILE — EMPLOYMENT STATUS — OCEANIA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%
0.0% 2016 2017 2018
m Other 1.6% 1.5% 1.8%
mHomemaker 2.4% 3.0% 2.2%
m Student 1.7% 1.2% 1.2%
m Retired 20.8% 19.8% 22.9%
Employed 57.2% 59.5% 56.8%
m Self-employed 16.3% 15.0% 15.1%

289 Q Whatis your employment status?2




VISITOR PROFILE — HAWAII PROPERTY OWNER — OCEANIA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

2016 2017 2018
® Do not nor plan to purchase 96.0% 95.7% 95.8%
m Plan to in future 2.9% 3.0% 2.5%
m Other Property Type 0.1% 0.3% 0.7%
B Timeshare 1.0% 1.0% 1.1%

290 Q Do you own property in the State of Hawai'iz




SECTION — CHINA




OVERALL SATISFACTION — MOST RECENT VISIT = CHINA

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0% 1
0

0.0%

N W N O 8 N @

State of Island of
Hawai'i O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Kaua'i
Hawai'i
Overall
m Excellent (7-8) 73.9% 73.6% 77.5% 42.6% 60.7% 67.7% 67.6%
m Above Average (5-6) 22.5% 22.6% 18.2% 57.4% 20.2% 27.6% 26.9%
m Below Average (3-4) 2.7% 2.7% 3.0% 0.0% 19.1% 4.3% 2.8%
mPoor (1-2) 0.9% 1.1% 1.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 2.8%
BASE 806 729 165 7 5 257 37
A MEAN 6.99 6.95 7.05 6.70 6.43 6.86 6.92

292 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai‘i2 How would you rate your experience on___2



PRIMARY TRIP PURPOSE
CHINA

| | s

7293 Q Whatwas the primary purpose of your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'i__¢
Q. What, if any, was the secondary purpose of your most recent visite




SECONDARY TRIP PURPOSE — MULTIPLE RESPONSE
CHINA

I A

7294 Q Whatwas the primary purpose of your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'i__¢
Q. What, if any, was the secondary purpose of your most recent visite




VACATION TRIP DESCRIPTION — CHINA

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%
0-0% 2016 2017 2018
m Other 6.9% 16.3% 1.6%
B Once in a lifetime 39.9% 10.4% 4.6%
B More special than most trips 14.7% 31.8% 32.1%
B Annual/ Semi-annual trip 28.1% 25.9% 24.8%
Special occasion 10.4% 15.6% 36.9%

7295 Q Ifyou came to Hawai'i on vacation, would you describe your most recent trip to the State as:2




ADVERTISING AWARENESS — CHINA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%

49.6%
30.0% 36.2% -
20.0%
20.2%
10.0%
0.0%

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Kaua'i
Hawai'i

44.2%,

296 Q.Do you remember seeing or hearing advertising for ___ prior to your arrival?




IMPACT OF LOCATION FILMING - CHINA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
40.5%
30.0%
20.0% 25.5%
10.0% 17.7%
0.0%
0.0%
O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Kaua'i
Hawai'i

297 Q. Were you motivated to visit ___ by a television program or movie filmed in Hawai‘ie




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN MUSIC — CHINA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%

32.7%
10.0% 20.2% 15.0%
0% 13.4% 12.3% 8.8%

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Kaua'i
Hawai'i

298 Q. Were you motivated to visit ___ by Hawaiian music?




15T TIME VS REPEAT VISITOR — CHINA

100.0% 10
90.0% 9
80.0% 8
70.0% 7
60.0% 6
50.0% 5
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0% 2
10.0% - - - - 1

0.0% O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Hawai'i Kaua'i 0
= Repeat 30.1% 9.6% 16.3% 19.1% 13.5% 11.7%
. First-time 69.9% 90.4% 83.7% 80.9% 86.5% 88.3%
BASE 547 120 6 5 219 33
MEAN 1.55 1.11 1.16 1.19 1.22 1.26

=O—MEDIAN 1 1 ] ] ] 1

299  Q Including this trip, how many times have you visited __2




TRAVEL PARTY MEMBERS — CHINA

e T e
m 47.6% 50.4% 45.3%
21.0% 21.0% 25.0%
T
21.5% 25.2% 24.3%
_ 13.9% 10.7% 8.5%
g% oam o
1.8% 1.8% 2.2%

300 Q Inadditionto yourself, on this trip, who else wasin your travel party?




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT — CHINA

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely / 1=Very Unlikely

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0% 6
70.0%
60.0% o
50.0% 4
40.0% 3
30.0% 5
20.0%
10.0% ‘
0.0% 0
O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island Of Kaua'i
Hawai'i
m Very likely (7-8) 61.9% 61.8% 50.0% 40.5% 52.6% 42.3%
m Somewhat likely (5-6) 30.3% 28.9% 50.0% 20.2% 36.8% 33.5%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 3.0% 6.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.0% 6.2%
m Very unlikely (1-2) 2.6% 3.4% 0.0% 39.3% 3.2% 3.1%
m Not sure 2.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.4% 14.9%
BASE 542 118 6 5 218 33
AMEAN 6.73 6.62 6.50 5.03 6.42 6.28

301 Q. How likely are you to visit ___ againin the next five years?



BRAND/DESTINATION ADVOCACY — CHINA

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely / 1=Very Unlikely

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0% 6
70.0%
60.0% o
50.0% 4
40.0% 3
30.0% 5
20.0%
10.0% ‘
0.0% 0
O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island Of Kaua'i
Hawai'i
m Very likely (7-8) 64.2% 65.2% 66.3% 40.5% 55.0% 58.1%
m Somewhat likely (5-6) 29.4% 26.3% 33.7% 20.2% 36.6% 32.2%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 2.1% 6.8% 0.0% 0.0% 5.2% 0.0%
m Very unlikely (1-2) 2.3% 1.7% 0.0% 20.2% 2.3% 6.4%
m Not sure 2.1% 0.0% 0.0% 19.1% 0.9% 3.3%
BASE 537 118 6 5 216 31
A MEAN 6.84 6.77 6.83 5.50 6.52 6.71

302 Q. How likely are you to recommend ___as a place to visit o your friends and family?2



ACTIVITIES = SIGHTSEEING — CHINA

‘ . ISLAND OF .

95.3% 94.0% 100.0% 100.0% 98.1% 80.8%
56.3% 65.0% 50.0% 80.9% 53.2% 61.4%
8.0% 5.1% 0.0% 20.2% 57.4% 19.4%
27.2% 30.6% 0.0% 40.5% 29.9% 32.2%
64.4% 64.1% 50.0% 79.8% 15.9% 61.6%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES = SIGHTSEEING - CHINA

TOTAL 97.2% 95.7%

On own (self-guided) 63.5% 59.6%

Helicopter/ airplane 14.3% 22.8%

Boat/ submarine/ whale 30.4% 27.6%

Visit towns 20.7% 31.3%

Limo/ van/ bus tour 22.0% 18.4%

Scenic views/ natural landmark 65.5% 56.3%

Movie/ TV/ film location 21.3% 29.6%




ACTIVITIES — RECREATION — CHINA

ISLAND OF ‘

92.5% 94.9% 82.7% 100.0% 95.8% 83.9%
747% 75.4% 32.7% 80.9% 65.2% 68.0%
B - 5% 17.3% 0.0% 5.6% 16.1%
3.5% 43% 0.0% 0.0% 23% 6.4%
38.1% 38.7% 16.3% 20.2% 35.9% 28.9%
17.1% 29.1% 0.0% 0.0% 22.5% 22.3%
1.5% 1.7% 0.0.% 19.1% 1.8% 3.1%
0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 19.1% 1.4% 3.1%
3.2% 2.6% 16.3% 19.1% 1.9% 6.4%
(Fishing  [EEEERVA 2.6% 16.3% 0.0% 5.0% 9.5%
48% 51% 0.0% 19.1% 41% 9.5%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — RECREATION — CHINA

I T T

306 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES — RECREATION — CHINA

ISLAND OF .

92.5% 94.9% 82.7% 100.0% 95.8% 83.9%
21.8% 17.9% 0.0% 20.2% 15.8% 16.1%
BEE 2.6% 16.3% 39.3% 3.2% 19.2%
11.3% 13.6% 0.0% 60.7% 15.9% 16.3%
16.0% 15.4% 16.3% 20.2% 15.9% 19.4%
1.7% 0.9% 16.3% 0.0% 0.4% 3.1%
35.3% 34.1% 0.0% 39.3% 46.2% 48.3%
13.7% 8.6% 0.0% 19.1% 6.4% 19.0%
0.9% 2.6% 0.0% 19.1% 1.8% 3.1%
Zipining KA 1.7% 0.0% 19.1% 1.8% 6.4%
10.7% 52% 16.3% 19.1% 8.4% 15.7%
6.2% 8.6% 0.0% 20.2% 6.6% 6.2%
121% 43% 0.0% 0.0% 6.5% 12.6%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — RECREATION — CHINA

I T T

308 Q@ During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?




ACTIVITIES — ENTERTAINMENT & DINING — CHINA

ISLAND OF
HAWAI'I

96.2% 96.6% 82.7% 79.8% 97.2% 90.3%
EE

10.5% 8.5% 0.0% 0.0% 3.3% 9.5%

51.4% 48.5% 0.0% 20.2% 28.9% 38.6%
17.7% 12.6% 0.0% 20.2% 21.4% 12.6%
42.4% 35.2% 33.7% 40.5% 48.5% 38.9%
17.8% 1.9% 17.3% 39.3% 15.0% 19.2%
37.8% 33.3% 0.0% 19.1% 29.4% 28.9%
17.7% 15.4% 0.0% 40.5% 18.5% 9.5%

15.2% 20.4% 0.0% 20.2% 19.6% 16.5%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — ENTERTAINMENT & DINING — CHINA
T T

TOTAL 95.5% 96.1%

Lunch/ sunset/ dinner/ evening cruise 56.3% 60.7%
Live music/ stage show 24.3% 16.2%

Nightclub/ dancing/ bar/ karaoke 6.7% 9.7%
Fine dining 52.3% 47 .6%
Family restaurant 21.6% 19.1%
Fast food 48.9% 43.5%
Food truck NA 18.4%
Café/ coffee house 28.6% 37.3%
Ethnic dining 20.4% 18.5%

Prepared own meal 21.3% 18.0%

310 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?




ACTIVITIES = SHOPPING - CHINA

‘ ‘ ISLAND OF

TOTAL 95.1% 93.2% 66.3% 59.5% 95.4% 87.0%
Mall/ department store 73.9% 40.1% 33.7% 0.0% 51.8% 45.3%

Designer boutique 9.6% 4.3% 32.7% 0.0% 7.0% 9.5%
Hotel/ resort store 24.0% 25.7% 16.3% 39.3% 18.3% 15.9%

Swap meet/ flea market 4.8% 1.7% 0.0% 19.1% 2.4% 3.1%

Discount/ outlet store 42.3% 38.6% 0.0% 0.0% 26.1% 25.8%

Supermarket 60.3% 56.5% 17.3% 39.3% 69.5% 44.8%
Farmer’'s market 9.0% 15.3% 17.3% 20.2% 18.5% 19.4%
Convenience store 44.2% 38.5% 0.0% 19.1% 39.2% 26.0%
Duty free store 56.9% 30.9% 16.3% 0.0% 31.3% 28.9%

Local shop/ artisan 24.6% 25.6% 0.0% 0.0% 21.9% 32.5%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — SHOPPING — CHINA
EETEE T

TOTAL 97.2% 93.9%
Mall/ department store 78.7% 66.5%

Designer boutique 13.7% 9.0%
Hotel/ resort store 18.6% 24.7%
Swap meet/ flea market 6.6% 4.4%

Discount/ outlet store 34.0% 40.7%

Supermarket 40.6% 62.2%
Farmer’'s market 13.3% 13.1%
Convenience store 44.3% 42.2%
Duty free store 61.4% 50.7%

Local shop/ artisan 29.7% 24.8%

312 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES = HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS — CHINA

. ISLAND OF

TOTAL 81.2% 76.1% 82.7% 79.8% 77.9% 70.9%
Historic military site 59.1% 24.8% 33.7% 79.8% 37.0% 28.7%
Other historical site 24.2% 25.5% 32.7% 40.5% 34.8% 22.5%

Museum/ art gallery 15.2% 8.5% 16.3% 20.2% 14.0% 22.3%

Luau/ Polynesian show/

12.5% 18.0% 0.0% 20.2% 9.9% 6.4%
hula show
Lesson- ex. ukulele,
hula, canoe, lei making 10.0% 7.8% 33.7% 40.5% 8.0% 16.1%
Play/ concert/ theatre 41% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 3.7% 3.1%
Art/ craft fair 8.4% 13.5% 17.3% 20.2% 12.6% 13.2%
Festival event 1.3% 3.4% 0.0% 0.0% 1.4% 0.0%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS — CHINA
T TR

TOTAL 84.6% 80.9%
Historic military site 67.6% 51.9%
Other historical site 23.1% 28.6%

Museum/ art gallery 23.9% 15.9%

Luau/ Polynesian show/ hula show 17.9% 13.2%

Lesson- ex. ukulele, hula, canoe, lei

making 3.5% 10.7%
Play/ concert/ theatre 5.0% 38%
Art/ craft fair 7.0% 11.7%
Festival event 3.6% 1.8%

314 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES — TRANSPORTATION — CHINA

ISLAND OF ‘

93.1% 92.4% 49.0% 79.8% 93.5% 93.8%
17.1% 19.8% 0.0% 40.5% 20.9% 9.7%
9.4% 5.2% 16.3% 0.0% 3.7% 0.0%
m 23.3% 3.5% 16.3% 19.1% 10.2% 3.1%
26.4% 18.0% 32.7% 0.0% 15.7% 32.0%
s we om  wmmo mm e
45.6% 65.0% 0.0% 59.5% 57.8% 58.3%
16.0% 6.0% 0.0% 0.0% 11.7% 9.5%
3.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.2% 3.3%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — TRANSPORTATION — CHINA

R

316 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?




ACTIVITIES — OTHER — CHINA

‘ ISLANDOF

TOTAL 19.9%

10.2% 32.7% 39.3% 15.3% 19.4%
Visit frlends/ family 18.1% 5.9% 16.3% 39.3% 14.4% 16.3%
Volunteer- non-profit 2.4% 4.3% 16.3% 0.0% 1.4% 3.1%

317 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?




VISITOR PROFILE — GENDER — CHINA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% 2016 2017 2018

B Female 56.9% 52.1% 46.5%

B Male 43.1% 47 9% 53.5%

318 Q@ Whatis your gender?




VISITOR PROFILE — EDUCATION — CHINA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
— — E—
2016

10.0%

0.0% 2017 2018

m Post-Graduate 20.1% 23.9% 30.4%
m College Grad 46.0% 43.4% 48.8%
m Associate Degree 13.7% 14.8% 2.3%

Vocational/ Tech 8.5% 2.4% 2.0%
mSome College 4.2% 5.8% 5.2%
mH.S. Grad 6.7% 8.1% 8.5%
mSome / No H.S. 0.7% 1.6% 2.8%

319 Q Please indicate your highest level of education?




VISITOR PROFILE — AGE — CHINA

100.00
90.00
80.00
70.00
60.00
50.00

40.00

I

30.00
20.00
10.00

0.00 2016 2017 2018

=== MEAN 42.54 42.17 36.49
=== MEDIAN 39.00 40.00 35.00

320 Q Whatis your age?




VISITOR PROFILE — EMPLOYMENT STATUS — CHINA

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%
0.0% 2016 2017 2018
m Other 11.5% 8.6% 10.4%
m Homemaker 0.8% 2.7% 4.3%
m Student 3.1% 7.0% 10.7%
m Retired 25.7% 18.9% 5.6%
Employed 44.5% 46.0% 54.4%
m Self-employed 14.3% 16.7% 14.7%

321 Q Whatis your employment status?




VISITOR PROFILE — HAWAII PROPERTY OWNER — CHINA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

2016 2017 2018
m Do not nor plan fo purchase 88.6% 84.6% 80.7%
m Plan to in future 9.4% 13.6% 15.8%
m Other Property Type 1.1% 0.6% 1.6%
B Timeshare 1.0% 1.2% 2.0%

322 Q@ Do you own property in the State of Hawai'i2




VISITOR PROFILE - HOUSEHOLD INCOME (Chinese Yuan)
I =

< ¥250,799 30.4%
¥250,800 - ¥376,099 23.0%
¥376,100 - ¥501,399 15.4%
¥501,400 - ¥626,799 8.0%
¥626,800 - ¥783,499 5.4%
¥783,500 - ¥940,199 6.3%
¥940,200 - ¥1,096,899 2.8%
¥1,096,900 - ¥1,253,599 3.2%
¥1,253,600 - ¥1,560,799 1.8%
¥1,560,800+ 3.7%

323 Q Which of the following categories includes your household's total annual income from all sources before taxes for 20182




SECTION — KOREA




OVERALL SATISFACTION — MOST RECENT VISIT — KOREA

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%

10.0% 1

0

0.0%

N W N O 8 N @

State of Island of
Hawai'i O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Kaua'i
Hawai'i

Overall
m Excellent (7-8) 71.0% 68.2% 77.0% 66.5% 62.1% 77 4% 75.9%
m Above Average (5-6) 27.8% 29.7% 21.0% 22.4% 37.9% 19.5% 23.0%
m Below Average (3-4) 1.0% 1.9% 2.0% 11.2% 0.0% 2.7% 0.0%
mPoor (1-2) 0.2% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 1.2%

BASE 1,603 1,472 300 9 8 254 83

A MEAN 7.00 6.90 7.09 6.55 6.87 7.14 7.08

325 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'i2 How would you rate your experience on___2



PRIMARY TRIP PURPOSE
KOREA

Vacation 47 3% 52.7%

Honeymoon 32.5% 28.9%
Anniversary/ birthday 3.9% 3.8%
Incentive/ Reward 3.3% 3.1%
Get manied/ vow renewal 1.3% 2.4%
Business frip 1.5% 1.5%

Education/ visit campus 1.3% 1.5%

324 Q What was the primary purpose of your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'i__¢
Q. What, if any, was the secondary purpose of your most recent visite




SECONDARY TRIP PURPOSE — MULTIPLE RESPONSE
KOREA

| | s

3727 Q Whatwasthe primary purpose of your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'i__¢
Q. What, if any, was the secondary purpose of your most recent visite




VACATION TRIP DESCRIPTION — KOREA

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0% \

20.0%

10.0%
0-0% 2016 2017 2018
m Other 17.6% 4.3% 2.7%
mOnce in a lifetime 2.9% 15.5% 17.9%
B More special than most trips 29.5% 17.2% 29 .4%
B Annual/ Semi-annual trip 15.1% 30.9% 25.6%
Special occasion 35.0% 32.1% 24.4%

3728 Q Ifyou came to Hawai'i on vacation, would you describe your most recent trip to the State as:2




ADVERTISING AWARENESS — KOREA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Kaua'i
Hawai'i

329 Q. Do you remember seeing or hearing advertising for ___ prior to your arrival?2




IMPACT OF LOCATION FILMING — KOREA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%

- 43.5%
30.0% o
20.0% 22.7% 21.7%
10.0%
0.0%

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Kaua'i
Hawai'i

330 Q. were you motivated to visit ___ by a television program or movie filmed in Hawai‘ie




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN MUSIC — KOREA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%

10.0% 17.9% 13.9%
10.2% 10.5% 1o

17.1%

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Kaua'i
Hawai'i

331 Q. Were you motivated to visit ___ by Hawaiian music?




15T TIME VS REPEAT VISITOR — KOREA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0% - - - 1
0.0% 0

o

N W N O O N 00 O

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Hawai'i Kaua'i
mmm Repeat 19.1% 6.8% 10.5% 0.0% 19.6% 1.2%
. First-time 80.9% 93.2% 89.5% 100.0% 80.4% 98.8%
BASE 1,159 280 9 7 215 81
MEAN 1.40 1.09 1.1 1.00 1.35 1.01

=O—MEDIAN 1 1 ] ] ] 1

332 Q Including this trip, how many times have you visited 2




TRAVEL PARTY MEMBERS — KOREA

e | v |
e [ o
18.2% 17.2% 16.4%
11.6% 17.4% 14.6%
3.5% 2.5% 7.4%

333 Q Inadditionto yourself, on this trip, who else was in your travel party?




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT — KOREA

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely / 1=Very Unlikely

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0% 6
70.0%
60.0% o
50.0% 4
40.0% 3
30.0% 5
20.0%
10.0% ‘
0.0% 0
O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Kaua'i
Hawai'i
m Very likely (7-8) 57.1% 50.3% 44.1% 71.3% 59.4% 48.6%
B Somewhat likely (5-6) 32.8% 36.5% 44.7% 28.7% 27.0% 40.3%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 7.3% 8.6% 11.2% 0.0% 8.4% 7.5%
m Very unlikely (1-2) 1.1% 2.8% 0.0% 0.0% 3.3% 2.4%
m Not sure 1.6% 1.8% 0.0% 0.0% 1.9% 1.3%
BASE 1,158 280 9 7 215 80
AMEAN 6.59 6.31 6.10 6.99 6.55 6.33

334 Q. Howlikely are you to visit___again in the next five years?



BRAND/DESTINATION ADVOCACY — KOREA

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely / 1=Very Unlikely

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0% 6
70.0%
60.0% o
50.0% 4
40.0% 3
30.0% 5
20.0%
10.0% ‘
0.0% 0
O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Kaua'i
Hawai'i
m Very likely (7-8) 61.5% 56.1% 44.1% 57.4% 60.3% 53.7%
m Somewhat likely (5-6) 33.3% 37.2% 55.9% 42.6% 32.2% 38.9%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 3.8% 4.6% 0.0% 0.0% 5.1% 51%
m Very unlikely (1-2) 0.9% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 2.3% 2.4%
m Not sure 0.6% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 1,158 280 9 7 215 80
AMEAN 6.72 6.55 6.32 6.43 6.62 6.41

335 Q. Howlikely are you to recommend ___ as a place to visit o your friends and family?2



ACTIVITIES — SIGHTSEEING — KOREA

‘ . ISLAND OF .

94.8% 97.2% 100.0% 100.0% 95.7% 96.2%
3.1% 2.9% 0.0% 0.0% 14.9% 15.0%
38.0% 20.7% 11.2% 0.0% 36.0% 20.2%
55.2% 46.8% 11.2% 28.7% 47 3% 49.9%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES = SIGHTSEEING - KOREA

TOTAL 98.6% 95.6%

On own (self-guided) 72.7% 76.9%

Helicopter/ airplane 8.2% 5.4%

Boat/ submarine/ whale 13.4% 16.2%

Visit towns 14.4% 35.3%

Limo/ van/ bus tour 20.3% 15.3%

Scenic views/ natural landmark 53.1% 53.3%

Movie/ TV/ film location 13.0% 12.8%




ACTIVITIES — RECREATION — KOREA

ISLAND OF ‘

98.7% 95.7% 100.0% 100.0% 96.7% 87.4%
82.5% 71.5% 44.7% 56.5% 68.6% 51.0%
B 6.0% 11.2% 13.9% 15.1% 2.5%
5.3% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 5.2% 2.4%
51.9% 34.6% 22.4% 86.1% 44.4% 21.0%
46.0% 429% 88.8% 43.5% 45.0% 15.0%
1.6% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0%
6.8% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 47% 0.0%
4.4% 2.5% 21.7% 0.0% 1.8% 0.0%
Fishing ~ [EIA 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0%
42% 1.0% 0.0% 28.7% 0.9% 3.8%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — RECREATION — KOREA

I T T

339 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES — RECREATION — KOREA

ISLAND OF .

98.7% 95.7% 100.0% 100.0% 96.7% 87.4%
9.4% 6.1% 0.0% 13.9% 8.5% 49%
BEE - 6.8% 0.0% 27.8% 51% 6.3%
12.4% 17.1% 0.0% 0.0% 16.8% 14.9%
20.3% 6.0% 0.0% 14.8% 18.6% 31.2%
1.7% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 3.8% 1.3%
25.9% 17.8% 0.0% 0.0% 25.6% 17.6%
3.5% 3.9% 0.0% 0.0% 52% 0.0%
0.3% 2.5% 0.0% 0.0% 42% 38%
Zipining [EEEWSA 1.4% 0.0% 13.9% 1.4% 1.3%
43% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 42% 0.0%
7.7% 1.1% 0.0% 28.7% 6.1% 0.0%
4.5% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 1.4% 0.0%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — RECREATION — KOREA

I T T

341 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?




ACTIVITIES — ENTERTAINMENT & DINING — KOREA

ISLAND OF
HAWAI'I

98.9% 98.2% 100.0% 100.0% 98.2% 96.3%
37.3% 31.0% 11.2% 71.3% 38.3% 27.4%
T T T
11.0% 29% 0.0% 13.9% 5.2% 0.0%
60.4% 45.7% 22.4% 42.6% 42.5% 23.9%
38.9% 32.4% 11.2% 27.8% 37.8% 16.1%
53.2% 34.7% 22.4% 139% 50.4% 30.0%
53.2% 24.6% 11.2% 28.7% 43.6% 18.6%
58.9% 37.5% 33.5% 139% 46.2% 31.2%
24.0% 26.1% 11.2% 13.9% 20.6% 27.5%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — ENTERTAINMENT & DINING — KOREA
T T

TOTAL 97.5% 98.8%

Lunch/ sunset/ dinner/ evening cruise 47 .5% 37.0%
Live music/ stage show 15.3% 15.1%

Nightclub/ dancing/ bar/ karaoke 6.4% 9.0%
Fine dining 49.7% 55.2%
Family restaurant 50.0% 37.6%
Fast food 54.8% 50.2%
Food truck NA 47 .5%
Café/ coffee house 48.6% 54.4%
Ethnic dining 25.6% 24.6%

Prepared own meal 16.3% 11.3%

343 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES — SHOPPING — KOREA

‘ ‘ ISLAND OF

TOTAL 97.8% 94.6% 77 6% 86.1% 98.6% 80.1%

Mall/ department store 85.3% 46.4% 11.2% 43.5% 72.3% 21.4%

Designer boutique 5.2% 2.9% 0.0% 0.0% 3.2% 1.3%
Hotel/ resort store 32.8% 17.9% 11.2% 13.9% 25.8% 13.7%

Swap meet/ flea market 3.5% 2.8% 0.0% 0.0% 5.7% 0.0%

Discount/ outlet store 66.2% 51.2% 44.1% 28.7% 55.6% 21 4%

Supermarket 60.1% 45.0% 32.9% 71.3% 54.1% 41.0%
Farmer’'s market 10.2% 7.1% 0.0% 13.9% 14.0% 6.2%
Convenience store 47.7% 26.0% 22.4% 13.9% 42.5% 24.8%
Duty free store 52.8% 13.6% 11.2% 13.9% 44.0% 8.8%

Local shop/ artisan 14.7% 13.2% 11.2% 27 8% 15.9% 11.2%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — SHOPPING — KOREA
EETEE T

TOTAL 97.7% 97.1%
Mall/ department store 77 8% 77 .2%

Designer boutique 4.4% 4.6%
Hotel/ resort store 26.4% 30.2%
Swap meet/ flea market 6.2% 3.6%

Discount/ outlet store 72 4% 61.6%

Supermarket 52.5% 57.1%
Farmer’'s market 7.2% 10.3%
Convenience store 48.9% 43.3%
Duty free store 40.1% 45.8%

Local shop/ artisan 16.0% 14.7%

345 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES — HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS — KOREA

. ISLAND OF
TOTAL 67.5% 49.8% 44.1% 56.5% 70.1% 65.1%
Historic military site 21.9% 7.2% 0.0% 0.0% 15.3% 7.6%

Other historical site 27 .5% 25.3% 21.7% 28.7% 27.5% 38.9%
Museum/ art gallery 7.5% 5.7% 0.0% 0.0% 7.0% 6.3%

Luau/ Polynesian show/ 22.8% 10.3% 11.2% 28.7% 28.6% 7 4%
hula show

Lesson- ex. ukulele,

hula, canoe, lei making 5.5% 3.2% 11.2% 0.0% 6.6% 1.3%
Play/ concert/ theatre 5.0% 2.1% 0.0% 0.0% 5.1% 3.8%
Art/ craft fair 5.6% 5.3% 0.0% 13.9% 5.1% 6.2%
Festival event 3.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 3.7% 2.5%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS — KOREA
T TR

TOTAL 60.9% 66.4%
Historic military site 18.0% 18.9%
Other historical site 28.6% 28.6%
Museum/ art gallery 8.4% 7.3%

Luau/ Polynesian show/ hula show 24.1% 21.9%

Lesson- ex. ukulele, hula, canoe, lei

making 2.9% 5.2%
Play/ concert/ theatre 3.0% 4.7%
Art/ craft fair 5.8% 5.9%
Festival event 1.1% 2.7%

347 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?




ACTIVITIES — TRANSPORTATION — KOREA

ISLAND OF ‘

94.8% 96.8% 100.0% 85.2% 94.9% 95.0%
TV
27 4% 3.2% 0.0% 13.9% 13.2% 1.3%
m 14.7% 1.8% 0.0% 0.0% 10.2% 2.5%
32.6% 12.9% 0.0% 70.5% 28.7% 48.9%
23.6% 6.4% 0.0% 27.8% 20.5% 6.3%
59.3% 80.8% 88.8% 28.7% 56.4% 41.0%
8.6% 2.8% 0.0% 0.0% 6.9% 1.3%
1.5% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — TRANSPORTATION — KOREA

R

349 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES — OTHER — KOREA

‘ ISLANDOF

TOTAL 15.3% 11.3% 11.2% 0.0% 21.4% 23.8%

Visit frlends/ family 14.1% 9.5% 11.2% 0.0% 17.6% 22.5%
Volunteer- non-profit 1.2% 1.8% 0.0% 0.0% 4.2% 2.5%

350 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2




VISITOR PROFILE — GENDER — KOREA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% 2016 2017 2018

B Female 54.3% 47.8% 50.1%

m Male 45.7% 52.2% 49.9%

351 Q@ Whatis your gender?




VISITOR PROFILE — EDUCATION — KOREA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
p— E—
2016

10.0%
0.0%

2017 2018

m Post-Graduate 16.5% 20.1% 15.8%
m College Grad 53.2% 52.6% 61.5%
m Associate Degree 14.4% 10.2% 9.2%

Vocational/ Tech 2.8% 2.0% 1.1%
mSome College 4.7% 4.3% 2.6%
mH.S. Grad 7.7% 9.6% 7.6%
mSome / No H.S. 0.7% 1.2% 2.2%

352 Q Please indicate your highest level of education?




VISITOR PROFILE — AGE — KOREA

100.00
90.00
80.00
70.00
60.00
50.00

40.00

30.00
20.00
10.00

0.00 2016 2017 2018

=== MEAN 34.60 36.63 34.08
=== MEDIAN 33.00 35.00 33.00

353 Q Whatis your age?




VISITOR PROFILE — EMPLOYMENT STATUS — KOREA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%
m Other
B Homemaker
m Student
m Retired
Employed
m Self-employed

354 Q@ Whatis your employment status2

2016
15.9%
92.8%
7.0%
1.8%
49.1%
16.5%

2017
16.9%
11.8%

7.3%

1.6%
46.4%
16.1%

2018
13.3%
8.8%
8.9%
0.9%
55.5%
12.7%




VISITOR PROFILE — HAWAIl PROPERTY OWNER — KOREA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

2016 2017 2018
® Do not nor plan to purchase 87.0% 88.8% 87.7%
m Plan to in future 11.9% 10.1% 92.9%
m Other Property Type 0.6% 0.3% 0.7%
B Timeshare 0.4% 0.8% 1.6%

355 Q Do you own property in the State of Hawai'i2




VISITOR PROFILE - HOUSEHOLD INCOME (KOREAN WON)|
OO Korean

< ¥A416,305,000 16.0%
¥16,305,000-21,171,999 9.3%
¥W27,174,000-38,041,999 16.6%
¥38,044,000-48,911,999 10.2%
¥48,912,000-59,781,999 10.4%
¥59,782,000-70,652,999 11.9%
¥70,653,000-81,520,999 7.1%
¥81,521,000-92,390,999 3.5%
¥92,391,000-103,259,999 4.3%
¥103,260,000+ 10.9%

356 Q Which of the following categories includes your household's total annual income from all sources before taxes for 20182




SECTION - O'AHU




ADVERTISING AWARENESS - O'AHU

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%

30.0% 32.7% 32.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

358 @.po you remember seeing or hearing advertising for the island of O'ahu prior to your arrival?




ADVERTISING AWARENESS - O'AHU

* Younger visitors were less likely to be exposed to marketing for the island of
O‘ahu in the following MMAs: U.S. West, U.S. East, and Japan.

+ Visitors without a college degree who hailed from Canada and Japan were
more likely to be exposed to marketing for the island of O'ahu than were
those with a college degree. The opposite is frue among Korean visitors
where more educated segments of the sample were more likely to be
exposed to marketing for O‘ahu.

+ Those who visited multiple islands during their trip were more likely to be
exposed to marketing for O‘ahu.

* Male visitors from the U.S. East were more likely to be exposed to marketing
for O'ahu than were female visitors from this region.

* Repeat visitors from the following MMAs were more likely to be exposed to

marketing for O‘ahu than first-time visitors: U.S. West, U.S. East, Japan, and
Oceania.

359 Q. Do you remember seeing or hearing advertising for the island of O‘ahu prior to your arrival?2




IMPACT OF LOCATION FILMING - O'AHU

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%

10.0% LR 15.8% 18.3%
0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

360 Q. were you motivated to visit O‘ahu by a felevision program or movie filmed in Hawai'ie




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN MUSIC — O*AHU

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%

20.1% [ 19.5% ;
0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

361 Q. Were you motivated to visit O'ahu by Hawaiian musici2




15T TIME VS REPEAT VISITOR - O'AHU

100.0% 10
90.0% %
80.0% 8
70.0% 7
60.0% 6
50.0% 5
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0% 2
10.0% n 1

0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea 0
= Repeat 66.8% 50.3% 62.3% 50.4% 25.8% 49.8% 30.1% 19.1%
. First-fime 33.2% 49.7% 37.7% 49 .6% 74.2% 50.2% 69.9% 80.9%
BASE 2,850 3,506 4,333 1,747 706 1,859 547 1,159
MEAN 6.20 4.07 4.99 3.72 2.31 3.13 1.55 1.40
=O—-MEDIAN 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1

342 Q Including this frip, how many fimes have you visited the island of O'ahu?




15T TIME VS REPEAT VISITOR - O'AHU

« Visitors from U.S. West that were more affluent visited O'ahu more frequently.

+ Those who were in smaller fravel parties in the following MMAs were more
likely to be more frequent visitors to O*ahu: U.S. West, U.S. East, and Japan.

* Male visitors from U.S. West, U.S. East, and Canada traveled more frequently
to O'ahu than their female counterparts. The opposite is tfrue among
Japanese visitors where females visited O'ahu more frequently than males.

* When we examine visitors from U.S. West we find that more educated
segments visit O‘ahu more frequently in the past. The opposite is true among
Canadian and Japanese visitors where we find those without a college
degree visiting Oahu on a more frequent basis.

3463 Q Including this trip, how many times have you visited the island of O*ahu?




ACCOMMODATIONS - O'AHU

e Tusven [us e [ soron | comsto | toope | ocoio |_chno | s~

58.5% 60.4% 82.4% 56.6% 72.8% 85.6% 79.7% 91.3%
Friends/ relative 18.1% 17.6% 1.6% 6.5% 7.1% 2.2% 8.1% 2.8%
Condominium 9.6% 7.5% 11.3% 18.4% 6.5% 7.6% 6.2% 1.2%

Timeshare unit 9.9% 9.7% 7.1% 10.6% 2.5% 2.7% 1.6% 1.0%
Rental house 12.0% 8.1% 6% 12.8% 8.0% 3.2% 2.4% 4.6%
Private room/ home 1.9% 2.0% 8% 1.9% 2.3% 1.3% 2.9% 7%

AirBnB/ VRBO 1.4% 1.5% 1% 2.8% 1.7% 1.2% 0.0% 1%

Cruise ship 7% 1.9% 2% 1.6% 1.7% 1.4% A% 0.0%

Q Af what type of accommodations did you stay while on O*ahu?




STRENGTHS/ POSITIVE ASPECTS - O*AHU

e Tusven [us e [ soron | comsto | toope | ocoio |_chno | s~

19.1% 23.2% 19.3% 23.4% 19.4% 19.7% 19.5% 24.8%
16.3% 11.4% 247% 15.3% 13.3% 13.5% 20.8% 21.3%
12.4% 16.6% 19.8% 17.7% 19.0% 10.1% 25.0% 25.4%
9.9% 8.8% 3.1% 9.2% 157% 10.1% 7.9% 27%
5.7% 6.3% 4.0% 6.5% 9.2% 14.2% 1.8% 8.1%

Locdl culture- people. Y 6.0% 3.6% 58% 5.9% 5.9% 3.0% 23%
_ 6.5% 5.5% 6.3% 43% 42% 4.6% 42% 5.5%

Event- celebrate w/ 7.0% 58% 43% 3.6% 2.7% 23% 11% 11%

friends and family

Q What one thing made your visit fo O‘ahu more enjoyable?




STRENGTHS/ POSITIVE ASPECTS - O*AHU

« Visitors from Asia tended to focus more on facets like beaches and O'ahu’s
natural beauty while those from the U.S, Canada, Oceania, and Europe
were more likely to single out visitor experience aspects like hospitality and
the Aloha spirit.

«  Among Japanese visitors younger segments of the sample were more likely
to mention the variety of activities and the beach when asked to identify
positive aspects of their trip.

* Younger visitors from U.S. West and U.S. East were also more likely to mention
the beach and ocean when asked for facets of their trip that made their
stay on O‘ahu more enjoyable

+  Male visitors from U.S. West, U.S. East, and Japan were more likely to single

out the food as a positive aspect of their trip than were females from these
MMA:s.

3466 Q What one thing made your visit to O*ahu more enjoyable?




AREAS OF OPPORTUNITIES - O'AHU

e Tusven [us e [ soron | comsto | toope | ocoio |_chno | s~

m 31.4% 32.8% 33.3% 34.5% 40.7% 46.0% 44.0% 29.0%
22.0% 21.8% 5.8% 14.8% 8.7% 5.8% 4.6% 6.1%
8.7% 7.7% 5.5% 6.7% 3.4% 2.9% 3.3% 6.5%
6.1% 7.3% 6.1% 8.4% 8.9% 6.6% 9.8% 8.0%
4.1% 3.7% 6.8% 4.0% 3.9% 2.4% 2.6% 4.8%
1.7% 2.1% 7.4% 1.5% 2.5% 2.6% 7.0% 4.5%
1.7% 1.1% 6.3% 1.2% 2.1% 2.4% 3.1% 7.2%
2.3% 1.9% 3.1% 3.7% 4.8% 5.0% 5.0% 7.7%

Q What one thing could be improved to make you stay on O'ahu more enjoyable?




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT - O'AHU

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely / 1=Very Unlikely

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0% 6
70.0%
60.0% 5
50.0% 4
40.0% 3
30.0% 5
20.0%
10.0% ]
0.0% . - 0
U.S. West = U.S. East Japan Canada Europe @ Oceania China Korea
m Very likely (7-8) 63.6% 52.1% 57.2% 52.6% 42.1% 55.2% 61.9% 57.1%
m Somewhat likely (5-6) 21.3% 24.4% 26.0% 26.3% 26.6% 25.6% 30.3% 32.8%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 6.8% 11.1% 5.1% 9.3% 15.7% 10.3% 3.0% 7.3%
B Very unlikely (1-2) 6.4% 9.9% 1.6% 9.0% 11.7% 7.7% 2.6% 1.1%
m Noft sure 1.8% 2.5% 9.9% 2.9% 3.9% 1.2% 2.2% 1.6%
BASE 2,828 3,483 4,325 1,739 697 1,844 542 1,158
AMEAN 6.61 6.09 6.79 6.16 5.66 6.26 6.73 6.59

368 Q. How likely are you to visit O*ahu again in the next five years2



LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT - O'AHU
SEGMENTATION BASED ON DIFFERENCES IN MEAN SCORES

+ Those who traveled to Hawai'i on their own were the most likely to indicate a
return in the next five years is likely from the following MMAs: U.S. West, U.S.
East, and Japan.

+ Those who visited just O‘ahu on their trip were more likely than those who
also visited a Neighbor Island to return to O‘ahu in the next five years among
the following MMAs: U.S. West, U.S. East, Canada, and Oceania.

*+ When segmented by gender we find Japanese females more likely to return
to O'ahu in the next five years compared to males. This was also true
among female visitors from Oceania.

+ When segmented by age we find younger visitors from U.S. West and U.S.
East more likely to return to O*ahu than older visitors from these MMAs. The
opposite is true among Japanese visitors where younger fravelers are less
likely to return in five years.

369 Q. How likely are you to visit O‘ahu again in the next five years2




REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING - O'AHU

e Tusven [us e [ sovon | comsto | toope | ocoio |_chno | s~

Want to visit

38.8% 39.4% 24.5% 44 8% 38.7% 44.6% 27.6% 29.4%
Cost/ expensive 28.8% 36.5% 34.2% 39.6% 43.1% 33.8% 40.0% 43.1%
Flight is too long 9.5% 27.5% 26.1% 21.3% 51 5% 12.5% 34.9% 27.7%
Too commercialized/
overdeveloped 31.2% 24.1% 4.8% 28.5% 19.0% 25.2% 15.2% 11.2%
Too crowded/

32.6% 26.5% 4.8% 25.0% 9.7% 15.4% 7.6% 12.1%
Other financial
obligations 8.9% 11.1% 26.0% 8.3% 9.3% 8.8% 0.0% 18.1%
Not enough value 12.9% 14.1% 6.2% 13.8% 11.2% 20.0% 22.7% 26.8%
No compelling reason 1.7% 12.3% 10.7% 10.5% 8.4% 14.1% 20.1% 23.3%

to return/ nothing new

Q Why would you be unlikely to revisit O'ahu?




O'AHU - BRAND/DESTINATION — ADVOCACY

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely / 1=Very Unlikely

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0% 6
70.0%
60.0% 5
50.0% 4
40.0% 3
30.0% 2
20.0%
10.0% ‘
0.0% . - 0
U.S. West = U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
m Very likely (7-8) 76.7% 76.5% 70.5% 77.5% 77.8% 74.4% 64.2% 61.5%
E Somewhat likely (5-6) 17.0% 16.7% 24.6% 16.9% 17.3% 18.4% 29.4% 33.3%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 3.7% 4.0% 1.9% 2.8% 2.0% 4.0% 2.1% 3.8%
m Very unlikely (1-2) 2.5% 2.6% 0.7% 2.5% 2.5% 2.9% 2.3% 0.9%
m Nof sure 0.1% 0.2% 2.3% 0.2% 0.4% 0.3% 2.1% 0.6%
BASE 2,809 3,454 4,318 1,728 694 1,829 537 1,158
A MEAN 7.13 7.12 7.09 7.14 7.18 7.02 6.84 6.72

371 Q. How likely are you to recommend O‘ahu as a place to visit to your friends and family?2



O'AHU - BRAND/DESTINATION — ADVOCACY
SEGMENTATION BASED ON DIFFERENCES IN MEAN SCORES

* Brand advocacy for O‘ahu is lower among visitors from China and Korea
compared to other MMA:S.

« Among U.S. visitors, brand advocacy is higher among younger, less affluent,
and less educated segments of the sample.

+ When segmented by gender we find brand advocacy for O'ahu is sronger
among females than it is for males in the following MMAs: U.S. West, U.S. East,
Japan, and Oceania.

* Repeat visitors from Japan and Oceania were more likely to recommend
O‘ahu to friends and family than were first-time visitors from these MMA:s.

372 Q. How likely are you to recommend O‘ahu as a place to visit to your friends and family?




O'AHU ACTIVITIES - SIGHTSEEING

s weTus o Lon ] oro [ rope L cono [t

TOTAL 93.8% 95.0% 95.1% 94.7% 93.5% 90.9% 95.3% 94.8%

On own (self-guided) 78.7% 75.3% 67.5% 75.4% 59.4% 44.0% 56.3% 75.5%
Helicopter/ airplane 2.4% 3.6% 1.6% 2.2% 4.6% 5.1% 8.0% 3.1%
Boat/ submarine/ whale 14.7% 17.1% 10.1% 14.9% 14.9% 15.4% 25.6% 14.7%

Visit towns 43.4% 46.2% 30.8% 45.5% 35.1% 25.9% 27 2% 38.0%

Limo/ van/ bus tour 11.1% 18.0% 17.7% 16.8% 28.2% 37.1% 17.9% 15.7%

Scenic views/ natural

54.6% 63.3% 20.3% 62.6% 55.7% 48.6% 64.4% 55.2%
landmark

Movie/ TV/ film location 7.9% 10.7% 4.4% 10.7% 13.2% 9.8% 13.7% 14.0%




O'AHU ACTIVITIES — RECREATION
U Wen us.ko | topan | Conao | Euope | oceenio | chine | koen

93.9% 93.3% 95.6% 96.5% 95.5% 93.5% 92.5% 98.7%
819%  81.4% 756%  878%  86.1% 799%  747%  82.5%
15.3% 10.4% 3.5% 13.0% 10.6% 10.2% 3.2% 6.4%
B - 7.2% 41% 9.7% 13.4% 10.0% 7.7% 11.0%
6.2% 51% 1.9% 45% 49% 3.7% 3.5% 53%
61.6% 59.8% 39.9% 71.5% 65.1% 65.5% 38.1% 51.9%
35.8% 29.1% 15.5% 38.2% 30.2% 24.2% 17.1% 46.0%
0.2% 0.3% 0.2% 0.4% 0.1% 0.1% 1.5% 1.6%
2.4% 1.9% 3.5% 23% 1.0% 1.4% 0.9% 6.8%
2.0% 21% 21% 1.8% 1.9% 0.7% 3.2% 4.4%
I - 21% 1.5% 1.4% 1.1% 0.9% 3.9% 2.0%
4.8% 3.4% 5.4% 3.2% 1.4% 2.3% 48% 42%




O'AHU ACTIVITIES — RECREATION
b5 e us.tan | ovon | Cona | Evope | oceamin| chine | fores

93.9% 93.3% 95.6% 96.5% 95.5% 93.5% 92.5% 98.7%
28.4% 26.0% 14.7% 29.2% 19.0% 23.0% 218% 9.4%
B 7.1% 6.6% 51% 5.0% 7.2% 49% 5.7%
31.6% 34.6% 7.9% 34.9% 20.9% 9.8% 11.3% 12.4%
12.3% 14.9% 9.1% 12.8% 11.3% 7.7% 16.0% 20.3%
4.0% 2.9% 1.5% 3.6% 1.8% 2.2% 1.7% 1.7%
332% 39.9% 22.8% 39.0% 36.1% 30.0% 35.3% 25.9%
2.7% 1.6% 3.6% 2.1% 3.6% 2.0% 13.7% 3.5%
0.6% 0.6% 0.4% 0.7% 28% 0.3% 0.9% 0.3%
zip-ining [ 2.6% 0.6% 2.2% 1.4% 1.3% 1.3% 1.6%
0.8% 0.8% 1.0% 0.8% 1.0% 0.1% 10.7% 43%
2.5% 2.9% 1.2% 2.5% 1.5% 3.0% 6.2% 7.7%
1.7% 2.1% 4.8% 1.7% 1.6% 1.4% 12.1% 4.5%




O'AHU ACTIVITIES — ENTERTAINMENT & DINING
s Wes| us.Eot | Jopun | Canoda | Ewope | ocoania | China | Korea

98.1% 98.7% 98.4% 99.2% 98.1% 98.7% 96.2% 98.9%
200%  217%  17.0% 192%  263%  200%  57.7%  37.3%
31.5%  344%  19.6%  342%  302%  242%  149%  155%
5% 117% 7.2% 1.0%  114% 9.7% 105%  11.0%
468%  506%  480%  435%  387%  37.8%  514% 60.4%
590%  557%  230%  654%  490%  704%  177%  389%
836%  419% 551%  589% 54.5% 53.0%  424% 53.2%
39.4%  367%  165%  438%  281%  244%  178%  532%
412%  408%  554%  487%  528%  589%  37.8%  589%
346%  367%  104%  287%  186%  147%  177%  240%
37.6%  319%  145%  485%  253%  21.5%  152%  10.46%




O'AHU ACTIVITIES — SHOPPING
TS West | us.tos | Jopun | canado | Ewope | Oceania | China | Korea

TOTAL 95.1% 95.5% 97.9% 97.5% 95.8% 97.8% 95.1% 97.8%
Q?gr'z department 51.0% 50.4% 85.0% 70.4% 71.9% 83.3% 73.9% 85.3%
Designer boutique 15.5% 17.0% 29.8% 20.9% 20.0% 24.7% 9.6% 5.2%
Hotel/ resort store 37.1% 41.2% 36.5% 33.0% 34.1% 36.3% 24.0% 32.8%
Swap meet/ flea 21 4% 18.3% 3.7% 17.0% 7.6% 9.7% 48% 3.5%
market
sDt';C:U"V outlet 16.0% 18.0% 27.7% 23.5% 24.4% 50.8% 42.3% 66.2%
Supermarket 52.8% 45 8% 63.7% 59.5% 60.8% 51.9% 60.3% 60.1%
22.1% 18.7% 17.1% 27.7% 19.2% 15.3% 9.0% 10.2%
50.5% 54.0% 51.4% 62.2% 45.6% 69.2% 44.2% 47.7%
Duty free store 5.8% 6.5% 50.1% 12.1% 10.4% 13.3% 56.9% 52.8%
Local shop/ artisan 52.6% 55.6% 9.2% 55.1% 51.8% 48 4% 24.6% 14.7%




O'AHU ACTIVITIES — HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS
 TusWest| Us.East | tapan | Canodo | Euope | Oceania | China | Kerea

TOTAL 75.7% 81.1% 53.3% 77 4% 80.6% 74.3% 81.2% 67.5%
Historic military site 45.0% 55.4% 18.5% 41.8% 58.1% 50.5% 59.1% 21.9%
Other historical site 24.3% 27.2% 14.9% 25.1% 26.0% 18.9% 24.2% 27.5%
Museum/ art 16.7% 16.5% 6.9% 17.1% 13.4% 12.9% 15.2% 7.5%
gallery

Luau/ Polynesian 348% 39.2% 12.2% 37.3% 33.4% 30.4% 12.5% 22.8%
show/ hula show

Lesson- ex.

ukulele, hulg, 8.6% 8.8% 6.2% 9.9% 10.2% 6.3% 10.0% 5.5%
canoe, lei making

Play/ concert/ 6.1% 58% 3.3% 6.5% 6.0% 42% 41% 50%
theatre

Art/ craft fair 6.8% 8.0% 3.2% 7 4% 57% 4.6% 8.4% 56%

Festival event 5.3% 5.2% 2.8% 7.4% 4.3% 4.2% 1.3% 3.0%




O'AHU ACTIVITIES = TRANSPORTATION

I T ey N e N e T

TOTAL 90.9% 90.1% 95.7% 96.5% 95.4% 97.6% 93.1% 94.8%
Airport shuttle 21.3% 23.2% 25.1% 31.7% 31.8% 56.9% 17.1% 17.5%
Trolley 3.3% 4.4% 54.3% 8.1% 10.8% 24.7% 9.4% 27.4%
9.7% 10.0% 20.2% 26.3% 29.5% 33.0% 23.3% 14.7%
Tour bus/ tour van 12.7% 19.2% 25.3% 19.3% 26.8% 36.7% 26.4% 32.6%
Taxi/ limo 11.4% 16.9% 33.5% 28.0% 35.5% 41.5% 25.5% 23.6%
Rental car 63.5% 58.0% 27.0% 60.3% 40.7% 24.1% 45.6% 59.3%

Ride share 21.4% 23.5% 3.5% 17.0% 15.8% 22.0% 16.0% 8.6%

Bicycle rental 2.5% 1.5% 3.4% 2.5% 2.8% 1.5% 3.4% 1.5%




O'AHU ACTIVITIES — OTHER

I T ey N e N e T
19.9% 15.3%

TOTAL 40.4% 34.6% 11.9% 18.7% 16.3% 8.1%
18.1% 14.3% 7.5% 18.1% 14.1%

Visit frlends/ family 39.7% 34.0% 11.2% .
:::)';;t"tee" non- 1.3% 1.0% 0.8% 0.6% 21% 0.7% 2.4% 1.2%

380 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2
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ATTRACTIONS - O'AHU
__lus. West]Us.East| Japan | Canada | Europe | Oceania | China | Korea |

28.2% 26.2% 20.6% 28.5% 23.9% 12.5% 16.3% 22.1%

Atlantis Submarine & Cruises 3.1% 4.2% 6.7% 4.8% 4.6% 4.0% 27.2% 12.8%
Bernice P. Bishop Museum 5.0% 4.5% 1.8% 5.0% 3.4% 2.6% 5.4% 2.4%
Byodo-In Temple 9.6% 10.0% 0.9% 10.5% 9.9% 6.4% 4.9% 1.0%
Diamond Head State

29.9% 41.3% 20.9% 47 4% 46.3% 39.7% 29.8% 40.5%
Dole Plantation 34.6% 38.4% 11.4% 42.0% 31.8% 27.0% 35.7% 45.6%

Hanauma Bay Nature
Reserve

Harold L. Lyon Arboretum 0.9% 1.4% 2.6% 1.7% 0.9% 0.3% 2.8% 9.5%

23.3% 24.3% 20.4% 33.9% 28.9% 18.9% 48.4% 47 3%

Hawaii State Art Museum or
Honolulu Museum of Art

Hawaii's Plantation Village 2.4% 2.3% 1.8% 2.7% 2.3% 2.9% 9.2% 5.8%

2.8% 2.8% 4.0% 3.7% 3.3% 2.5% 3.9% 5.9%




ATTRACTIONS — O*AHU (cont.)
 TusWest | us.ost | Japan | Canada | Europe | Oceania | China | Korea

Ho’omaluhia Botanical

Garden 3.9% 4.5% 6.6% 4.8% 6.4% 3.8% 3.9% 5.2%
lolani Palace State 7.7% 11.1% 157%  102%  16.1% 9.8% 19.6% 25.4%
Monument o -1 7 /70 270 A7 8% 6% A%
Kaiwi State Scenic

Shoreline/ Makapuu 7.6% 12.2% 6.8% 10.6% 6.1% 3.7% 8.7% 8.5%

Trail

Kualoa Private Nature
Reserve

Lanikai or Kailua Beach 27 4% 29.9% 18.3% 34.9% 31.9% 14.7% 15.0% 23.5%
Manoa Falls & Trail 12.7% 15.2% 3.0% 16.7% 17.5% 6.4% 9.9% 3.6%

10.1% 11.6% 6.6% 13.2% 13.1% 10.4% 19.6% 12.0%

National Memorial
Cemetery of the Pacific

Nuuanu Pali Lookout 17.2% 20.6% 8.0% 22.0% 19.3% 12.1% 33.6% 15.2%

11.6% 16.6% 3.0% 10.5% 21.3% 16.3% 14.6% 4.5%




ATTRACTIONS — O‘AHU (cont.)
~ Tus west| us.East | Japan | Conada | Ewrope | Oceania | China | Korea _

Pearl Harbor 38.9% 52.6% 14.0% 39.7% 56.6% 46.9% 60.0% 25.3%

polyhesian Cultural 205%  21.0% 4.8% 248%  183%  132%  32.1% 22.0%

Sea Life Park Hawaii 4.5% 4.7% 4.7% 6.4% 4.8% 3.4% 13.5% 8.7%
Waikiki Aquarium 6.2% 6.7% 7.3% 9.2% 6.0% 6.3% 11.4% 41%
Waimanalo Beach Park 13.9% 14.3% 4.2% 18.1% 19.4% 8.4% 9.6% 9.5%
Waimea Bay 27.7% 27.6% 3.3% 31.5% 29.7% 25.7% 8.6% 11.2%
Waimea Valley 16.0% 17.8% 3.6% 18.6% 20.4% 10.7% 3.9% 5.7%

383 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?




AREAS VISITED
U.S. WEST

NORTH SHORE

CENTRAL O'AHU

WEST |\ WINDWARD

K*AHU

(EARL

HONOLULU
- WAIKIK]

384 Q Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on O‘ahu?




AREAS VISITED
U.S. EAST

NORTH SHORE

CENTRAL O'AHU

WEST |\ WINDWARD

K*AHU

(EARL

HONOLULU
- WAIKIK]

385 Q@ Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on O‘ahu?




AREAS VISITED
JAPAN

NORTH SHORE

CENTRAL O'AHU

WEST " \WINDWARD

3\

g EAR L

HONOLULU
- WAIKIK]

386 Q Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on O‘ahu?




AREAS VISITED
CANADA

NORTH SHORE

CENTRAL O'AHU

WEST |\ WINDWARD

K*AHU

(EARL

HONOLULU
- WAIKIK]

387 Q Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on O‘ahu?




AREAS VISITED
EUROPE

NORTH SHORE

CENTRAL O'AHU

WEST " \WINDWARD

3\

g EAR L

HONOLULU
- WAIKIK]

388 Q@ Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on O‘ahu?




AREAS VISITED
OCEANIA

NORTH SHORE

CENTRAL O'AHU

WEST |\ WINDWARD

K*AHU

punt,

HONOLULU
el P WAIKIK]

389 Q Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on O‘ahu?




AREAS VISITED
CHINA

NORTH SHORE

CENTRAL O'AHU

WEST |\ WINDWARD

K*AHU

(EARL

HONOLULU
- WAIKIK]

390 Q Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on O‘ahu?




AREAS VISITED
KOREA

NORTH SHORE

CENTRAL O'AHU

WEST " \WINDWARD

3\

g EAR L

HONOLULU
- WAIKIK]

391 Q Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on O‘ahu?




SATISFACTION - Daniel K. Inouye International Airport

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

m Excellent (7-8) 62.7% 64.7% 33.0% 59.1% 62.7% 45.2% 72.7% 24.9%
m Above Avg (5-6) 27.1% 25.7% 52.9% 30.6% 26.2% 36.0% 20.9% 51.1%
m Below Avg (3-4) 8.9% 7.9% 11.8% 8.9% 9.5% 15.6% 3.7% 20.2%
m Poor (1-2) 1.3% 1.7% 2.2% 1.4% 1.6% 3.2% 2.7% 3.8%
BASE 2,714 3,332 4,164 1,629 646 1,756 516 1,065
A MEAN 6.64 6.71 5.82 6.54 6.61 6.03 6.81 5.47

392 Q. How would you rate your experience arriving at Daniel K. Inouye International Airporte




SATISFACTION — Honolulu Harbor

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

m Excellent (7-8) 100.0% 62.0% 36.3% 71.8% 100.0% 59.9% 67.3% 21.8%

m Above Avg (5-6) 0.0% 12.9% 33.3% 28.2% 0.0% 16.8% 10.9% 61.4%

m Below Avg (3-4) 0.0% 12.9% 10.3% 0.0% 0.0% 16.8% 21.8% 16.8%

mPoor (1-2) 0.0% 12.3% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.6% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 3 8 39 4 2 13 9 18

A MEAN 7.68 6.25 5.16 7.15 7.47 6.22 6.47 5.54

393 Q. How would you rate your experience arriving at Honolulu Harbor?




TRANSPAC TRAVEL OPTIONS - O'AHU

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
g.o;, mE B = =m B mm =

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

Air/ Flight 92.0% 90.3% 93.5% 89.8% 85.4% 94.7% 93.5% 86.7%

m Flight from N.I. 7.6% 8.9% 4.9% 8.9% 12.8% 4.4% 4.6% 6.1%

m Cruise ship 0.2% 0.2% 0.9% 0.2% 0.3% 0.8% 1.7% 1.6%

m Other 0.1% 0.0% 0.5% 0.1% 0.2% 0.1% 0.2% 5.7%

BASE 2,736 3,377 1,703 4,273 676 1,788 527 1,150

394 Q. How did you arrive on O‘ahu?




SECTION — KAUA'




ADVERTISING AWARENESS — KAUA'I

Caution small base: Japan, China, and Korea less than 100 respondents

100.0%
90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

44.2%
20.0% 25.7% 25.9% 25.9% 25.1% 26.9% 25.7%
10.0%
0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

396 Q.Do you remember seeing or hearing advertising for the island of Kaua'i prior to your arrival?




ADVERTISING AWARENESS — KAUA'I

« Among U.S. visitors, aided advertising awareness for Kaua'i increases with
age with younger segments of the sample the least likely to have been
exposed to marketing for the island.

« Visitors without a college degree from the US. were more likely to be
exposed to marketing than were more educated visitors.

« First-time visitors to Kaua'i were less likely to be exposed to advertising for the

island compared to repeat visitors in the following MMAs: U.S. West, U.S. East,
and Canada.

397 Q. Do you remember seeing or hearing advertising for the island of Kaua'i prior to your arrival?2




IMPACT OF LOCATION FILMING- KAUA'

Caution small base: Japan, China, and Korea less than 100 respondents

100.0%
90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

41.7%
22.4% 17.7%
0% . 16.2% 7%
0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

398 Q. Were you motivated to visit Kaua'i by a television program or movie filmed in Hawai‘i2




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN MUSIC — KAUA'|

Caution small base: Japan, China, and Korea less than 100 respondents
100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%

22.1% e
12.0% -
0o 10:57 [y 10,07 567

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

399 Q. Were you motivated to visit Kaua'i by Hawaiian music?2




15T TIME VS REPEAT VISITOR - KAUA'I

100.0% 10
90.0% %
80.0% 8
70.0% 7
60.0% 6
50.0% 5
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0% 2
10.0% ‘ ' o B |

0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea 0
= Repeat 55.6% 34.8% 20.6% 35.9% 18.6% 11.5% 11.7% 1.2%
. First-fime 44 4% 65.2% 79.4% 64.1% 81.4% 88.5% 88.3% 98.8%
BASE 1,538 1,888 49 1,043 376 185 33 81
MEAN 3.80 2.26 1.56 2.69 1.56 1.28 1.26 1.01
=O—-MEDIAN 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

400 Q Including this frip, how many fimes have you visited the island of Kaua'i2




15T TIME VS REPEAT VISITOR - KAUA'

SEGMENTATION BASED ON DIFFERENCES IN MEAN SCORES

+  Among U.S. visitors, males had a higher probability of being repeat visitors to
the island than did females.

« Among U.S. West visitors the frequency of visits to Kaua'i is higher among
those in smaller travel parties.

*  Among visitors hailing from the U.S., the number of visits fo Kaua'i increases
as they become more affluent.

401 Q Including this trip, how many times have you visited the island of Kaua'i2




ACCOMMODATIONS - KAUA'I

Caution small base: Japan, China, and Korea less than 100 respondents

e Tusven [us e [ soron | comsto | toope | ocoio |_chno | s~

32.6% 34.7% 47 2% 27.7% 53.0% 33.8% 69.2% 63.0%
Condominium 27.8% 17.5% 6.2% 29.9% 13.7% 15.1% 6.2% 0.0%
Timeshare 26.0% 18.6% 12.3% 19.4% 5.4% 4.1% 6.2% 1.3%

Cruise ship 5.3% 20.9% 14.1% 9.9% 11.0% 34.4% 9.3% 0.0%
Rental house 12.4% 8.4% 6.2% 14.0% 7.7% 4.7% 6.0% 6.1%
Friend/ relative 6.6% 4.2% 0.0% 3.6% 3.6% 3.1% 3.1% 0.0%
Camping/ beach 1.2% 0.7% 1.9% 3.4% 2.6% 0.5% 0.0% 1.3%

Day trip 0.7% 1.2% 14.2% 0.5% 1.6% 3.4% 6.0% 22.1%

Q Af what type of accommodations did you stay while on Kaua'ig




STRENGTHS/ POSITIVE ASPECTS - KAUA'I

Caution small base: Japan, China, and Korea less than 100 respondents

e Tusven [us e [ soron | comsto | toope | ocoio |_chno | s~

Natural beauty 38.5% 47 3% 61.4% 47 9% 55.7% 39.2% 42.3% 67.7%

Variety of activities 13.9% 16.9% 12.0% 14.1% 12.4% 20.9% 18.0% 14.8%
Aloha spirit 9.6% 8.0% 4.1% 9.3% 10.1% 5.6% 12.0% 2.5%
Beach/ ocean 11.0% 5.6% 1.9% 9.0% 4.1% 1.4% 3.1% 2.5%
Customer service 6.8% 5.1% 4.1% 3.4% 4.0% 10.1% 3.1% 6.3%

Local culture 5.9% 4.9% 4.0% 4.3% 3.6% 8.4% 3.1% 2.5%

403 Q What one thing made your visit to Kaua'i more enjoyable?




STRENGTHS/ POSITIVE ASPECTS - KAUA'I

Caution small base: Japan, China, and Korea less than 100 respondents

* Younger visitors, particularly those under 35 from U.S. West, U.S. East, and
Canada were more likely to single out Kaua'i's natural beauty than were
older visitors from these MMA:s.

+ When segmented by repeat vs first-time visitors to Kaua'i from the U.S. we
find that first-tfime visitors focus more on the natural beauty of the island and
the variety of activities when asked about positive aspects of their trip while
repeat visitors place a greater emphasis on things like the aloha spirit, the
hospitality of the locals they come intfo contact with, and local culture.

404 Q What one thing made your visit to Kaua'i more enjoyable?




AREAS OF OPPORTUNITIES - KAUA'I

Caution small base: Japan, China, and Korea less than 100 respondents

e Tusven [us e [ soron | comsto | toope | ocoio |_chno | s~

37.5% 471% 40.8% 36.9% 44.5% 48.2% 51.4% 38.5%
Traffic 22.3% 17.4% 4.1% 21.7% 6.5% 7.7% 6.2% 3.7%
Driving experience 6.4% 5.1% 2.1% 5.6% 4.1% 5.7% 3.1% 2.5%
23;;’:”9" local 6.0% 47% 6.1% 43% 10.1% 6.2% 6.0% 10.2%
Food - variety 4.4% 3.9% 4.1% 3.8% 4.8% 2.3% 9.3% 12.5%
Rental car 3.8% 3.1% 0.0% 3.5% 2.2% 4.2% 0.0% 1.3%
Variety of attractions 2.5% 2.8% 4.0% 2.3% 5.4% 5.4% 12.0% 10.0%

Q What one thing could be improved to make you stay on Kaua'i more enjoyable?




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT — KAUA'|

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely / 1=Very Unlikely

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

m Very likely (7-8)
m Somewhat likely (5-6)
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4)
B Very unlikely (1-2)
m Noft sure
BASE
AMEAN

U.S. West
60.5%
24.8%
7.5%
5.2%
2.1%
1,530

6.58

U.S. East
40.7%
29.1%
15.2%
11.3%
3.7%
1,869

5.65

406 Q. How likely are you to visit Kaua'i again in the next five years?

Japan
61.9%
24.1%

4.0%
4.0%
5.9%
49
6.78

Canada

43.0%
32.1%
11.5%
2.1%
4.3%
1,038
5.87

Europe
27.3%
35.4%
19.7%
14.2%

3.5%
368
5.11

Oceania
28.4%
31.9%
18.3%
14.0%

7.4%
185
5.08

China Korea
42.3% 48.6%
33.5% 40.3%
6.2% 7.5%
3.1% 2.4%
14.9% 1.3%
33 80
6.28 6.33

N W M O 8 N ©

Qo -




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT — KAUA'I

SEGMENTATION BASED ON DIFFERENCES IN MEAN SCORES

+ When segmented by educational background we find those visitors without
a college degree from U.S. West, U.S. East, and Canada were more likely to
indicate they would return to Kaua'i than were those with a college degree
from these areas.

« When segmented by repeat vs first-time visitors to Kaua'i from the U.S. we
find that first-tfime visitors focus more on the natural beauty of the island and
the variety of activities when asked about positive aspects of their trip while
repeat visitors place a greater emphasis on things like the aloha spirit, the
hospitality of the locals they come intfo contact with, and local culture.

407 Q. How likely are you to visit Kaua'i again in the next five years2




REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING - KAUA'I

Caution small base: Japan, Oceania, China, and Korea less than 100 respondents

e Tusven [us e [ sovon | comsto | toope | ocoio |_chno | s~

Want to visit
Cost/ expensive 22.8% 27.4% 0.0% 31.3% 32.2% 23.3% 24.8% 11.4%
Flight is too long 10.1% 30.2% 0.0% 22.5% 54.1% 2.8% 12.0% 22.8%

No compelling reason

to return/ nothing new 13.9% 12.6% 14.8% 11.0% 10.3% 27 .0% 25.5% 10.7%
Other financial

obligations 7.7% 12.0% 70.4% 8.9% 8.8% 6.5% 0.0% 0.0%

Not enough value 11.8% 5.5% 0.0% 8.1% 6.0% 5.6% 24.8% 0.0%
Too crowded/

Poor health/ age 5.5% 6.9% 0.0% 5.2% 4.5% 3.2% 12.8% 0.0%

Q Why would you be unlikely to revisit Kaua'i2




KAUA'l - BRAND/DESTINATION — ADVOCACY

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely / 1=Very Unlikely

100.0%

90.0%
80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0-0% U.S. West = U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

m Very likely (7-8) 86.6% 83.7% 63.6% 81.5% 78.4% 73.3% 58.1% 53.7%

E Somewhat likely (5-6) 10.2% 13.3% 24.4% 15.4% 16.5% 20.5% 32.2% 38.9%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 1.7% 2.2% 8.0% 1.8% 2.0% 3.6% 0.0% 5.1%
m Very unlikely (1-2) 1.2% 0.7% 2.1% 1.1% 2.6% 2.2% 6.4% 2.4%
m Nof sure 0.3% 0.2% 1.9% 0.2% 0.5% 0.5% 3.3% 0.0%
BASE 1,526 1,858 49 1,035 362 184 31 80
A MEAN 7.49 7.42 6.82 7.33 7.16 6.99 6.71 6.41

409 Q. How likely are you to recommend Kaua'i as a place to visit to your friends and family?2



KAUA'l - BRAND/DESTINATION — ADVOCACY

SEGMENTATION BASED ON DIFFERENCES IN MEAN SCORES

+  Among visitors from U.S. East, young tfravelers under the age of 35 are the
strongest advocates for Kaua'i.

« Among visitors from U.S. West we find those who visited just Kaua'i were

stfronger advocates than were visitors from this MMA who also ventured to
another island during their trip.

410 Q. How likely are you to recommend Kaua'i as a place tfo visit to your friends and family?




KAUA'l ACTIVITIES — SIGHTSEEING

s weTus o Lon ] oro [ rope L cono [t
80.8

96.2%

TOTAL 97.0% 96.8% 97.9% 97.1% 95.2% 97.7%
On own (self-guided) 87.4% 74.7% 51.4% 84.6% 80.1% 54.2% 61.4% 61.1%
Helicopter/ airplane 14.8% 22.2% 6.2% 19.8% 28.6% 16.4% 19.4% 15.0%
Boat/ submarine/ whale 27.4% 29.4% 6.2% 26.9% 25.3% 16.4% 26.0% 6.1%

Visit towns 64.9% 55.8% 26.8% 63.9% 46.0% 43.6% 32.2% 20.2%

Limo/ van/ bus tour 5.6% 14.4% 34.5% 7.5% 10.3% 24 4% 15.7% 22.5%

Scenic views/ natural
landmark

71.8% 71.1% 41.0% 76.3% 69.3% 59.5% 61.6% 49.9%

Movie/ TV/ film location 5.1% 8.5% 10.3% 4.8% 4.7% 9.4% 16.3% 16.3%

Caution small base: Japan, China, and Korea less than 100 respondents




KAUA'l ACTIVITIES — RECREATION
T Wes [ s ot | v | conoo | rape [ Ococmin] e | e

96.5% 92.5% 94.1% 96.7% 91.9% 90.5% 83.9% 87.4%
82.3% 717%  410%  84.4% 768%  530%  680%  51.0%
15.4% 7.0% 40% 13.5% 7.6% 27% 6.4% 3.7%

B - 4.4% 0.0% 10.0% 6.9% 33% 16.1% 2.5%

15.4% 10.5% 0.0% 12.0% 10.8% 5.9% 6.4% 2.4%

62.0% 50.1% 14.5% 69.0% 58.8% 36.8% 28.9% 21.0%
45.7% 31.9% 8.1% 46.3% 38.1% 23.7% 22.3% 15.0%
0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 0.3% 0.0% 3.1% 0.0%
0.2% 0.1% 21% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 3.1% 0.0%
22% 1.8% 0.0% 2.6% 2.3% 1.0% 6.4% 0.0%
(Fishing (KT 21% 0.0% 23% 0.3% 1.2% 9.5% 0.0%
8.4% 58% 6.2% 10.1% 1.6% 5.2% 9.5% 38%

Caution small base: Japan, China, and Korea less than 100 respondents




KAUA'l ACTIVITIES — RECREATION
T Wen [ 5.t | opon | conodo | wope | oceoria|_china | Korea

96.5% 92.5% 94.1% 96.7% 91.9% 90.5% 83.9% 87.4%
30.0% 23.5% 41% 33.9% 12.7% 14.4% 16.1% 49%
B - 6.7% 21% 6.1% 3.6% 7.8% 19.2% 6.3%
37.2% 33.9% 6.2% 431% 31.4% 11.7% 16.3% 14.9%
11.6% 13.9% 28.6% 10.2% 43% 8.3% 19.4% 31.2%
0.9% 0.3% 0.0% 1.1% 0.5% 0.5% 3.1% 1.3%
4.1% 430% 44.9% 41.6% 38.6% 42.0% 483% 17.6%
0.7% 0.4% 0.0% 0.8% 1.4% 22% 19.0% 0.0%
7.1% 4.6% 0.0% 4.4% 47% 5.6% 3.1% 38%
T - 6.9% 0.0% 3.5% 28% 6.1% 6.4% 1.3%
0.2% 0.2% 0.0% 0.1% 0.5% 0.0% 15.7% 0.0%
48% 5.7% 0.0% 3.9% 5.0% 3.0% 6.2% 0.0%
2.5% 1.5% 0.0% 2.2% 1.4% 1.2% 12.6% 0.0%

Caution small base: Japan, China, and Korea less than 100 respondents




KAUA'l ACTIVITIES — ENTERTAINMENT & DINING
e TusWesi| s.tas | Japon | Canad | Ewope | Ocoania | Chine | Korea

97.9% 93.6% 85.8% 95.9% 93.0% 91.1% 90.3% 96.3%
232%  255%  100%  22.6%  266%  169%  51.6%  274%
2% 268%  164%  27.2%  201%  161% 9.5% 37%

5.5% 59% 41% 5.4% 17% 2.1% 9.5% 0.0%
533%  465%  267%  442%  331%  337%  386%  239%
60.5%  492%  103%  541%  363%  380%  126%  161%
305%  23.6% 142%  372%  313%  231%  389%  30.0%
B7%  29.8% 61% 37.0%  27.2% 169%  192%  18.6%
450%  371% 329%  49.6% 421% 53.6% 28.9% 31.2%
268%  260% 41% 228%  149% 8.8% 9.5% 27.5%
03%  39.3%  145%  669%  370%  301%  165%  13.6%

Caution small base: Japan, China, and Korea less than 100 respondents




KAUA'l ACTIVITIES — SHOPPING
 Tuswest | us.tas | tapan | Canada | Europe | Oceania | China | Krea _

TOTAL 96.1% 91.2% 85.8% 94.5% 93.2% 87.0% 87.0% 80.1%
z‘;'z department 25.1% 20.8% 40.9% 38.4% 32.3% 33.1% 453% 21 4%
Designer boutique 17.0% 15.4% 6.2% 17.8% 11.7% 12.6% 9.5% 1.3%
Hotel/ resort store 23.2% 23.9% 24.8% 19.8% 14.0% 14.4% 15.9% 13.7%
Swap meet/ flea 8.5% 59% 2.1% 9.6% 2.5% 3.3% 3.1% 0.0%
market
Discount/ outlet 12.7% 12.0% 1.9% 13.0% 6.5% M.1% 258% 21 4%
store
Supermarket 71.0% 52.3% 47.0% 71.7% 70.0% 42.5% 448% 41.0%
412% 31.0% 8.1% 47.7% 34.5% 21.2% 19.4% 6.2%
39.0% 34.6% 2.1% 37.5% 18.0% 28.6% 26.0% 24.8%
Duty free store 1.0% 1.3% 6.2% 2.0% 1.3% 1.7% 28.9% 8.8%
Local shop/ artisan 74.9% 71.0% 20.5% 70.8% 58.1% 57.6% 32.5% 11.2%

Caution small base: Japan, China, and Korea less than 100 respondents




KAUA'l ACTIVITIES — HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS
S TUsWest | Us.tost | dopan | Conado | curope | Oceania | China | Korea

TOTAL 64.4% 64.5% 67.5% 63.4% 56.7% 59.1% 70.9% 65.1%
Historic military site 4.3% 6.7% 18.5% 4.8% 6.0% 9.0% 28.7% 7.6%
Other historical site 27 .9% 26.8% 36.9% 27.7% 24.7% 26.6% 22.5% 38.9%
Museum/ art

gallery 15.4% 13.2% 8.3% 16.5% 9.9% 9.9% 22.3% 6.3%
Luau/ Polynesian

show/ hula show 26.2% 30.6% 8.1% 27.3% 21.9% 23.0% 6.4% 7.4%
Lesson- ex.

uvkulele, hulaq, 4.7% 5.3% 12.3% 5.8% 3.9% 4.4% 16.1% 1.3%
canoe, lei making

Play/ concert/ 2.8% 1 8% 41% 41% 3.5% 3.5% 3.1% 3.8%
fheqi‘re B (o] . (o] . (o] . (o] . (o] . (o] . (o] . (o]
Art/ craft fair 17.8% 14.1% 0.0% 16.8% 9.3% 4.6% 13.2% 6.2%
Festival event 4.9% 3.3% 2.1% 4.1% 2.8% 3.1% 0.0% 2.5%

Caution small base: Japan, China, and Korea less than 100 respondents




KAUA'l ACTIVITIES — TRANSPORTATION

I T ey N e N e T

94.9% 94.8% 97.9% 95.5% 93.3% 95.5% 93.8% 95.0%
15.6% 13.1% 18.6% 14.2% 14.6% 19.2% 9.7% 6.3%
0.6% 2.0% 0.0% 0.8% 2.0% 4.5% 0.0% 1.3%
m 1.2% 1.6% 2.1% 2.0% 2.6% 5.0% 3.1% 2.5%
6.8% 20.1% 48.6% 9.7% 11.7% 39.1% 32.0% 48.9%
3.6% 5.0% 14.2% 7.2% 9.0% 13.7% 16.1% 6.3%
87.6% 73.6% 37.2% 85.8% 75.7% 48.7% 58.3% 41.0%
3.5% 4.2% 2.1% 3.1% 1.7% 7.2% 9.5% 1.3%
4.1% 3.7% 0.0% 6.5% 2.5% 1.6% 3.3% 0.0%

Caution small base: Japan, China, and Korea less than 100 respondents




KAUA'l ACTIVITIES — OTHER

I T ey N e N e T
23.8%

TOTAL 15.1% 9.1% 10.7% 19.4%
7.5% 10.7% 16.3% 22.5%

Visit frlends/ family 17.4% 11.8% 6.2% 13.5% .
Volunteer- non- 1.9% 1.3% 1.9% 2.4% 1.9% 0.0% 3.1% 2.5%
profit

18.6% 12.6% 8.1%

Caution small base: Japan, China, and Korea less than 100 respondents

418 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2



ATTRACTIONS - KAUA'I

Fern Grotto 13.4% 13.9% 49.2% 11.9% 12.8% 20.0% 19.0% 3.8%

58.3% 46.5% 30.8% 61.4% 54.0% 36.6% 29.1% 16.1%
Kalapaki Beach 26.4% 28.2% 10.3% 36.3% 32.1% 18.1% 45.3% 8.7%
Kaua'i Museum 48% 4.7% 41% 6.1% 3.3% 4.5% 28.5% 5.0%

Kilavea Lighthouse 40.6% 37.7% 26.8% 42.5% 38.9% 29.3% 38.9% 21.3%
11.1% 11.6% 8.3% 19.5% 22.1% 8.5% 22.7% 6.3%
Koke’e Museum 2.5% 2.3% 41% 4.2% 3.4% 2.7% 6.4% 3.7%
Lihu’e Town 52.4% 42.8% 30.8% 54.0% 42.1% 36.0% 12.8% 18.6%
Na Aina Kai Gardens 3.7% 2.6% 2.1% 3.4% 3.0% 2.1% 12.6% 2.5%

Napali Coast 42.8% 52.3% 24.5% 52.3% 59.5% 37 4% 38.8% 26.2%

Caution small base: Japan, China, and Korea less than 100 respondents




ATTRACTIONS — KAUA'I (cont.)

Allerton Garden 10.7% 10.2% 10.3% 9.6% 8.8% 11.7% 22.5% 1.3%
Limahuli Garden 4.3% 4.0% 6.2% 3.4% 5.4% 5.0% 12.6% 2.5%
Old Koloa Town 45.1% 31.0% 14.3% 46.1% 33.3% 27.8% 22.5% 10.0%

Po‘ipu Beach 67.6% 54.8% 32.9% 68.7% 60.5% 41.9% 35.5% 38.5%

Smith’s Tropical
Paradise Gardens 54.6% 45.6% 14.3% 58.0% 40.3% 36.0% 15.7% 11.1%

Princeville 1.1% 10.2% 41% 8.5% 6.4% 2.5% 15.9% 1.3%
48.7% 52.4% 39.1% 57.2% 59.3% 46.0% 61.6% 51.2%

Waimea Canyon 59.2% 66.1% 75.6% 71.5% 75.7% 61.6% 41.9% 62.4%

Caution small base: Japan, China, and Korea less than 100 respondents




SATISFACTION — ENTERTAINMENT

4-pt Rating Scale
4=Very Satisfied / 1=Very Dissatisfied

100.0% 4
90.0%
80.0% 3
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% . .
U.S. West | U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
m Very satisfied 65.6% 67.9% 40.9% 55.8% 48.0% 46.5% 35.3% 21.2%
m Somewhat satisfied 31.9% 29.4% 46.8% 39.4% 46.0% 46.7% 61.4% 70.0%
m Somewhat dissatisfied 2.2% 2.2% 12.3% 3.6% 5.1% 5.1% 3.3% 6.3%
m Very dissatisfied 0.3% 0.5% 0.0% 1.2% 0.9% 1.6% 0.0% 2.5%
BASE 1,476 1,788 49 994 342 179 31 80
AMEAN 3.63 3.65 3.29 3.50 3.41 3.38 3.32 3.10

421 Q. How satisfied were you with the quality of the following during your visit to Kaua'i2




SATISFACTION - SHOPPING

4-pt Rating Scale
4=Very Satisfied / 1=Very Dissatisfied

100.0%

90.0%
80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

N

w

0.0% U.S. West | U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
m Very safisfied 57.4% 56.2% 30.7% 45.8% 32.9% 39.9% 28.7% 20.0%
m Somewhat satisfied 39.3% 39.9% 50.8% 48.4% 57.9% 51.2% 51.9% 66.1%
m Somewhat dissatisfied 2.9% 3.4% 18.5% 5.2% 8.5% 6.6% 16.1% 12.6%
m Very dissatisfied 0.3% 0.5% 0.0% 0.7% 0.6% 2.3% 3.3% 1.2%
BASE 1,476 1,788 49 994 342 179 31 80
AMEAN 3.54 3.52 3.12 3.39 3.23 3.29 3.06 3.05

42?2 Q. How satisfied were you with the quality of the following during your visit to Kaua'i2



SATISFACTION - DINING

4-pt Rating Scale
4=Very Satisfied / 1=Very Dissatisfied

100.0%

90.0%
80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

N

w

0.0% U.S. West | U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
m Very satisfied 64.4% 65.8% 41.0% 53.7% 45.5% 41.8% 35.1% 21.4%
B Somewhat satisfied 30.9% 29.8% 44.6% 39.8% 45.0% 50.0% 45.5% 61.0%
E Somewhat dissatisfied 4.2% 3.6% 14.3% 5.8% 7.1% 5.6% 16.1% 16.4%
m Very dissatisfied 0.6% 0.8% 0.0% 0.7% 2.4% 2.5% 3.3% 1.2%
BASE 1,476 1,788 49 994 342 179 31 80
A MEAN 3.59 3.61 3.27 3.46 3.34 3.31 3.12 3.03

423 Q. How satisfied were you with the quality of the following during your visit to Kaua'i2



SATISFACTION — BEACHES

4-pt Rating Scale
4=Very Satisfied / 1=Very Dissatisfied

100.0%
90.0%
80.0% 3
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% U.S. West | U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

m Very safisfied 78.0% 76.1% 49.0% 74.3% 69.0% 56.3% 70.7% 52.5%

B Somewhat satisfied 19.1% 20.6% 42.8% 23.0% 27.3% 37.9% 26.0% 47 .5%

E Somewhat dissatisfied 2.5% 2.7% 8.1% 2.5% 3.8% 4.6% 3.3% 0.0%

m Very dissatisfied 0.4% 0.5% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 1,476 1,788 49 994 342 179 31 80

A MEAN 3.75 3.72 3.41 3.71 3.65 3.49 3.67 3.53

424 Q. How satisfied were you with the quality of the following during your visit to Kaua'i2




SATISFACTION — PUBLIC AREAS

4-pt Rating Scale
4=Very Satisfied / 1=Very Dissatisfied

100.0%
90.0%
80.0% 3
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% U.S. West | U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

m Very safisfied 64.3% 70.4% 36.9% 61.5% 53.9% 51.0% 61.1% 22.4%

B Somewhat satisfied 32.7% 26.7% 51.0% 33.9% 43.5% 46.8% 32.5% 72.6%

E Somewhat dissatisfied 2.9% 2.7% 12.1% 4.1% 1.7% 2.1% 3.1% 4.9%

m Very dissatisfied 0.1% 0.2% 0.0% 0.4% 0.9% 0.0% 3.3% 0.0%
BASE 1,476 1,788 49 994 342 179 31 80

A MEAN 3.61 3.67 3.25 3.57 3.50 3.49 3.51 3.17

425 Q. How satisfied were you with the quality of the following during your visit to Kaua'i2




SATISFACTION — PARKS

4-pt Rating Scale
4=Very Safisfied / 1=Very Dissatisfied

100.0%

90.0%
80.0% 3
70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0% U.S. West | U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

m Very satisfied 68.9% 75.7% 53.3% 69.2% 61.4% 61.0% 61.2% 40.0%

B Somewhat satisfied 29.3% 22.6% 36.5% 28.3% 36.2% 38.5% 35.5% 57.5%

m Somewhat dissatisfied 1.5% 1.6% 10.2% 2.0% 2.1% 0.5% 0.0% 2.5%

m Very dissatisfied 0.2% 0.1% 0.0% 0.5% 0.3% 0.0% 3.3% 0.0%
BASE 1,476 1,788 49 994 342 179 31 80

A MEAN 3.67 3.74 3.43 3.66 3.59 3.61 3.55 3.38

426 Q. How satisfied were you with the quality of the following during your visit to Kaua'i2




SATISFACTION - ROADS

4-pt Rating Scale
4=Very Satisfied / 1=Very Dissatisfied

100.0%
90.0%
80.0% 3
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% U.S. West  U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
m Very satisfied 40.5% 48.9% 32.5% 43.3% 38.4% 39.1% 44.8% 23.8%
B Somewhat satisfied 43.8% 40.3% 51.0% 42.8% 52.0% 48.0% 42.1% 66.3%
m Somewhat dissatisfied 13.7% 9.3% 16.5% 11.2% 8.0% 11.6% 13.2% 8.7%
m Very dissatisfied 2.0% 1.6% 0.0% 2.7% 1.5% 1.3% 0.0% 1.2%
BASE 1,476 1,788 49 994 342 179 31 80
A MEAN 3.23 3.36 3.16 3.27 3.27 3.25 3.32 3.13

427 Q. How satisfied were you with the quality of the following during your visit to Kaua'i2




FRIENDLINESS OF KAUA'l RESIDENTS

8-pt Rating Scale

8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0%

90.0%
80.0%
70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

m Excellent (7-8) 88.3% 88.3% 59.4% 86.7% 83.1% 82.0% 57.9% 49.9%

m Above Avg (5-6) 10.0% 10.6% 34.6% 11.6% 14.2% 16.9% 35.5% 46.3%

m Below Avg (3-4) 1.5% 0.9% 4.0% 1.6% 1.8% 0.5% 3.3% 3.7%

mPoor (1-2) 0.3% 0.2% 2.1% 0.0% 0.9% 0.6% 3.3% 0.0%
BASE 1,490 1,808 49 1,003 347 181 31 80

AMEAN 7.50 7.51 6.55 7.42 7.33 7.22 6.64 6.56

428 Q. How would you rate the friendliness of your interaction with members of Kaua'i's local community2




TOP INFLUENCERS - KAUA'I TRIP

I T [T S e P e e

Friend recommendation 36.0% 35.6% 26.2% 41.1% 30.5% 28.3% 55.0% 28.8%
Been here before 22.6% 14.2% 6.2% 13.9% 3.9% 4.5% 0.0% 0.0%

Travel agent 2.2% 8.6% 24.4% 3.9% 14.0% 14.3% 12.8% 21.4%
Article/ blog 3.0% 6.4% 16.5% 7.6% 19.5% 8.2% 22.5% 26.1%
Cruise line stop 1.9% 8.4% 2.1% 4.4% 5.0% 15.6% 0.0% 0.0%
Visit friends/ family 5.4% 3.7% 0.0% 2.8% 2.5% 3.4% 0.0% 0.0%

Attending conference/ 43% 45% 2.1% 50% 1.5% 1.0% 0.0% 1.3%
Event
Nature/ beauty 4.3% 4.1% 0.0% 4.4% 2.4% 2.9% 0.0% 1.3%

Caution small base: Japan, China, and Korea less than 100 respondents

429 Q. Which of the following had the biggest impact on why you chose to visit Kaua'i2




SECTION — MAUI




AIDED ADVERTISING AWARENESS — MAUI

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%

30.0%  EXWyA 32.0% 33.67 28.6%
20.0% N
10.0%
0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

431 Q. bo you remember seeing or hearing advertising for the island of Maui prior to your arrival?




AIDED ADVERTISING AWARENESS — MAUI

« Among U.S. visitors, aided advertising awareness for Maui increases with age
with younger segments of the sample the least likely to have been exposed
to marketing for the island.

« Visitors without a college degree from the U.S. East and Oceania were more
likely to be exposed to marketing than were more educated visitors from
these MMAS.

« Among Canadian visitors, repeat visitors to Maui were more likely to have
been exposed to advertising from Maui than were first-time visitors from this
MMA.

432 Q. Do you remember seeing or hearing advertising for the island of Maui prior to your arrival?




IMPACT OF LOCATION FILMING- MAUI

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

7.4% 7.3% 12.9% [l 1507 W, 5
00% 3%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

433 Q. Were you motivated to visit Maui by a television program or movie filmed in Hawai'i2




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN MUSIC — MAUI

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%

100%  [RERBA 16.0% A
1127 - e 12:3% B 10.2%
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U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

434 Q. Were you motivated to visit Maui by Hawaiian music?




15T TIME VS REPEAT VISITOR - MAUI

o

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

N W N O & N OO O

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
mmm Repeat 68.4% 46.8% 47 9% 55.7% 24.8% 26.9% 9.6% 6.8%
. First-time 31.6% 53.2% 52.1% 44.3% 75.2% 73.1% 90.4% 93.2%
BASE 2,454 2,542 146 1,828 391 222 120 280
MEAN 5.24 3.35 2.88 4.11 1.99 1.82 1.11 1.09
—O—MEDIAN 3 1 1 2 1 1 ] 1

435  Q Including this frip, how many times have you visited the island of Maui?




15T TIME VS REPEAT VISITOR - MAUI

SEGMENTATION BASED ON DIFFERENCES IN MEAN SCORES

Among U.S. visitors, males have visited Maui more often on average than
females.

Among U.S. visitors more affluent visitors have come to Maui more often than
less affluent travelers.

434  Q Including this trip, how many times have you visited the island of Maui2




ACCOMMODATIONS - MAUI

e Tusven [us e [ soron | comsto | toope | ocoio |_chno | s~

39.3% 48.8% 69.7% 30.9% 54.7% 52.8% 74.2% 87.6%
Condominium 38.2% 28.8% 17.3% 51.6% 20.7% 22.1% 9.2% 1.1%
Timeshare 21.1% 15.1% 3.4% 10.4% 2.5% 4.8% 3.3% 0.7%
Rental house 6.7% 6.4% 2.0% 8.1% 10.2% 3.6% 3.3% 4.2%
Friend/ relative 7.1% 4.8% 2.8% 6.0% 7.4% 3.4% 8% 1.1%
Cruise ship 1.1% 3.6% 0.0% 1.4% 1.8% 8.5% 0.0% 0.0%

437 Q Atwhattype of accommodations did you stay while on Maui?




STRENGTHS/ POSITIVE ASPECTS - MAUI

e Tusven [us e [ soron | comsto | toope | ocoio |_chno | s~

Natural beauty 17.4% 29.0% 29.3% 26.4% 32.3% 21.5% 42.7% 47 .3%

Beach/ ocean 23.4% 13.7% 15.9% 19.6% 16.4% 13.1% 15.2% 11.8%
Variety of activities 16.5% 20.5% 18.0% 14.4% 14.3% 17.5% 23.6% 19.5%
Aloha spirit 10.9% 10.1% 3.5% 12.5% 16.6% 9.2% 2.5% 2.5%
Customer service 6.4% 6.5% 2.1% 5.5% 7.2% 11.7% 9% 4.3%

Local culture 5.5% 51% 4.8% 4.8% 3.1% 4.7% 2.5% 3.2%

438 Q What one thing made your visit to Maui more enjoyable?




STRENGTHS/ POSITIVE ASPECTS - MAUI

» Younger visitors from the U.S. were more likely to list Maui's natural beauty
and the Aloha spirit as positive aspects of their trip than older visitors from the
u.s.

* Male visitors from the U.S, more so than their female counterparts singled out
the variety of activities on Maui as a positive aspect of their trip.

439 Q What one thing made your visit to Maui more enjoyable?




AREAS OF OPPORTUNITIES - MAUI

e Tusven [us e [ soron | comsto | toope | ocoio |_chno | s~

40.4% 45.0% 33.2% 41.9% 47 .2% 56.4% 36.3% 27.2%
Traffic 15.1% 12.6% 4.1% 10.5% 6.7% 7.8% 2.4% 6.0%
Rental car 7.6% 6.8% 4.1% 8.4% 3.1% 2.6% 5.1% 9.7%
Not enough local 7.5% 6.4% 7.6% 7.5% 5.2% 5.5% 10.3% 11.4%
Driving experience 6.9% 6.6% 11.0% 5.1% 5.1% 2.5% 3.3% 3.5%
Cost/ expensive 3.4% 2.9% 1.4% 5.9% 5.0% 1.9% 9% 0.4%

440 Q What one thing could be improved to make you stay on Maui more enjoyable?




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT — MAUI

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely / 1=Very Unlikely

100.0%

90.0%
80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0% U.S. West | U.S. East Japan Canada Europe @ Oceania China Korea

m Very likely (7-8) 69.3% 53.7% 44.9% 60.3% 40.7% 46.5% 61.8% 50.3%

m Somewhat likely (5-6) 20.1% 24.8% 40.0% 24.9% 27.0% 29.8% 28.9% 36.5%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 5.8% 11.3% 8.3% 7.7% 18.2% 13.5% 6.0% 8.6%
B Very unlikely (1-2) 3.4% 7.3% 2.8% 5.5% 9.5% 8.8% 3.4% 2.8%
m Noft sure 1.3% 2.8% 4.1% 1.7% 4.5% 1.5% 0.0% 1.8%
BASE 2,433 2,522 145 1,818 385 219 118 280
AMEAN 6.90 6.24 6.25 6.55 5.70 5.97 6.62 6.31

441 Q. How likely are you to visit Maui again in the next five years?



LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT — MAUI

SEGMENTATION BASED ON DIFFERENCES IN MEAN SCORES

» Visitors from U.S. West without a college degree indicate a greater likelihood
of revisiting Maui than do college graduates that hail from this MMA. This
trend was also evident among Canadian visitors.

+  Among visitors to Maui from U.S. West, more affluent visitors express a greater
likelihood of returning to Maui than do less affluent visitors from this MMA.

442 Q. How likely are you to visit Maui again in the next five years?




REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING - MAUI

e Tusven [us e [ sovon | comsto | toope | ocoio |_chno | s~

Want to visit

someplace new 43.4% 44.8% 31.5% 49 .2% 29.7% 66.1% 45.4% 35.4%
Cost/ expensive 32.3% 40.0% 18.2% 45.4% 39.1% 28.7% 27 .6% 24.3%
Flight is too long 5.8% 32.8% 4.6% 23.3% 58.4% 12.8% 36.2% 8.2%

Other financial

obligations 10.4% 13.4% 17.6% 10.4% 11.6% 5.2% 17.8% 16.2%

No compelling reason
to return 13.1% 8.4% 18.2% 10.7% 8.2% 14.1% 8.7% 18.8%

Not enough value 11.8% 8.5% 0.0% 14.2% 8.3% 9.7% 9.2% 19.0%

Too crowded/
congested

14.7% 7.2% 0.0% 8.9% 2.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Too commercialized/
overdeveloped 9.6% 8.1% 0.0% 7.5% 6.4% 2.2% 27 .6% 5.5%

Unfriendly people 5.9% 3.7% 0.0% 2.4% 2.4% 0.0% 9.2% 8.0%

Q Why would you be unlikely to revisit Maui?




MAUI - BRAND/DESTINATION — ADVOCACY

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely / 1=Very Unlikely

100.0%

90.0%
80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0-0% U.S. West = U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
m Very likely (7-8) 87.6% 87.7% 68.2% 87.4% 81.6% 78.8% 65.2% 56.1%
E Somewhat likely (5-6) 10.2% 9.0% 24.9% 10.3% 14.0% 16.9% 26.3% 37.2%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 1.5% 1.8% 4.2% 1.0% 2.3% 3.9% 6.8% 4.6%
m Very unlikely (1-2) 0.7% 1.4% 1.4% 1.3% 1.6% 0.4% 1.7% 1.1%
m Nof sure 0.1% 0.1% 1.4% 0.1% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1%

BASE 2,425 2,501 145 1,812 383 217 118 280

A MEAN 7.54 7.52 6.94 7.50 7.32 7.20 6.77 6.55

444 Q. How likely are you to recommend Maui as a place to visit to your friends and family?




MAUI - BRAND/DESTINATION — ADVOCACY

SEGMENTATION BASED ON DIFFERENCES IN MEAN SCORES

Younger visitors from the U.S. were the stronger advocates for Maui than
seniors.

Female visitors to Maui from the U.S. were also stronger advocates for Maui
than their male counterparts.

445 Q. How likely are you to recommend Maui as a place to visit to your friends and family?2




MAUI ACTIVITIES — SIGHTSEEING

s weTus o Lon ] oro [ rope L cono [t

TOTAL 95.9% 96.3% 93.7% 97.2% 95.5% 93.3% 94.0% 97.2%

On own (self-guided) 85.0% 83.0% 68.9% 88.4% 75.7% 58.6% 65.0% 84.0%

Helicopter/ airplane 3.9% 7.7% 3.4% 5.4% 9.5% 7.7% 5.1% 2.9%

Boat/ submarine/ whale 33.3% 39.3% 14.4% 28.6% 31.6% 27.3% 36.9% 18.2%

Visit towns 57.3% 57.6% 37.6% 62.2% 51.5% 45.0% 30.6% 20.7%

Limo/ van/ bus tour 5.4% 13.1% 15.1% 7.4% 14.0% 17.7% 8.6% 8.2%

Scenic views/ natural

57.3% 66.8% 29.5% 63.5% 60.4% 52.5% 64.1% 46.8%
landmark

Movie/ TV/ film location 0.5% 0.8% 2.1% 0.8% 0.8% 0.8% 6.1% 3.6%




MAUI ACTIVITIES — RECREATION
s Wen s cod | oo | conoda | twope | oceami | chna | foea

97.9% 96.9% 94.5% 98.5% 97.6% 91.5% 94.9% 95.7%
89.1%  868% 653%  927%  89.5%  697%  754%  71.5%
17.2% 10.5% 42% 18.6% 15.4% 6.0% 6.0% 4.5%
B - 6.9% 3.5% 11.6% 13.2% 41% 5.2% 6.0%
48% 47% 21% 38% 5.2% 23% 43% 1.1%
72.9% 68.4% 37.1% 77.7% 76.9% 59.0% 38.7% 34.6%
56.3% 48.8% 22.2% 59.0% 51.4% 34.9% 29.1% 429%
0.3% 0.4% 1.4% 0.7% 38% 0.0% 1.7% 0.3%
3.4% 2.5% 21% 0.7% 0.3% 1.5% 0.0% 1.4%
38% 3.5% 1.4% 40% 42% 3.0% 2.6% 2.5%
Fishing ~ [EEPRLA 23% 1.4% 23% 1.5% 1.9% 2.6% 1.4%
7.6% 8.5% 11.9% 9.3% 3.4% 48% 5.1% 1.0%




MAUI ACTIVITIES — RECREATION
T Wen [ 5.t | opon | conodo | wope | oceoria|_china | Korea

97.9% 96.9% 94.5% 98.5% 97.6% 91.5% 94.9% 95.7%
32.6% 29.2% 12.4% 33.1% 19.6% 22.2% 17.9% 6.1%
B 2~ 11.9% 2.8% 78% 5.8% 8.3% 2.6% 6.8%
27.4% 29.7% 4% 28.2% 22.5% 10.4% 13.6% 17.1%
11.2% 13.1% 14.3% 8.2% 7.0% 4% 15.4% 6.0%
1.6% 1.6% 5.6% 2.2% 1.8% 0.5% 0.9% 1.4%
32.3% 36.9% 23.9% 36.4% 35.4% 25.4% 34.1% 17.8%
0.9% 0.9% 0.0% 1.1% 1.8% 0.0% 8.6% 3.9%
1.1% 0.8% 0.7% 0.5% 42% 0.4% 2.6% 2.5%
zip-ining [EAGA 6.7% 2.1% 4% 4.4% 2.5% 1.7% 1.4%
0.0% 0.2% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5% 0.0%
1.6% 1.5% 1.4% 0.8% 1.0% 1% 8.6% 1.1%
1.7% 1.6% 6.8% 0.8% 1.8% 0.9% 4.3% 0.4%




MAUI ACTIVITIES — ENTERTAINMENT & DINING
e TusWesi| s.tas | Japon | Canad | Ewope | Ocoania | Chine | Korea

98.4% 97.7% 97.9% 99.1% 96.5% 97.7% 96.6% 98.2%
251%  267%  137%  213%  27.6% 17.9%  667%  31.0%
324%  363%  164%  309%  282%  228%  231% 8.6%
7.9% 7.0% 10.2% 6.6% 48% 5.5% 8.5% 29%
59.9%  61.0%  439%  521%  458%  379%  485%  457%
624%  558%  194%  638%  489%  S57%  126%  324%
325%  28.6%  332%  409%  364%  304%  352%  347%
243%  23.4% 9.0% 33.3% 18.6% 17.2% 9%  24.6%
44.6%  393%  406%  488%  455%  537%  333%  37.5%
273%  269%  137%  237%  159% 6.5% 154%  26.1%
59.6%  424%  195%  723%  405%  320%  204% 8.1%




MAUI ACTIVITIES — SHOPPING
U5 Wes | Us.Eost | dopon | Canoda | Europe | Oceonia | China | Koren

TOTAL 96.8% 95.9% 97.2% 97.9% 95.8% 93.0% 93.2% 94.6%
z‘;'z department 44.7% 39.9% 62.0% 56.6% 54.3% 41 8% 40.1% 46 4%
Designer boutique 20.7% 19.5% 9.7% 19.3% 16.5% 16.2% 4.3% 2.9%
Hotel/ resort store 34.5% 41.5% 28.7% 24.2% 28.1% 26.5% 25.7% 17.9%
Swap meet/ flea 15.6% 12.3% 5.5% 19.2% 48% 23% 1.7% 2.8%
market
Discount/ outlet 21.6% 18.4% 16.6% 27.7% 20.6% 31.6% 38.6% 51.0%
store
Supermarket 72.2% 61.2% 50.4% 77.2% 69.2% 57.6% 56.5% 45.0%
32.6% 24.6% 6.2% 39.2% 19.2% 14.0% 15.3% 7.1%
46.2% 43.3% 24.9% 50.8% 26.6% 42.2% 38.5% 26.0%
Duty free store 3.6% 3.5% 27 2% 6.8% 4.2% 3.7% 30.9% 13.6%
Local shop/ artisan 68.0% 67.4% 12.4% 68.3% 57.0% 59.2% 25.6% 13.2%




MAUI ACTIVITIES — HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS
S TUsWest | Us.tost | dopan | Conado | curope | Oceania | China | Korea

TOTAL 66.0% 69.5% 61.7% 65.8% 62.0% 58.9% 76.1% 49 8%
Historic military site 3.3% 4.9% 18.4% 2.9% 3.4% 4.6% 24.8% 7.2%
Other historical site 21.4% 22.4% 27 4% 19.5% 21.2% 21.3% 25.5% 25.3%
Museum/ art 20.5% 16.3% 8.2% 18.4% 15.4% 17.1% 8.5% 57%
gallery

Luau/ Polynesian 31.8% 40.8% 6.2% 33.0% 32.4% 253% 18.0% 10.3%
show/ hula show

Lesson- ex.

ukulele, hulg, 6.1% 6.8% 2.8% 6.8% 6.5% 5.5% 7.8% 3.2%
canoe, lei making

Play/ concert/ 43% 4.5% 2.0% 52% 3.5% 3.8% 0.9% 2.1%
theatre

Art/ craft fair 16.6% 15.0% 5.5% 14.8% 8.3% 8.5% 13.5% 53%

Festival event 3.1% 2.9% 7.0% 3.5% 3.1% 3.0% 3.4% 0.4%




MAUI ACTIVITIES — TRANSPORTATION

I T ey N e N e T

93.9% 95.3% 95.8% 96.5% 95.1% 93.7% 92.4% 96.8%
15.5% 17.2% 12.4% 17.7% 22.0% 34.0% 19.8% 6.1%
1.7% 1.7% 8.3% 1.9% 2.9% 5.1% 5.2% 3.2%
m 1.9% 2.3% 11.0% 4.8% 9.3% 11.1% 3.5% 1.8%
6.0% 13.2% 26.7% 8.3% 12.5% 21.4% 18.0% 12.9%
5.3% 8.4% 23.6% 7.8% 16.4% 20.1% 13.6% 6.4%
86.8% 83.3% 60.1% 89.2% 73.9% 50.7% 65.0% 80.8%
8.9% 10.3% 1.4% 6.5% 7.6% 11.6% 6.0% 2.8%
1.8% 1.7% 1.4% 2.1% 1.3% 1.4% 0.0% 0.4%




MAUI ACTIVITIES — OTHER

I T ey N e N e T

TOTAL 22.3% 15.3% 12.4% 18.7% 12.8% 9.9% 10.2% 11.3%

Visit frlends/ family 21.9% 14.8% 11.7% 17.8% 9.9% 8.9% 5.9% 9.5%
Z::,':t" feer- non- 0.7% 0.8% 0.7% 1.0% 3.1% 0.9% 43% 1.8%

453 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2




ATTRACTIONS — MAUI

e s v st | ron | comto | trpm oo i |t

Alexander & Baldwin Sugar

Moane 3.9% 3.2% 3.4% 3.9% 2.7% 2.0% 4.3% 3.9%
aguarum Maut /Mavi Ocedan - SRRpIORPA 18.4% 10.3% 21.6% 14.2% 8.1% 23.9% 7.1%
Baldwin Missionary Home
0.3% 0.3% 2.7% 0.7% 0.3% 0.4% 0.8% 2.5%
30.1% 44.1% 35.5% 44.0% 50.9% 33.1%  51.3% 61.2%
Haleki‘i-Pihana Heiau State
2.5% 3.2% 8.1% 3.0% 4.2% 3.9% 4.2% 3.2%
9.5% 12.7% 41% 12.5% 16.9% 163%  30.9% 3.5%
163%  146%  233%  172%  185%  80% 42% 5.0%
8.0% 6.7% 17.7% 10.2% 10.0% 8.7% 11.8% 6.8%
Mauvi Historical Society Bailey
3.6% 3.0% 5.4% 2.9% 2.1% 49% 6.9% 3.6%
16.2% 15.5% 7.0% 13.9% 14.6% 13.9% 18.9% 3.9%
2.6% 2.3% 0.0% 3.7% 2.8% 5.4% 11.0% 1.1%




VISITED MAUI FOR SPECIFIC EVENT

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

mYes 8.8% 9.6% 11.0% 5.8% 10.4% 4.4% 8.7% 4.6%
mNo 921.2% 90.4% 89.0% 94.2% 89.6% 95.6% 91.3% 95.4%
BASE 2,369 2,437 145 1,792 375 215 115 278

455 Q. Was your visit to Maui to attend a specific event?




VISITED MAUI FOR SPECIFIC EVENT

I T T e e e e T

Wedding/ honeymoon,
anniversary/ birthday/ 46.4% 27.3% 0.0% 41.8% 18.7% 56.1% 0.0% 7.4%
funeral

Convention/
conference/ retreat/

seminar/ meefing/ 31.6% 46.0% 24.2% 24.6% 23.5% 0.0% 20.3% 23.3%
workshop/ training

Other Festival/ concert 2.9% 3.4% 12.7% 3.9% 2.8% 9.6% 0.0% 0.0%
Sentry Tournament of

Golf Champions 3.4% 3.5% 0.0% 2.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Hawaii Food & Wine 1.9% 2.1% 12.7% 5.5% 15.9% 0.0% 19.2% 23.3%

Festival
Mavi Marathon 0.4% 3.9% 12.7% 4.1% 5.2% 0.0% 10.2% 7.4%




HALEAKALA NATIONAL PARK RESERVATION SYSTEM

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada

mYes 15.2% 22.2% 32.6% 24.5%

ENO 36.3% 33.0% 40.1% 33.2%

m Didn't visit at sunrise 48.5% 44.8% 27.3% 42.3%
BASE 733 1,106 52 811

457 Q. bid you use the reservation system to experience the sunrise at Haleakala National Park?2

Europe Oceania China Korea
16.0% 8.3% 26.6% 42.7%
36.3% 37.3% 33.3% 56.7%
47.7% 54.4% 40.1% 0.6%

194 71 60 171




HALEAKALA NATIONAL PARK RESERVATION SYSTEM

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%

20.0%
10.0%
0.0%

m Extremely satisfied (7-8)
m Somewhat satisfied (5-6)

E Somewhat dissatisfied (3-4)

m Not at all satisfied (1-2)
BASE
A MEAN

U.S. West
84.0%
12.3%

3.7%
0.0%
113
3.80

U.S. East
80.9%
13.8%

4.5%
0.8%
247
3.75

Japan
29.2%
70.8%

0.0%
0.0%
17
3.29

Canada  Europe @ Oceania China Korea
73.3% 77.7% 45.8% 38.2% 23.3%
22.6% 16.0% 54.2% 55.8% 64.4%

2.6% 0.0% 0.0% 6.0% 11.0%
1.5% 6.3% 0.0% 0.0% 1.4%
200 31 6 16 73
3.68 3.65 3.46 3.32 3.10

Caution small base: Japan, Europe, Oceania, China, and Korea less than 100 respondents

458 Q. How satisfied were you with the reservation system?




SECTION - ISLAND OF
HAWAL'




AIDED ADVERTISING AWARENESS — ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%

85.5%
007 bkl P
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%

24.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

460 Q. bo you remember seeing or hearing advertising for the island of Hawai'i Island prior to your arrivale




AIDED ADVERTISING AWARENESS — ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

* Younger visitors to the Island of Hawai'‘i or those under the age of 35 were
the least likely to be exposed to marketing for the destination.

« Similar to the U.S., visitors to the Island of Hawai'‘i from Japan under the age
of 35 were also the least likely to have been exposed to any marketing for
the island.

* Repeat visitors to the Island of Hawai'i from U.S. West, U.S. East, and Japan
were more likely to be exposed to marketing for the island than were first-
time visitors from these MMA:s.

* Among visitors from U.S. West, more affluent travelers were more likely to be
exposed to marketing regarding the Island of Hawai'i.

+ Less educated visitors from Japan were more likely to be exposed to
marketing than were those with a college degree.

461 Q. bo you remember seeing or hearing advertising for the island of Hawai'i Island prior to your arrivale




IMPACT OF LOCATION FILMING- ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%

10.0% 15.9% "t e
0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

462 Q. Were you motivated to visit the Island of Hawai'i by a television program or movie filmed in Hawai‘i2




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN MUSIC - ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%

33.4%
20.0%
19.7%
es0 10.1% 7.3%
. 10.17% 7.3% |

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

463 Q. Were you motivated to visit the Island of Hawai'i by Hawaiian music@




15T TIME VS REPEAT VISITOR — ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

100.0% 10
90.0% %
80.0% 8
70.0% 7
60.0% 6
50.0% 5
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0% 2
10.0% . - 1

0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea 0
= Repeat 65.3% 44.7% 50.5% 48.4% 20.1% 26.5% 13.5% 19.6%
. First-fime 34.7% 55.3% 49.5% 51.6% 79.9% 73.5% 86.5% 80.4%
BASE 2,007 1,843 1,154 1,315 350 179 219 215
MEAN 5.36 3.40 3.41 3.37 2.09 1.67 1.22 1.35
=O—-MEDIAN 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1

464 Q Including this frip, how many times have you visited the island of Hawai'ie




15T TIME VS REPEAT VISITOR — ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

SEGMENTATION BASED ON DIFFERENCES IN MEAN SCORES

+ The average number of visits increase with age with the highest mean
average present among seniors in the following MMAs: U.S. West, U.S. East,
Canada, Japan, and Europe.

« Females from both U.S. West, and U.S. East were more likely to be first-time
visitors fo the Island of Hawai'i than were their male counterparts.

+ Among U.S. visitors, those in larger travel parties were more likely to be first-
time visitors to the Island of Hawai'i.

+ When segmented by household income we find more affluent visitors from

U.S. West and Canada to the Island of Hawai'‘i were more likely to be repeat
visitors.

4465  Q Including this frip, how many times have you visited the island of Hawai'ie




ACCOMMODATIONS - ISLAND OF HAWALI'I

e Tusven [us e [ soron | comsto | toope | ocoio |_chno | s~

Condominium
Timeshare

Rental house

Friend/ relative

Bed & Breakfast

37.9%
24.7%
19.7%
18.7%
14.3%

3.1%

45.1%
16.5%
16.7%
16.5%
10.0%

4.1%

61.9%
20.2%
14.4%
0.9%
2.5%

0.8%

31.0%
30.3%
14.8%
27 .9%
7.8%
4.4%

4646 Q At whattype of accommodations did you stay while on the Island of Hawai'ie

61.5%
13.9%
4.7%
17.1%
6.2%
8.6%

58.8%
16.7%
6.8%
9.2%
2.0%

2.4%

77.7%
5.0%
9%
3.1%
3.6%

15.6%

89.4%
1.4%
3.2%
7.9%
2.3%
0.9%




STRENGTHS/ POSITIVE ASPECTS — ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

e Tusven [us e [ soron | comsto | toope | ocoio |_chno | s~

Natural beauty 25.4% 31.7% 41.9% 28.2% 41.5% 27.2% 47 8% 26.1%
Variety of activities 17.7% 24.4% 20.2% 20.0% 18.0% 31.0% 21.1% 32.6%
Beach/ ocean 15.7% 9.4% 13.9% 14.9% 7.5% 3.8% 6.4% 14.4%
Aloha spirit 10.7% 9.0% 2.5% 11.0% 14.6% 11.4% 5.0% 3.7%
Local culture 7.4% 5.5% 3.5% 4.6% 4.7% 4.6% 5.1% 0.9%
Customer service 5.5% 5.5% 2.0% 5.9% 5.2% 6.2% 2.7% 6.1%

4647  Q What one thing made your visit to the Island of Hawai‘i more enjoyable?




STRENGTHS/ POSITIVE ASPECTS — ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

+  Among visitors from U.S. West we find younger travelers more likely to single
out the beach as a positive aspect of their trip while seniors were more
satisfied with the variety of activities.

* More educated travelers from the U.S. were more likely to be impressed with
the natural beauty they encountered on the island more so than those
visitors without a college degree.

« First-time visitors to the Island of Hawai'i were more likely to cite the natural
beauty they encountered as a positive aspect of their trip more so than
repeat visitors from the following MMAs: U.S. West, U.S. East, Canada, and
Japan.

* Repeat visitors to the Island of Hawai'i from U.S West and U.S. East were more

likely to mention the Aloha Spirit and being exposed to local culture as
positive aspects of their frip than were first-time visitors from these MMA:s.

4468 Q What one thing made your visit to the Island of Hawai'i more enjoyable?




AREAS OF OPPORTUNITIES = ISLAND OF HAWAI'|

e Tusven [us e [ soron | comsto | toope | ocoio |_chno | s~

40.2% 46.4% 32.3% 38.7% 45.2% 57.3% 40.8% 28.0%
Traffic 11.8% 9.2% 2.2% 14.1% 2.9% 2.1% 1.4% 4.6%
Not enough local 6.9% 7.4% 41% 7.4% 4.7% 6.8% 10.6% 12.2%
Ground transportation 2.8% 2.9% 22.4% 3.5% 6.7% 2.6% 6.9% 3.7%
Food- variety 4.6% 5.0% 9.1% 3.4% 6.7% 5.6% 9.1% 7.4%
Driving experience 5.9% 5.2% 1.7% 6.4% 2.3% 3.3% 1.4% 2.4%
Rental car 4.6% 3.7% 2.7% 5.2% 2.8% 2.8% 2.8% 2.8%

Q What one thing could be improved to make you stay on the Island of Hawai'i more enjoyable?




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT = ISLAND OF HAWAI'|

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely / 1=Very Unlikely

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% U.S. West  U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
E Very likely (7-8) 67.1% 50.1% 54.0% 54.0% 38.0% 41.6% 52.6% 59.4%
E Somewhat likely (5-6) 19.7% 26.4% 28.1% 27.4% 25.1% 33.2% 36.8% 27.0%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 6.6% 11.9% 6.0% 9.6% 19.8% 11.1% 6.0% 8.4%
m Very unlikely (1-2) 5.0% 9.0% 2.1% 7.2% 13.5% 12.5% 3.2% 3.3%
m Noft sure 1.6% 2.7% 9.8% 1.9% 3.6% 1.6% 1.4% 1.9%

BASE 1,995 1,826 1,152 1,304 345 178 218 215

A MEAN 6.76 6.05 6.65 6.28 5.41 5.65 6.42 6.55

470 Q. How likely are you to visit Hawai'i Island again in the next five years?




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT = ISLAND OF HAWAI'|

SEGMENTATION BASED ON DIFFERENCES IN MEAN SCORES

« Among Japanese visitors the likelihood of return increases with age.
Japanese visitors under the age of 35 were the least likely to indicate a
return to Hawai'i island in the next five years.

« Females from U.S. West are more likely to return in five years than their male
counterparts.

+ Those from U.S. West who are fraveling by themselves are the most likely to
return to Hawai'i Island within the next five years.

471 Q. How likely are you to visit Hawai'i Island again in the next five years?2




REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING — ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

e Tusven [us e [ sovon | comsto | toope | ocoio |_chno | s~

Want to visit

someplace new 52.5% 52.0% 48.9% 60.2% 42.6% 55.1% 41.0% 20.7%
Cost/ expensive 26.3% 37.0% 19.6% 27.2% 47.6% 6.5% 27.5% 27 .4%
Flight is too long 8.1% 27.9% 8.1% 16.6% 59.2% 7.6% 4.6% 34.4%

No compelling reason

fo return 17.8% 8.0% 8.8% 13.8% 8.0% 28.5% 31.5% 20.7%

Other financial
obligations

Not enough value 11.3% 6.0% 3.4% 8.6% 8.0% 10.1% 13.5% 27.6%

10.5% 13.7% 16.9% 9.9% 16.2% 11.0% 0.0% 20.5%

Poor health/ old age 5.6% 4.7% 8.8% 3.0% 0.7% 6.5% 4.6% 0.0%

Q Why would you be unlikely to revisit the Island of Hawai'ie




ISLAND OF HAWAI'l - BRAND/DESTINATION — ADVOCACY

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely / 1=Very Unlikely

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

N W NN O 08 N O

—_

0-0% U.S. West = U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea 0
m Very likely (7-8) 83.8% 84.1% 69.4% 84.6% 80.1% 75.9% 55.0% 60.3%
E Somewhat likely (5-6) 12.6% 12.9% 26.1% 11.3% 15.2% 17.4% 36.6% 32.2%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 1.8% 1.9% 1.7% 2.6% 3.2% 51% 5.2% 51%
m Very unlikely (1-2) 1.7% 0.9% 1.0% 1.3% 1.2% 1.6% 2.3% 2.3%
m Not sure 0.1% 0.2% 1.7% 0.2% 0.3% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0%
BASE 1,979 1,815 1,152 1,294 341 178 216 215
A MEAN 7.40 7.42 7.03 7.40 7.22 7.09 6.52 6.62

473 Q. How likely are you to recommend the Island of Hawai'i as a place to visit to your friends and family2



ISLAND OF HAWAI'l - BRAND/DESTINATION — ADVOCACY

SEGMENTATION BASED ON DIFFERENCES IN MEAN SCORES

Among visitors from U.S. West, females were more likely to recommend the
Island of Hawai'i than were males from this MMA.

Repeat visitors to the Island of Hawaii were stronger advocates for visiting this
destination than were first-time visitors from the following MMAs: U.S. West,
U.S. East, Canada, and Japan.

474 Q. How likely are you to recommend the Island of Hawai'i as a place to visit to your friends and family2




ISLAND OF HAWAI'l - ACTIVITIES — SIGHTSEEING

s weTus o Lon ] oro [ rope L cono [t

TOTAL 96.6% 96.1% 96.5% 96.7% 95.7% 95.4% 98.1% 95.7%

On own (self-guided) 87.8% 83.2% 68.0% 88.4% 79.9% 64.3% 53.2% 75.2%
Helicopter/ airplane 7.2% 14.9% 3.7% 10.3% 16.3% 25.5% 57 .4% 14.9%
Boat/ submarine/ whale 23.9% 26.5% 5.8% 23.0% 26.1% 23.1% 16.4% 16.9%

Visit towns 59.5% 58.7% 28.3% 62.1% 49.0% 45.7% 29.9% 36.0%

Limo/ van/ bus tour 6.8% 14.9% 25.2% 7.6% 16.6% 27.5% 21.0% 14.0%

Scenic views/ natural
landmark

63.5% 72.5% 30.4% 70.2% 67.2% 57.3% 15.9% 47 3%

Movie/ TV/ film location 1.2% 2.1% 2.0% 1.3% 2.4% 5.5% 75.6% 15.0%




ISLAND OF HAWAI‘l - ACTIVITIES — RECREATION
s Wen s cod | oo | conoda | twope | oceami | chna | foea

96.6% 96.2% 95.2% 98.2% 95.7% 92.8% 95.8% 96.7%
80.8% 782%  579%  879%  810%  624%  652%  68.4%
15.5% 10.6% 3.6% 18.0% 10.3% 3.9% 3.7% 8.4%

B - 3.1% 1.1% 6.9% 6.3% 51% 5.6% 15.1%
8.8% 7.5% 28% 7.8% 7.6% 5.3% 23% 5.2%

66.0% 62.3% 27.7% 76.2% 64.9% 56.3% 35.9% 44.4%
54.8% 50.1% 21.0% 61.8% 53.0% 38.6% 22.5% 45.0%
0.2% 0.2% 0.1% 0.2% 0.3% 1.1% 1.8% 0.9%
1.9% 1.0% 0.2% 0.8% 0.6% 1.1% 1.4% 47%
3.6% 42% 23% 49% 6.1% 1.1% 1.9% 1.8%
Fishing ~ [PRLA 4.4% 1.5% 3.1% 1.4% 11% 5.0% 0.5%
8.3% 7.4% 14.1% 8.1% 29% 5.1% 41% 0.9%




ISLAND OF HAWAI‘l - ACTIVITIES — RECREATION
b5 e us.tan | ovon | Cona | Evope | oceamin| chine | fores

96.6% 96.2% 95.2% 98.2% 95.7% 92.8% 95.8% 96.7%
26.6% 23.7% 14.0% 30.4% 17.5% 15.3% 15.8% 8.5%
B - 8.2% 5.3% 5.0% 53% 48% 3.2% 51%
29.4% 33.8% 5.0% 35.7% 29.9% 10.7% 15.9% 16.8%
16.9% 19.3% 20.6% 15.0% 12.2% 10.3% 15.9% 18.6%
3.1% 2.0% 2.2% 5.7% 43% 1.8% 0.4% 38%
43.6% 51.8% 24.3% 51.2% 44.3% 39.7% 46.2% 25.6%
0.9% 0.8% 3.1% 1.7% 33% 28% 6.4% 5%
0.8% 0.8% 1.7% 0.9% 23% 1.5% 1.8% 42%
zip-ining [EEGA 5.3% 0.5% 3.2% 2.4% 5.8% 1.8% 1.4%
0.2% 0.4% 0.1% 0.5% 0.9% 0.0% 8.4% 4.2%
2.6% 3.6% 0.5% 2.1% 4.2% 4.2% 6.6% 6.1%
2.7% 2.7% 47% 2.8% 1.2% 2.3% 6.5% 1.4%




ISLAND OF HAWAI'l - ACTIVITIES — ENTERTAINMENT & DINING
e TusWesi| s.tas | Japon | Canad | Ewope | Ocoania | Chine | Korea

TOTAL 98.4% 97.9% 96.6% 98.1% 99.4% 96.7% 97.2% 98.2%

Lunch/ sunset/ dinner/

) ) 18.4% 18.8% 8.0% 18.7% 27.2% 18.2% 51.2% 38.3%
evening Cruise
Live music/ stage show 28.4% 29.8% 19.4% 28.6% 251% 17.4% 9.8% 18.3%
Nightclub/ dancing/ 8.7% 8.8% 2.9% 7.7% 5.4% 8.5% 3.3% 52%

bar/ karaoke

Fine dining 49.9% 50.7% 30.9% 43.4% 36.1% 32.6% 28.9% 42.5%
Family restaurant 63.5% 61.6% 23.4% 61.4% 49.5% 61.5% 21.4% 37.8%
Fast food 31.1% 31.7% 45.1% 41.7% 40.6% 39.4% 48.5% 50.4%
Food truck 18.2% 17.1% 6.2% 18.7% 21.2% 16.7% 15.0% 43.6%
Café/ coffee house 51.3% 45.5% 44.4% 55.8% 57.0% 56.8% 29.4% 46.2%
Ethnic dining 31.3% 31.7% 8.2% 25.2% 14.9% 14.2% 18.5% 20.6%

Prepared own meal 60.1% 47 .5% 33.2% 74.1% 41.3% 35.0% 19.6% 15.5%




ISLAND OF HAWAI'l - ACTIVITIES — SHOPPING
 Tuswest | us.tas | tapan | Canada | Europe | Oceania | China | Krea _

TOTAL 97.0% 95.9% 95.9% 96.8% 96.8% 93.3% 95.4% 98.6%
Q?gr'z department 31.4% 29.8% 56.4% 50.9% 46.5% 51.2% 51.8% 72.3%
Designer boutique 13.7% 14.0% 5.8% 14.9% 11.9% 16.2% 7.0% 3.2%
Hotel/ resort store 28.9% 33.4% 27.7% 24.2% 26.0% 26.4% 18.3% 25.8%
Swap meet/ flea 16.9% 14.3% 2.6% 14.8% 6.4% 8.0% 2.4% 57%
market
Discount/ outlet 12.9% 11.7% 6.6% 14.7% 15.4% 31.4% 26.1% 55.6%
store
Supermarket 72.6% 62.9% 72.5% 76.1% 74.6% 56.9% 69.5% 54.1%
50.3% 44.1% 21.3% 57 5% 39.4% 22.6% 18.5% 14.0%
40.2% 41.4% 21.4% 45.1% 32.6% 49.4% 39.2% 42.5%
Duty free store 2.0% 2.7% 7.0% 4.4% 4.5% 11.9% 31.3% 44.0%
Local shop/ artisan 68.1% 68.4% 14.9% 67.5% 63.2% 60.1% 21.9% 15.9%




ISLAND OF HAWAI'l — HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS
S TUsWest | Us.tost | dopan | Conado | curope | Oceania | China | Korea

TOTAL 72.4% 73.4% 58.9% 743% 70.2% 66.1% 77.9% 70.1%
Historic military site 7.4% 14.1% 13.6% 8.7% 21.2% 31.4% 37.0% 15.3%
Other historical site [IPOREA 40.5% 26 4% 42.1% 37.8% 29.8% 34.8% 27.5%
Museum/ art 19.7% 18.8% 2.7% 21.1% 18.5% 19.4% 14.0% 7.0%
gallery

Luau/ Polynesian 24.5% 31.8% 14.1% 26.7% 25.5% 21.8% 9.9% 28.6%
show/ hula show

Lesson- ex.

ukulele, hulg, 6.0% 7.3% 59% 6.5% 5.4% 7.2% 8.0% 6.6%
canoe, lei making

Play/ concert/ 3.3% 3.9% 2.2% 41% 47% 41% 3.7% 51%
theatre

Art/ craft fair 18.7% 12.9% 3.3% 16.4% 10.2% 6.8% 12.6% 51%

Festival event 6.5% 5.4% 3.4% 6.0% 4.0% 1.0% 1.4% 3.7%




ISLAND OF HAWAI'l - ACTIVITIES — TRANSPORTATION

e ToswerTvs e [ oo [ comon | e Jocemi | o | oo

92.6% 93.7% 96.4% 95.7% 96.6% 93.8% 93.5% 94.9%
15.2% 16.6% 18.9% 16.7% 21.2% 35.8% 20.9% 14.4%
2.0% 2.9% 14.1% 4.7% 4.9% 16.3% 3.7% 13.2%
m 1.6% 2.2% 2.9% 3.4% 12.2% 14.4% 10.2% 10.2%
7.2% 16.0% 30.6% 8.4% 15.8% 34.1% 15.7% 28.7%
5.7% 8.8% 22.8% 11.3% 19.6% 22.0% 23.2% 20.5%
84.3% 80.8% 50.6% 87.8% 78.0% 53.4% 57.8% 56.4%
7.2% 7.6% 1.9% 4.5% 11.8% 12.6% 11.7% 6.9%
2.0% 1.2% 1.0% 2.6% 3.8% 2.1% 3.2% 0.9%




ISLAND OF HAWAI'l - ACTIVITIES — OTHER

I T ey N e N e T

TOTAL 33.6% 22.4% 13.0% 19.9% 13.7% 6.6% 15.3% 21.4%

Visit frlends/ family 32.4% 21.7% 12.8% 18.9% 13.5% 6.6% 14.4% 17.6%
Volunteer- non- 1.9% 1.2% 0.6% 1.5% 0.3% 0.5% 1.4% 4.2%
profit

482 Q During this frip, which of the following activities did you participate in?




ATTRACTIONS - ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

s T ot Lo Lot | g Lo | oo | oo
‘Akaka Falls 31.8% 39.4% 23.0% 38.2% 43.5% 26.3% 30.2% 29.9%

Botanical Gardens 22.0% 23.1% 3.8% 22.4% 23.0% 21.8% 20.5% 9.7%
H.N. Greenwell Store 4. 4% 5.2% 0.5% 5.9% 2.3% 2.3% 1.4% 3.3%
:'gr"lza" Volcanoes National  Epyges 48.4% 31.5% 49.7% 58.0% 53.8% 60.9% 42.1%
Hilo Farmers Market 24.2% 24.6% 13.9% 26.8% 24.3% 19.1% 20.9% 14.1%

Hulihe’e Palace 7.5% 7.5% 4.7% 8.2% 8.3% 9.6% 7.4% 6.1%
‘Imiloa Astronomy Cir 4.0% 5.3% 1.3% 5.5% 6.8% 6.6% 13.5% 3.8%

Kaloko-Honokohau
National Historical Park 9.8% 12.3% 1.5% 12.0% 12.6% 5.7% 12.6% 4.7%

E:r’r‘: Coffee Living History 15.7% 18.2% 16.0% 16.5% 21.1% 18.1% 17.7% 27 8%

Lifvokalani Fari and 8.6% 10.7% 2.4% 6.8% 8.8% 8.5% 3.7% 6.1%
Garden




ATTRACTIONS - ISLAND OF HAWAI'l (cont.)

s T ot Lo Lot | g Jocmi| oo | oo

Lyman House Memorial

Museum

I o« 369% 373%  384%  431%  202%  401%  31.3%
Orchid Farm 51% 6.2% 0.9% 48% 6.0% 7.5% 14.3% 1.4%
Pacific Tsunami Museum 4.0% 4.5% 1.6% 3.4% 5.3% 6.2% 4.2% 1.9%
Pana’ewa Rainforest Zoo & 49% 57% 0.5% 5.5% 50% 3.4% 50% 2.3%
Garden
Pu‘uhonua o Honaunau
National Historieal park 22.9% 24.4% 3.7% 26.3% 29.9% 10.2% 14.0% 6.1%
Pu'ukehola Hela National 11.3% 13.3% 2.5% 12.6% 15.6% 8.6% 42% 2.3%
Historical Site
Punalu‘v Black Sand Beach [KCEYA 42.4% 14.0% 42.4% 44.9% 36.9% 50.0% 18.6%
Rainbow Falls 27.3% 36.1% 14.3% 31.0% 37.7% 25.8% 51.6% 10.7%
Volcano Art Center 9.7% 9.5% 7.0% 11.5% 12.7% 14.7% 9.8% 7.0%




TRAVEL ON ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

B Traveled to other side of island
m Traveled more than 1 hour

Traveled 1 hour or less one way to
reach activity

B Enjoy activities- short drive from
accommodations

©® BASE

U.S. West
28.8%
27.6%

22.6%

21.0%
1,935

U.S. East
35.7%
24.0%

24.5%

15.8%
1,771

Japan
18.9%
19.1%

31.6%

30.4%
1,148

485 Q. Which of the following best describes your fravel while on the island of Hawai'i2

Canada
29.5%
25.2%

26.8%

18.6%
1,264

Europe
31.4%
19.5%

32.1%

17.1%
336

Oceania
31.9%
25.8%

24.6%

17.8%
171

China
26.1%
23.5%

34.8%

15.7%
204

Korea
13.2%
34.7%

19.5%

32.6%
211




AREAS VISITED
U.S. WEST

]
KOHALA o oo ]
— ’~\ WAIMEA /‘ 63.1%
KAWAIHAE |

KAILUA-KONA

PAHOA
91.2% T/ VOLCANO

NAALEHU
kAU

486 Q Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Hawai'i Island?




AREAS VISITED
U.S. EAST

] ]
® HONOKA'A
69.3% i /‘ 71.2%
KAWAIHAE

KAILUA-KONA

PAHOA
89.7% T/ VOLCANO

NAALEHU
kAU

487 Q Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Hawai'i Island?




AREAS VISITED
JAPAN

] ]
® HONOKA'A
64.5% i /‘ 55.0%
KAWAIHAE |

KAILUA-KONA

PAHOA
79.8% T/ VOLCANO

NAALEHU
kAU

488 Q Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Hawai'i Island?




AREAS VISITED
CANADA

] ]
® HONOKA'A
75.2% i /‘ 68.3%
KAWAIHAE |

KAILUA-KONA

PAHOA
93.7% T/ VOLCANO

NAALEHU
kAU

489 Q Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Hawai'i Island?




AREAS VISITED
EUROPE

] ]
® HONOKA'A
50 5% — o 4 74.0%
KAWAIHAE |

KAILUA-KONA

] >
o (I S

NAALEHU
kAU

490 Q Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Hawai'i Island?




AREAS VISITED
OCEANIA

]

@ HONOKAA

44.3% T\ KorLs 4 10 0,
KAWAIHAE |

KAILUA-KONA

PAHOA
82.3% T/ VOLCANO

NAALEHU
kAU

491 Q Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Hawai'i Island?




AREAS VISITED
CHINA

]

@ HONOKAA

ad ¥ AN
KAWAIHAE

KAILUA-KONA

PAHOA
70.8% T/ VOLCANO

NAALEHU
kAU

492 Q Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Hawai'i Island?




AREAS VISITED
KOREA

] ]
® HONOKA'A
30.9% — o 4 60.0%
KAWAIHAE |

KAILUA-KONA

PAHOA
60.6% T/ VOLCANO

NAALEHU
kAU

493 Q Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Hawai'i Island?




SECTION - ISLAND OF
MOLOKA'l




AIDED ADVERTISING AWARENESS — MOLOKA'|

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%

10.0%
o 13.9% 14.5% 0.0% 14.3% 11.8%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

Sample sizes for Moloka'l are relatively small.

495 Q. Do you remember seeing or hearing advertising for Moloka'i prior to your arrival?2




IMPACT OF LOCATION FILMING—- MOLOKA'|

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%

19.2%
10.0% ey
i ' 0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

Sample sizes for Moloka'i are relatively small.

496 Q. Were you motivated to visit Moloka'i by a television program or movie filmed in Hawai'i2




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN MUSIC — MOLOKA'

100.0%
90.0%

100.0%

80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%

10.0%
9.7% 10.2%
. .77

KX 0.07%

10.5%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

Sample sizes for Moloka'i are relatively small.

497 Q. Were you motivated to visit Moloka'i by Hawaiian music?




15T TIME VS REPEAT VISITOR — MOLOKA'|

100.0% 10
90.0% %
80.0% 8
70.0% 7
60.0% 6
50.0% 5
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0% 2
10.0% ' . - 1

0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea 0
= Repeat 27.7% 21.4% 0.0% 21.4% 3.6% 0.0% 16.3% 10.5%
. First-fime 72.3% 78.6% 100.0% 78.6% 96.4% 100.0% 83.7% 89.5%
BASE 70 95 1 30 26 15 6 9
MEAN 2.38 1.89 1.00 1.89 1.04 1.00 1.16 1.11

=O—MEDIAN 1 ] 1 1 1 1 ] 1

498  Q Including this frip, how many times have you visited Moloka'i2




ACCOMMODATIONS — MOLOKA'I

I [ R T N T TR

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Sample sizes for Moloka'i are relatively small.

499 Q Atwhattype of accommodations did you stay while on Moloka'‘ig




STRENGTHS/ POSITIVE ASPECTS — MOLOKA'

e Tusven [us e [ soron | comsto | toope | ocoio |_chno | s~

Natural beauty 29.0% 28.0% 0.0% 37.1% 46.6% 21.0% 16.3% 0.0%

Local culture 12.5% 22.6% 100.0% 20.3% 11.3% 5.9% 17.3% 0.0%
Aloha spirit 17.3% 11.8% 0.0% 7.1% 22.6% 19.4% 0.0% 0.0%
Activities- variety 12.5% 4.2% 0.0% 3.0% 0.0% 15.1% 0.0% 77 .6%

Beach/ ocean 8.6% 9.6% 0.0% 3.0% 0.0% 5.9% 0.0% 22.4%

Sample sizes for Moloka'i are relatively small.

500 Q What one thing made your visit to Moloka'i more enjoyable?




AREAS OF OPPORTUNITIES — MOLOKA'I

e Tusven [us e [ soron | comsto | toope | ocoio |_chno | s~

55.7% 58.7% 0.0% 45.6% 51.9% 82.3% 50.0% 33.5%
Food- variety 17.3% 13.1% 100.0% 23.9% 3.8% 0.0% 16.3% 11.2%
Not enough local 8.6% 3.2% 0.0% 10.7% 3.8% 0.0% 0.0% 11.2%
Activities- variety 1.5% 5.4% 0.0% 0.0% 12.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Safety concerns 4.4% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 16.3% 11.2%

Sample sizes for Moloka'i are relatively small.

501 Q What one thing could be improved to make you stay on the Moloka'i more enjoyable?2




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT = MOLOKA'

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely / 1=Very Unlikely

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0% 6
70.0%
60.0% 5
50.0% 4
40.0% 3
30.0% 5
20.0%
10.0% ‘
0.0% . . 0
U.S. West  U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
E Very likely (7-8) 52.8% 35.5% 0.0% 50.3% 19.8% 31.2% 50.0% 44.1%
E Somewhat likely (5-6) 27.2% 28.0% 0.0% 10.2% 24.1% 22.6% 50.0% 44.7%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 7.1% 13.9% 100.0% 16.8% 15.5% 19.4% 0.0% 11.2%
m Very unlikely (1-2) 10.2% 17.2% 0.0% 19.8% 36.8% 11.8% 0.0% 0.0%
m Noft sure 2.8% 5.4% 0.0% 3.0% 3.8% 15.1% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 70 93 1 30 25 15 6 9
AMEAN 6.10 5.23 4.00 5.42 3.85 5.30 6.50 6.10

502 Q. How likely are you to visit Moloka'i again in the next five years?



REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING — MOLOKA'|

e Tusven [us e [ sovon | comsto | toope | ocoio |_chno | s~

Want to visit

someplace new 34.7% 49.9% 100.0% 50.0% 28.6% 58.1% 0.0% 100.0%
No compelling reason  ygel 35.4% 0.0% 16.7% 14.3% 29.1% 0.0% 100.0%
to return

Flight too long 0.0% 11.7% 0.0% 0.0% 42.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Value 7.3% 3.0% 0.0% 16.7% 15.2% 12.8% 0.0% 0.0%

Age/ poor health 7.3% 6.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Inconvenient travel 9
connection 13.7% 0.0% 0.0% 9.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Too expensive 0.0% 5.8% 0.0% 7.6% 21.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Sample sizes for Moloka'i are relatively small.

Q Why would you be unlikely to revisit Moloka'i2




MOLOKA'l - BRAND/DESTINATION — ADVOCACY

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely / 1=Very Unlikely

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0% 6
70.0%
60.0% 5
50.0% 4
40.0% 3
30.0% 2
20.0%
10.0% ‘
0.0% . . 0
U.S. West = U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
m Very likely (7-8) 61.1% 56.9% 100.0% 46.7% 63.7% 50.5% 66.3% 44.1%
E Somewhat likely (5-6) 27.3% 30.2% 0.0% 36.5% 19.8% 21.0% 33.7% 55.9%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 3.0% 8.5% 0.0% 10.2% 8.0% 13.4% 0.0% 0.0%
m Very unlikely (1-2) 5.9% 1.1% 0.0% 6.6% 8.5% 7.5% 0.0% 0.0%
m Nof sure 2.8% 3.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.5% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 69 93 1 30 25 15 6 9
A MEAN 6.61 6.56 8.00 6.10 6.34 6.25 6.83 6.32

504 Q. Howlikely are you to recommend Moloka'i as a place to visit to your friends and family?2



MOLOKA'l - ACTIVITIES — SIGHTSEEING

s weTus o Lon ] oro [ rope L cono [t

TOTAL 98.5% 97.8% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 924.1% 100.0% 100.0%

On own (self-guided) 81.1% 53.0% 100.0% 64.0% 64.7% 44.6% 50.0% 66.5%

Helicopter/ airplane 10.2% 10.5% 0.0% 13.2% 11.8% 13.4% 0.0% 0.0%

Boat/ submarine/ whale 7.2% 13.9% 0.0% 13.7% 3.8% 5.9% 0.0% 44.1%

Visit towns 53.7% 44.5% 0.0% 53.3% 40.1% 19.4% 0.0% 11.2%

Limo/ van/ bus tour 5.9% 18.2% 0.0% 6.6% 11.8% 13.4% 16.3% 11.2%

Scenic views/ natural

58.3% 55.2% 0.0% 71.1% 48.6% 38.7% 50.0% 11.2%
landmark

Movie/ TV/ film location 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 3.8% 0.0% 17.3% 0.0%

Sample sizes for Moloka'i are relatively small.




MOLOKA'l - ACTIVITIES — RECREATION
U Wen us.ko | topan | Conao | Euope | oceenio | chine | koen

92.8% 79.6% 1000%  89.8% 88.2% 79.0% 82.7% 100.0%
637%  50.7% 0.0% 711%  561%  613%  327%  447%
5.7% 21% 0.0% 14.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 11.2%
B - 1.0% 0.0% 7.1% 0.0% 5.9% 17.3% 11.2%
7.2% 6.6% 0.0% 6.6% 43% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

37.9% 323% 0.0% 41.2% 27.8% 36.0% 16.3% 22.4%
24.8% 26.8% 0.0% 44.2% 26.8% 47.9% 0.0% 88.8%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
1.5% 3.2% 0.0% 7.1% 0.0% 0.0% 16.3% 21.7%
(Fishing ~ [EERII0 0.0% 0.0% 3.0% 0.0% 0.0% 16.3% 0.0%
3.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.1% 0.0% 11.8% 0.0% 0.0%

Sample sizes for Moloka'i are relatively small.




MOLOKA'l - ACTIVITIES — RECREATION
b5 e us.tan | ovon | Cona | Evope | oceamin| chine | fores

TOTAL 92.8% 79.6% 100.0% 89.8% 88.2% 79.0% 82.7% 100.0%
Run/ Jog/ Fitness walk 17.4% 13.0% 0.0% 20.3% 8.0% 5.9% 0.0% 0.0%
1.5% 1.0% 0.0% 3.6% 0.0% 0.0% 16.3% 0.0%
Hiking/Backpack/Camp 39.1% 25.9% 0.0% 50.8% 16.5% 7.5% 0.0% 0.0%
Agritourism 5.9% 15.2% 100.0% 19.8% 4.3% 0.0% 16.3% 0.0%

Sport event/ tournament 1.5% 3.2% 0.0% 6.6% 0.0% 0.0% 16.3% 0.0%
Park/ botanical garden 25.8% 25.8% 100.0% 27.5% 25.0% 5.9% 0.0% 0.0%
Waterpark 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

?g;:r:fi" tube/ waterfall - e 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 8.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.5% 0.0% 0.0%
Skydiving 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 16.3% 0.0%
All terrain vehicle (ATV) 1.5% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Horseback riding 1.5% 3.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.9% 0.0% 0.0%

Sample sizes for Moloka'i are relatively small.




MOLOKA'l - ACTIVITIES — ENTERTAINMENT & DINING
e TusWesi| s.tas | Japon | Canad | Ewope | Ocoania | Chine | Korea

TOTAL 97.2% 86.1% 100.0% 89.8% 88.2% 79.0% 82.7% 100.0%

Lunch/ sunset/ dinner/

) ) 15.6% 11.7% 0.0% 16.2% 27.8% 7.5% 33.7% 11.2%
evening Cruise
Live music/ stage show 23.0% 20.4% 0.0% 27.5% 23.6% 25.3% 49.0% 0.0%
Nightclub/ dancing/ 59% 33% 0.0% 6.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

bar/ karaoke

Fine dining 14.4% 17.3% 0.0% 13.7% 23.6% 21.0% 0.0% 22.4%
Family restaurant 45.2% 44.3% 0.0% 38.2% 19.3% 25.3% 0.0% 11.2%
Fast food 25.1% 18.2% 0.0% 24.4% 32.6% 11.8% 33.7% 22.4%
Food truck 15.4% 14.1% 0.0% 10.2% 8.0% 5.9% 17.3% 11.2%
Café/ coffee house 28.7% 33.4% 100.0% 36.0% 48.1% 19.4% 0.0% 33.5%
Ethnic dining 20.2% 11.8% 0.0% 6.0% 11.3% 17.7% 0.0% 11.2%

Prepared own meal 47.8% 40.2% 0.0% 58.0% 27.3% 7.5% 0.0% 21.7%

Sample sizes for Moloka'i are relatively small.




MOLOKA'l - ACTIVITIES — SHOPPING
TS West | us.tos | Jopun | canado | Ewope | Oceania | China | Korea

TOTAL 88.7% 75.4% 100.0% 87.4% 75.9% 86.6% 66.3% 77 6%

Mall/ department 3.0% 52% 0.0% 3.0% 8.0% 32.8% 33.7% 11.2%

store

Designer boutique 43% 1.1% 0.0% 6.6% 0.0% 7.5% 32.7% 0.0%

Hotel/ resort store 7.1% 6.4% 0.0% 3.0% 8.5% 21.0% 16.3% 11.2%

Swap meet/ flea

Discount/ outlet 43% 7 4% 0.0% 3.0% 0.0% 7.5% 0.0% 44.1%

store

Supermarket 50.6% 40.0% 0.0% 437% 60.4% 19.4% 17.3% 32.9%
40.9% 31.3% 0.0% 41.2% 23.6% 13.4% 17.3% 0.0%
23.3% 21.5% 0.0% 33.5% 11.8% 21.0% 0.0% 22.4%

Duty free store 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 3.0% 0.0% 7.5% 16.3% 11.2%

Local shop/ artisan 52.2% 50.6% 100.0% 70.6% 35.8% 31.2% 0.0% 11.2%

Sample sizes for Moloka'i are relatively small.




MOLOKA'l — HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS
S TUsWest | Us.tost | dopan | Conado | curope | Oceania | China | Korea

TOTAL 63.7% 74.3% 0.0% 70.1% 47 .6% 82.3% 82.7% 44.1%
Historic military site 7.4% 6.3% 0.0% 9.6% 0.0% 15.1% 33.7% 0.0%
Other historical site 47 9% 48.6% 0.0% 36.5% 19.8% 25.3% 32.7% 21.7%
Museum/ art

gallery 13.0% 11.8% 0.0% 10.2% 7.5% 28.5% 16.3% 0.0%
Luau/ Polynesian

show/ hula show 4.3% 15.9% 0.0% 3.6% 11.8% 25.3% 0.0% 11.2%
Lesson- ex.

uvkulele, hula, 4.4% 7.6% 0.0% 13.7% 0.0% 7.5% 33.7% 11.2%
canoe, lei making

Play/ concert/

theatre 2.8% 2.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Art/ craft fair 4.3% 9.7% 0.0% 3.6% 3.8% 7.5% 17.3% 0.0%
Festival event 4.3% 10.8% 0.0% 12.6% 8.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Sample sizes for Moloka'i are relatively small.




MOLOKA'l - ACTIVITIES — TRANSPORTATION

I T ey N e N e T

82.4% 81.8% 0.0% 80.8% 80.2% 24.1% 49.0% 100.0%
7.1% 6.5% 0.0% 0.0% 7.5% 13.4% 0.0% 11.2%
1.5% 1.0% 0.0% 3.0% 3.8% 0.0% 16.3% 0.0%
m 1.3% 4.3% 0.0% 0.0% 3.8% 21.0% 16.3% 0.0%
7.2% 29.8% 0.0% 9.6% 7.5% 32.8% 32.7% 0.0%
s 7 oo s nm v o oo
62.4% 45.5% 0.0% 65.1% 64.7% 19.4% 0.0% 88.8%
3.0% 3.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
4.3% 1.0% 0.0% 3.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Sample sizes for Moloka'i are relatively small.




MOLOKA'l - ACTIVITIES — OTHER

I T ey N e N e T

TOTAL 21.7% 19.4% 100.0% 23.4% 0.0% 21.0% 32.7% 11.2%
5.9% 16.3% 11.2%

Visit frlends/ family 21.7% 16.3% 100.0% 20.3% 0.0% .
:::)';;t"tee" non- 1.5% 43% 0.0% 3.0% 0.0% 15.1% 16.3% 0.0%

Sample sizes for Moloka'i are relatively small.

512 Q@ During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?



MOLOKA'l - ACTIVITIES — ATTRACTIONS

I T ey N e N e T

Ali‘i Fishpond 17.4% 77% 0.0% 10.2% 7.5% 59% 16.3% 0.0%
ﬂ::lfwc' Beach 36.3% 29.2% 0.0% 23.9% 32.6% 21.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Halawa Valley 33.0% 24.9% 0.0% 30.5% 40.1% 19.4% 32.7% 0.0%
Kalaupapa
National Historic 417% 38.8% 0.0% 43.1% 28.3% 13.4% 49.0% 0.0%
Park

1.5% 7.6% 0.0% 7.1% 38% 0.0% 33.7% 0.0%
Kavaiwa Coconut 10.3% 10.8% 0.0% 13.7% 16.0% 0.0% 32.7% 0.0%
Grove
Kapukahehu 21.8% 17.3% 0.0% 23.9% 24.1% 59% 16.3% 11.2%
Beach
Kumimi Beach 27 6% 21.6% 0.0% 36.5% 35.8% 13.4% 16.3% 22.4%

Park

Sample sizes for Moloka'i are relatively small.




MOLOKA'l - ACTIVITIES — ATTRACTIONS

e ToswerTvs e [ oo [ comon | e Jocemi | o | oo

Moloka‘i Mule Ride 7.2% 10.9% 0.0% 13.2% 3.8% 59% 0.0% 0.0%
Moloka‘i Museum

2 Coltoral Contor 13.1% 14.0% 0.0% 13.7% 19.3% 59% 17.3% 0.0%
Olo‘upena Falls 13.1% 12.8% 0.0% 6.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 10.5%
One Ali'i Beach 21 8% 11.9% 0.0% 23.9% 19.8% 0.0% 0.0% 10.5%

Park

Pala‘av State Park 17.2% 20.6% 0.0% 43.7% 24.1% 0.0% 33.7% 32.9%

Papohaku Beach 40.6% 29.4% 0.0% 49.7% 24.1% 21.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Wailau Valley 18.9% 14.1% 0.0% 16.2% 24.1% 0.0% 16.3% 0.0%

Sample sizes for Moloka'i are relatively small.




KALAUPAPA NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK - EXPERIENCE

100.0%

90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% o ; : o
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
Mule 7.1% 19.8% 0.0% 13.3% 44.0% 0.0%
m Hike 72.0% 58.2% 84.7% 73.4% 56.0% 66.7%
m AIr 20.9% 22.0% 15.3% 13.3% 0.0% 33.3%
® BASE 29 36 0 13 7 2 3 0

515 Q. How did you experience Kalaupapa National Historical Park?




AIRPORT VISITORS CENTER

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

B Not sure 38.3% 35.2% 0.0% 39.0% 24.0% 28.6% 0.0% 22.4%

E No 26.9% 23.0% 0.0% 26.9% 28.9% 21.9% 16.3% 11.2%

mYes 34.8% 41.8% 100.0% 34.1% 47.1% 49 .4% 83.7% 66.5%
BASE 66 21 1 30 24 13 6 9

516 Q. would you have found it helpful to have a Moloka'i Visitors Center at the airport?




SECTION - ISLAND OF
LANA'I




AIDED ADVERTISING AWARENESS — LANA'|

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

20.2%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

16.8% 16.2%

Sample sizes for Lana'i are relatively small.

518 a. bo you remember seeing or hearing advertising for the Lana'i prior to your arrival?




100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%

IMPACT OF LOCATION FILMING—- LANA'I
10.0%

A 43.5%
26.1%
5 4° 2.0% 8.7%
N 027 oA 2 8.7% |

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

49.6%

Sample sizes for Lana'i are relatively small.

519 Q. Were you motivated to visit Lana'i by a television program or movie filmed in Hawai‘i2




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN MUSIC — LANA'|

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%

20.2%
10.0%
e 1.3%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

Sample sizes for Lana'i are relatively small.

520 Q. were you motivated to visit Lana'i by Hawaiian music?




15T TIME VS REPEAT VISITOR —LANA'|

100.0% 10
90.0% %
80.0% 8
70.0% 7
60.0% 6
50.0% 5
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0% 2
10.0% H - - . - ]

0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea 0
= Repeat 32.2% 11.5% 37.8% 11.8% 4.1% 5.2% 19.1% 0.0%
. First-fime 67.8% 88.5% 62.2% 88.2% 95.9% 94.8% 80.9% 100.0%
BASE 76 159 8 45 23 17 5 7
MEAN 2.14 1.33 1.50 1.14 1.04 1.05 1.19 1.00

=O—MEDIAN 1 ] 1 1 1 1 ] 1

521 Q Including this trip, how many times have you visited Lana'‘i2




ACCOMMODATIONS - LANA'

e Tusven [us e [ soron | comsto | toope | ocoio |_chno | s~

Day trip 43.7% 38.7% 12.6% 54.8% 33.6% 11.8% 0.0% 0.0%

25.3% 26.5% 50.4% 15.4% 13.3% 18.5% 60.7% 86.1%
Cruise ship 8.6% 26.0% 0.0% 19.4% 40.9% 71.1% 20.2% 13.9%
Friend/ relative 9.2% 3.1% 0.0% 4.4% 0.0% 10.4% 0.0% 0.0%
Campsite/ beach 6.6% 1.9% 11.8% 2.0% 4.6% 0.0% 20.2% 0.0%

Sample sizes for Lana'i are relatively small.

529 Q Atwhattype of accommodations did you stay while on Lana‘i¢



STRENGTHS/ POSITIVE ASPECTS — LANA'I

e Tusven [us e [ soron | comsto | toope | ocoio |_chno | s~

Natural beauty 25.2% 17.8% 12.6% 17.8% 21.9% 39.3% 0.0% 14.8%

Beach/ ocean 19.9% 14.0% 24.4% 31.2% 31.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Customer service 16.1% 15.2% 12.6% 11.4% 4.6% 0.0% 20.2% 0.0%
Activities- variety 5.3% 10.0% 12.6% 6.7% 8.7% 25.1% 0.0% 28.7%
Aloha spirit 4.1% 6.9% 12.6% 6.4% 17.3% 19.9% 20.2% 13.9%

Local culture 4.1% 7.5% 0.0% 6.7% 4.1% 5.2% 0.0% 0.0%

Sample sizes for Lana'i are relatively small.

523 Q What one thing made your visit to Lana'i more enjoyable?




AREAS OF OPPORTUNITIES — LANA'I

e Tusven [us e [ soron | comsto | toope | ocoio |_chno | s~

61.1% 66.2% 25.2% 64.1% 73.4% 67.3% 79.8% 43.5%
Activities- variety 5.4% 7.0% 12.6% 2.0% 0.0% 5.2% 0.0% 41.8%
Food- variety 8.1% 3.8% 25.2% 6.7% 4.6% 0.0% 0.0% 14.8%
Ground transportation 3.9% 3.8% 0.0% 7.1% 9.2% 11.8% 0.0% 0.0%
Driving experience 5.4% 1.9% 12.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Lack of local culture 1.4% 4.5% 0.0% 6.7% 0.0% 5.2% 0.0% 0.0%

Sample sizes for Lana'i are relatively small.

524  Q What one thing could be improved to make you stay on the Lana'i more enjoyable?




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT — LANA'|

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely / 1=Very Unlikely

100.0%
90.0% .
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% U.S. West  U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
E Very likely (7-8) 41.3% 30.7% 37.8% 21.8% 16.8% 28.9% 40.5% 71.3%
E Somewhat likely (5-6) 29.4% 24.3% 24.4% 18.1% 31.2% 10.4% 20.2% 28.7%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 17.3% 21.3% 25.2% 19.1% 8.7% 23.7% 0.0% 0.0%
m Very unlikely (1-2) 9.2% 18.5% 12.6% 32.3% 43.4% 30.3% 39.3% 0.0%
m Noft sure 2.7% 51% 0.0% 8.7% 0.0% 6.6% 0.0% 0.0%

BASE 75 156 8 45 23 17 5 7

AMEAN 5.64 4.95 5.38 4.12 3.82 4.14 5.03 6.99

525 Q. How likely are you to visit Lana‘i again in the next five years2




REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING — LANA'I

e Tusven [us e [ sovon | comsto | toope | ocoio |_chno | s~

‘S’L’)‘::;;‘;q"cifnew 44.8% 33.4% 33.3% 39.6% 25.5% 46.5% 51.5% 0.0%
no compeliing reason  EEpRRY 26.3% 33.3% 24.5% 7.8% 19.3% 0.0% 0.0%
Too expensive 13.9% 24.5% 33.3% 17.9% 8.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Flight foo long 0.0% 20.1% 0.0% 3.5% 25.5% 342% 48.5% 0.0%
Nothing to do/ boring 9.3% 7.4% 33.3% 4.1% 16.7% 9.6% 48.5% 0.0%
Poor health/ Age 0.0% 8.7% 0.0% 0.0% 7.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Value 41% 4.4% 0.0% 7.5% 0.0% 9.6% 0.0% 0.0%
Other financial 0.0% 58% 0.0% 10.4% 17.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

obligations

Sample sizes for Lana'i are relatively small.

Q Why would you be unlikely to revisit Lana‘ie




LANA'l - BRAND/DESTINATION — ADVOCACY

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely / 1=Very Unlikely

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0% 6
70.0%
60.0% 5
50.0% 4
40.0% 3
30.0% 2
20.0%
10.0% ‘
0.0% . . 0
U.S. West = U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
m Very likely (7-8) 57.3% 63.5% 50.4% 43.2% 60.7% 28.9% 40.5% 57.4%
E Somewhat likely (5-6) 29.3% 24.8% 24.4% 38.3% 21.9% 35.5% 20.2% 42.6%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 9.5% 5.9% 12.6% 9.4% 8.7% 18.5% 0.0% 0.0%
m Very unlikely (1-2) 3.9% 3.9% 12.6% 2.1% 8.7% 17.1% 20.2% 0.0%
m Nof sure 0.0% 2.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 19.1% 0.0%
BASE 75 154 8 45 23 17 5 7
A MEAN 6.49 6.67 5.88 5.77 6.26 5.01 5.50 6.43

527 Q. Howlikely are you to recommend Lana'i as a place to visit to your friends and family?2



LANA'l - ACTIVITIES - SIGHTSEEING

s weTus o Lon ] oro [ rope L cono [t

85.4% 92.0% 87.4% 93.6% 87.3% 777%  1000%  100.0%
34.8% 29.0% 62.2% 39.6% 21.9% 52% 80.9% 86.1%
27% 0.6% 0.0% o7 4.6% 6.6% 20.2% 0.0%
25.2% 30.3% 0.0% 28.5% 39.8% 18.5% 40.5% 27.8%
32.3% 34.3% 25.2% 31.6% 26.0% 13.3% 40.5% 0.0%
9.2% 209% 0.0% 18.1% 30.6% 28.9% 0.0% 14.8%
35.7% 52.0% 0.0% 22.1% 35.2% 31.8% 79.8% 28.7%
1.2% 0.0% 0.0% 2.0% 0.0% 13.3% 20.2% 0.0%

Sample sizes for Lana'i are relatively small.




LANA'l - ACTIVITIES — RECREATION
s Wen s cod | oo | conoda | twope | oceami | chna | foea

paddle board

82.8%
59.9%

2.0%

0.0%
2.0%
42.1%
38.8%
0.0%
0.0%
3.3%
4.0%
6.0%

Sample sizes for Lana'i are relatively small.

100.0%
74.8%

0.0%

12.6%
0.0%
25.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

79.9%
51.0%

0.0%

2.4%
0.0%
42.3%
39.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4.4%

82.7%
61.8%

4.6%

4.6%
4.6%
22.5%
21.4%
0.0%
0.0%
4.6%
0.0%
4.1%

74.9%
18.5%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
5.2%
5.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

100.0%

80.9%

20.2%

0.0%
0.0%
20.2%
0.0%
19.1%
19.1%
19.1%
0.0%
19.1%

100.0%
56.5%

0.0%

13.9%
0.0%
86.1%
43.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
28.7%




LANA'l - ACTIVITIES — RECREATION
b5 e us.tan | ovon | Cona | Evope | oceamin| chine | fores

88.1% 82.8% 100.0% 79.9% 82.7% 74.9% 100.0%  100.0%
6.8% 12.5% 0.0% 4.4% 4.6% 0.0% 20.2% 13.9%
B - 8.5% 0.0% 2.0% 0.0% 0.0% 39.3% 27.8%
14.6% 12.5% 0.0% 6.7% 41% 0.0% 60.7% 0.0%
2.6% 8.6% 0.0% 6.7% 41% 0.0% 20.2% 14.8%
41% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
12.1% 17.6% 0.0% 15.1% 4.6% 34.1% 39.3% 0.0%
1.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 19.1% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 19.1% 0.0%
zip-ining [ 1.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.2% 19.1% 13.9%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 19.1% 0.0%
6.6% 5.3% 0.0% 2.4% 4% 6.6% 20.2% 28.7%
1.4% 2.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.2% 0.0% 0.0%

Sample sizes for Lana'i are relatively small.




LANA'l - ACTIVITIES — ENTERTAINMENT & DINING
e TusWesi| s.tas | Japon | Canad | Ewope | Ocoania | Chine | Korea

89.4% 74.9% 87.4% 84.2% 82.7% 74.9% 79.8%  100.0%
282%  302%  244%  285%  225%  237%  798%  713%
S L e
1.4% 20% 12.6% 0.0% 4.6% 0.0% 0.0% 13.9%
282%  257%  37.8% 19.4% 8.7% 0.0% 202%  426%
21.3% 14.5% 0.0% 10.0% 13.3% 185%  202%  27.8%
10.3% 2.0% 0.0% 8.0% 8.1% 104%  40.5% 139%
1.2% 1.9% 0.0% 47% 0.0% 0.0% 39.3%  28.7%
17.5% 15.8% 0.0% 225%  260%  223% 19.1% 139%
13.4% 5.2% 0.0% 0.0% 4.6% 6.6% 40.5%  139%
17.2%  138% 0.0% 21%  260% 104%  202% 0.0%

Sample sizes for Lana'i are relatively small.




LANA'l - ACTIVITIES — SHOPPING
 Tuswest | us.tas | tapan | Canada | Europe | Oceania | China | Krea _

TOTAL 57.3% 64.5% 87.4% 62.4% 50.0% 76.3% 59.5% 86.1%

Mall/ department 5.0% 9.0% 04.4% 4.4% 9.2% 18.5% 0.0% 43.5%

store

Designer boutique 7.8% 4.6% 0.0% 6.4% 4.6% 52% 0.0% 0.0%

Hotel/ resort store 18.7% 16.6% 12.6% 11.4% 41% 17.1% 39.3% 13.9%

Swap meet/ flea

Discount/ outlet 3.8% 5.8% 0.0% 40% 4.6% 17.1% 0.0% 28.7%

store

Supermarket 10.7% 9.2% 252% 15.4% 41% 52% 39.3% 713%
9.4% 59% 0.0% 4.4% 4.6% 10.4% 20.2% 13.9%
11.6% 12.5% 0.0% 127% 4.6% 23.7% 19.1% 139%

Duty free store 0.0% 3.3% 25.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 13.9%

Local shop/ artisan 29 3% 31.5% 0.0% 28.9% 34.7% 28.9% 0.0% 27 8%

Sample sizes for Lana'i are relatively small.




LANA'l — HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS
S TUsWest | Us.tost | dopan | Conado | curope | Oceania | China | Korea

TOTAL 41.0% 48.6% 62.2% 47 4% 51.5% 64.5% 79.8% 56.5%
Historic military site 1.2% 4.6% 12.6% 10.7% 8.1% 6.6% 79.8% 0.0%
Other historical site 24.1% 22.2% 12.6% 16.1% 17.3% 17.1% 40.5% 28.7%
Museum/ art 12.1% 7.3% 0.0% 14.2% 16.8% 17.1% 20.2% 0.0%

gallery

Luau/ Polynesian 3.8% 14.3% 12.6% 8.4% 17.9% 10.4% 20.2% 28.7%
show/ hula show

Lesson- ex.

ukulele, hulg, 1.4% 0.7% 12.6% 0.0% 4.6% 0.0% 40.5% 0.0%

canoe, lei making

Play/ concert/ 2.7% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

theatre

Art/ craft fair 2.7% 3.3% 0.0% 0.0% 4.6% 17.1% 20.2% 13.9%
Festival event 3.9% 7.3% 11.8% 2.1% 4.1% 13.3% 0.0% 0.0%

Sample sizes for Lana'i are relatively small.




LANA'l - ACTIVITIES = TRANSPORTATION

I T ey N e N e T

63.8% 69.6% 100.0% 68.8% 61.2% 76.3% 79.8% 85.2%
9.5% 12.6% 37.8% 13.1% 13.8% 18.5% 40.5% 27 .8%
0.0% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 13.9%
m 1.4% 2.0% 0.0% 4.7% 0.0% 6.6% 19.1% 0.0%
25.0% 27.5% 11.8% 22.9% 36.3% 40.8% 0.0% 70.5%
8.0% 14.4% 25.2% 13.1% 20.9% 17.1% 39.3% 27 .8%
21.3% 14.6% 12.6% 14.7% 4.1% 11.8% 59.5% 28.7%
0.0% 4.5% 12.6% 4.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Sample sizes for Lana'i are relatively small.




LANA'l - ACTIVITIES — OTHER

I T ey N e N e T

TOTAL 12.2% 11.8% 24.4% 8.7% 4.1% 5.2% 39.9% 0.0%

Visit frlends/ family 10.9% 6.5% 11.8% 6.4% 0.0% 5.2% 39.9% 0.0%
:::)';;t"tee" non- 1.4% 53% 12.6% 2.4% 41% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Sample sizes for Lana'i are relatively small.

535 Q During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in2




LANA'l - ACTIVITIES — ATTRACTIONS

I T P N e e e T

Hawadiian Village

at Kaunolu Fishing 8.1% 5.3% 0.0% 4.4% 9.2% 18.5% 40.5% 14.8%
Village

Hulopoe Bay 31.1% 29.7% 0.0% 27 2% 25.5% 11.8% 59.5% 13.9%
Kaiolohia 22.9% 16.6% 12.6% 20.1% 21.4% 11.8% 59.5% 14.8%
Kanepuu Preserve 5.3% 5.3% 25.2% 0.0% 17.9% 5.2% 0.0% 0.0%

Keahiakawelo 14.8% 13.9% 0.0% 13.8% 12.7% 6.6% 40.5% 28.7%
'C\:A::rif Golf 10.9% 8.0% 12.6% 13.4% 41% 0.0% 0.0% 14.8%
Munro Trail 5.4% 1.3% 0.0% 4.4% 41% 0.0% 40.5% 0.0%

Polihua Beach 18.6% 11.9% 0.0% 20.1% 12.7% 6.6% 40.5% 0.0%
Puu Pehe 21.7% 16.5% 0.0% 25.2% 12.2% 6.6% 40.5% 13.9%

Sample sizes for Lana'i are relatively small.




TRANSPORTATION TO LANA'I

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0% . ]
U.S. West US. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
m Other 1.3% 0.0% 11.8% 6.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
m Private boat 7.0% 4.9% 0.0% 15.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
m Cruise ship 3.8% 14.4% 0.0% 4.8% 22.5% 58.9% 0.0% 0.0%
Tour boat 12.7% 12.7% 0.0% 6.9% 4.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
| AIr 24.0% 18.8% 50.4% 10.6% 21.9% 34.9% 50.7% 83.7%
m Expeditions Ferry 51.1% 49.2% 37.8% 56.3% 51.0% 6.3% 49.3% 16.3%
®Base 71 143 8 44 23 14 4 6

537 Q. How did you arrive on Lana‘i2




AIRPORT VISITORS CENTER

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

B Not sure 50.5% 56.8% 12.6% 54.1% 30.6% 50.9% 0.0% 0.0%

E No 32.8% 27 .2% 37.8% 32.2% 42.8% 14.3% 23.9% 33.7%

mYes 16.7% 16.0% 49.6% 13.7% 26.6% 34.9% 76.1% 66.3%
BASE 71 143 8 44 23 14 4 6

538 a. would you have found it helpful to have a Lana'i Visitors Center at the airport?




SECTION — ISLAND SURVEY
METHODOLOGY
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METHODOLOGY & SAMPLE SIZE — ISLAND VSAT (O‘AHU)

The Visitor Satisfaction and Activity Survey is a survey of visitors who recently completed a frip
to Hawai'i. As part of the survey, each respondent is asked a series of questions specific to
one of the islands visited during their stay. Respondents have the opportunity to complete up
to two island specific surveys. The following tables summarizes the number of surveys

completed for the island of O‘ahu.

S
Error +
[UsSWest ~ IEEKIE 1.70
USEast NS 1.42
4,648 1.44
2,162 2.11
Europe  EEERNEY 3.01
2,139 212
729 3.63
Korea MWW 2.55
D
ALMMAs PP .69

*Margins of error are presented at the 95 percent level of confidence.

540




METHODOLOGY & SAMPLE SIZE — ISLAND VSAT (KAUA'I)

The Visitor Satisfaction and Activity Survey is a survey of visitors who recently completed a frip
to Hawai'i. As part of the survey, each respondent is asked a series of questions specific to
one of the islands visited during their stay. Respondents have the opportunity to complete up
to two island specific surveys. The following tables summarizes the number of surveys

completed for the island of Kaua'i.

TS
Error +
[USWest RV 2.46
(USEast YW 2.18
51 13.72
1,087 2.97
[Europe | 403 4.88
211 6.75
37 16.11
Koreea 83 10.76
I
AIMMAs PV 1.32

*Margins of error are presented at the 95 percent level of confidence.




METHODOLOGY & SAMPLE SIZE — ISLAND VSAT (MAUI)

The Visitor Satisfaction and Activity Survey is a survey of visitors who recently completed a trip
to Hawai'i. As part of the survey, each respondent is asked a series of questions specific to
one of the islands visited during their stay. Respondents have the opportunity to complete up
to two island specific surveys. The following tables summarizes the number of surveys

completed for the island of Maui.

S
Error +
M 0 1.88
(USEast IRV 1.68
158 7.80
2,164 2.11
Europe 641 3.87
350 5.24
165 7.63
Korea 300 5.66
ALMMAs T 99

*Margins of error are presented at the 95 percent level of confidence.
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METHODOLOGY & SAMPLE SIZE — ISLAND VSAT (MOLOKA'I)

The Visitor Satisfaction and Activity Survey is a survey of visitors who recently completed a trip
to Hawai'i. As part of the survey, each respondent is asked a series of questions specific to
one of the islands visited during their stay. Respondents have the opportunity to complete up
to two island specific surveys. The following tables summarizes the number of surveys

completed for the island of Maui.

S e
Error +
[USwest | 71 11.87
(USEast ~ [EEER[e) 9.95
3 56.58
34 16.81
[Europe | 27 9.62
15 25.30
7 37.04
[Korea | 9 32.67
ALMMAs [T 6.00

*Margins of error are presented at the 95 percent level of confidence.
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METHODOLOGY & SAMPLE SIZE — ISLAND VSAT (LANA'I)

The Visitor Satisfaction and Activity Survey is a survey of visitors who recently completed a trip
to Hawai'i. As part of the survey, each respondent is asked a series of questions specific to
one of the islands visited during their stay. Respondents have the opportunity to complete up
to two island specific surveys. The following tables summarizes the number of surveys

completed for the island of Maui.

S e
Error +
[USwest | 85 10.63
(USEast ~ [EEEREY 7.19
8 34.65
50 13.86
[Europe | 26 19.22
26 19.22
5 43.83
[Korea | 8 34.65
ALMMAs [ 494

*Margins of error are presented at the 95 percent level of confidence.
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METHODOLOGY & SAMPLE SIZE — ISLAND VSAT
(ISLAND OF HAWAI'I)

The Visitor Satisfaction and Activity Survey is a survey of visitors who recently completed a trip
to Hawai'i. As part of the survey, each respondent is asked a series of questions specific to
one of the islands visited during their stay. Respondents have the opportunity to complete up
to two island specific surveys. The following tables summarizes the number of surveys

completed for the island of Hawai'i.

CS ]
Error +
(USWest  PRTE! 2.09
M /5 1.99
1,202 2.83
1,526 2.51
[Europe | 520 4.30
271 5.95
257 6.11
Korea ] 254 6.15
ATMMAs RV 1.05

545 *Margins of error are presented at the 95 percent level of confidence.
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